

City of Crescent City

Summary Schedule of Fees, Fines, and Penalties

Fee Schedule - Effective July 2, 2024 Public Hearing July 1, 2024 Resolution 2024-52

CITY OF CRESCENT CITY

Table of Contents

Department	Page
Table of Contents	1
Resolution	2 - 3
Administration	4 - 7
Police & Fire	8 - 9
Planning	10
Building	11
Lighthouse Cove RV Park	12
Utilities	13 - 15
Fred Endert Municipal Pool	16 - 17
Attachment A - Building Permit Fees and Schedule of Values	18 - 20

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-52

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CRESCENT CITY ESTABLISHING CERTAIN FEES FOR VARIOUS CITY SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF CRESCENT CITY

WHEREAS, in addition to the authority granted by the California Constitution, Government Code section 66016 et seq. provides that a city may establish or increase fees for certain public services by resolution; and

WHEREAS, it is a routine and standard practice to implement, increase, or adjust fees to reflect the changing cost of providing those services because of inflation, staffing reorganization, and other variables which affect the cost of delivering these services, and to provide for cost recovery for new services; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Crescent City has determined that in order to continue providing effective service for the public welfare, the City must establish and increase fees for certain municipal services which accurately reflect the City's true costs in providing such services; and

WHEREAS, notices of the public meeting and public hearing at which this Resolution was considered were properly given and all oral and written presentations made to and heard by the City Council were properly considered pursuant to Government Code sections 66016 and 66018.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Crescent City, California that:

- 1. The Recitals set forth herein are true and correct.
- 2. The cost estimates produced by City staff and considered by the City Council in establishing fees pursuant to this Resolution are reasonable cost estimates for the provision of the City services to which the fees pertain.
- 3. There is a reasonable relationship between the fees to be collected or the provision of various City services and the City's costs in providing those services.
- 4. The fees and fee increases set forth in Exhibit "A" which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, do not exceed the actual or estimated costs to the City of providing the services to which the fees relate.
- 5. The fees and fee increases are necessary to enable the City to provide the services to which they relate.

- 6. The fees, fee increases, fines and penalties set forth in Exhibit "A" are hereby approved and adopted as the official fees, fines and penalties of the City of Crescent City for the public services and violations referenced in Exhibit "A".
- 7. This Resolution will be effective immediately and the fees, fee increases, fines and penalties set forth in Exhibit "A" will be implemented July 2, 2024.
- 8. This Resolution, upon its passage, repeals any other resolutions or portions thereof to the extent that such resolutions or portions thereof are in conflict with this Resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED and made effective the same day by the City Council for the City of Crescent City at a regular meeting thereof on the 1st day of July 2024, by the following polled vote:

AYES: Council Members Altman, Greenough, Schellong, Wright, and Mayor Inscore

NOES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

Blake Inscore, Mayor

Robin Altman, City Clerk

CITY OF CRESCENT CITY		
Administration Department		
Description	Source / Last Changed	Current Fee
General Fees		
Late charge / interest	Resolution 2016-11	1% monthly of the amount delinquent after
-	0	due date (\$5.50 minimum)
First returned check	CA Civil Code 1719	\$25.00
Second and subsequent returned checks within one year	CA Civil Code 1719 Ordinance 653	\$35.00 10%
Transient Occupancy Tax Copy / Document Fees	Ordinance 655	1078
Duplicates or copies of public records	Resolution 2015-20	\$0.50 / page
Color prints of city documents/images/maps 8.5" x 11"	Resolution 2024-52	\$3.00
Photographic copy (aerial photo) 8.5" x 11" & 8.5" x 14"	Resolution 2024-52	\$8.00 / picture
Photographic copy aerial maps larger than 8.5" x 11"	Resolution 2024-52	\$57.00 / picture
Non-photographic maps larger than 8.5" x 11"	Resolution 2024-52	\$24.00 / picture
Custom map origination fee	Resolution 2024-52	\$18.00
Orthophoto / elevation data set (optical media)	Resolution 2024-52	\$359.00
Zoning book	Resolution 2024-52	\$30.00
Local Coastal Plan	Resolution 2024-52	\$13.00
General Plan; each bound document	Resolution 2024-52	\$30.00
Housing Element	Resolution 2024-52	\$35.00
Business License Code	Resolution 2024-52	\$18.00
List of licensed businesses	Resolution 2024-52	\$25.00
Zoning maps of City (colored)	Resolution 2024-52	\$24.00
Thumb drive or optical media file of Council meeting	Resolution 2024-52	\$12.00
Proposed/adopted budget document	Resolution 2024-52	\$18.00
Audit report	Resolution 2024-52	\$18.00
Public Facility Design Standards	Resolution 2024-52	\$13.00
City Council agenda packets (each)		
	Resolution 2024-52 Resolution 2024-52	\$18.00 \$7.00
Thumb drive for public information requests	CA GOV Code 8211	-
Notary Public services: fee per acknowledgement signature	Resolution 2024-52	\$15.00 \$12.00
Scanning and/or printing archived documents (up to 10 pages)		\$3.00 / page
Print blueprints (black and white)	Resolution 2024-52 Resolution 2024-52	\$4.00 / page
Print blueprints (color)	Resolution 2024-32	\$4.00 / page
Leases		NIa ali avera
Chamber of Commerce Office		No charge
Marine Mammal Center	Resolution 1990-36	5% of gift store sales for the year
James Fallman (Housing Authority building)	Contract (10/1/2015)	\$676.00 / month
Equilon Enterprises, dba Shell (parking lot spaces)	Contract (1/20/2022)	\$100.00 / month per space
Tesla (parking lot spaces)	Contract (12/3/2015)	\$12.00 / year
KSOR - Southern Oregon State College (antenna at Corp Yard)	Contract (12/16/2003)	\$120.00 / year
Northcoast Children's Services (by Peterson Park)	Contract (9/1/1992)	\$5,400.00 / year
SBA Monarch Towers (antenna at Corp Yard)	Contract (7/19/2010)	\$1,322.50 / month
US Cellular (antenna on water tower)	Contract (11/14/2006)	\$2,053.68 / month
Building Rental or Facility Use Fees		
Equipment/damage deposit (key, microphone, remote control, etc.) with alcohol use	Resolution 2018-21	\$575.00
Equipment/damage deposit (key, microphone, remote control, etc.) without alcohol use	Resolution 2018-21	\$75.00
Excessive supplemental cleanup as determined by Public Works Director	Prior to 2010	\$40.00 per employee per hour (2 hour minimum)
Special event/street closure or Use of Public Property permit review *No fee for City-sponsored events: 4th of July & Christmas parade/tree lighting	Resolution 2018-54	\$32.00 for private events; no charge for public events

CITY OF CRESCENT CITY		
Administration Department		
Description	Source / Last Changed	Current Fee
Cultural Center reservation deposit - paid with reservation and applied to total rental; remainder due 14 days prior to event * if event is cancelled more than 30 days in advance - 100% refund * if cancelled 14-30 days in advance - 50% refund * if cancelled less than 14 days in advance - no refund	Resolution 2018-54	\$150.00
Cultural Center rental rates - City residents and non-profits	Decelution 2010 F4	¢70 00 / Ь о т
Hourly rate - weekdays (no holidays), per hour, minimum 3 hours Daily rate - weekdays (no holidays)	Resolution 2018-54 Resolution 2018-54	\$72.00 / hour \$432.00
Additional day	Resolution 2018-54	\$150.00
Weekend rate (includes Saturday and Sunday) or holiday (includes the day after)	Resolution 2018-54	\$540.00
Cultural Center rental rates - non-City residents and commercial use		
Hourly rate - weekdays (no holidays), per hour, minimum 3 hours	Resolution 2018-54	\$80.00 / hour
Daily rate - weekdays (no holidays)	Resolution 2018-54	\$480.00
Additional day	Resolution 2018-54	\$150.00
Weekend rate (includes Saturday and Sunday) or holiday (includes the day after)	Resolution 2018-54	\$600.00
Cultural Center rental rates - public events	5 1 11 2212 51	
Daily rate only	Resolution 2018-54	\$300.00
Franchise Fees	500	20/
Blue Star Gas Company	Ordinance 589	3%
Pacific Power & Light	Ordinance 589	3%
Cablevision Companies (Charter Communications)	Ordinance 763	5%
Refuse disposal companies * currently JPA DN Solid Waste Authori	Ordinance 578	
Park Fees	Deschribes 2004 50	00.00 / h a v a fa a li alata
Baseball field only Concession stand / Peterson Park	Resolution 2024-52	\$6.00 / hour for lights
	Resolution 2024-52 Resolution 2024-52	\$8.00 / day \$35.00 / day
Electricity use at park Slab at Beachfront Park, if reserved (no electricity)	Resolution 2024-52	\$35.00 / day
Slab at Beachfront Park, if reserved (with electricity)	Resolution 2024-52	\$70.00
Gazebo at Beachfront Park, if reserved (no electricity)	Resolution 2024-52	\$35.00
Gazebo at Beachfront Park, if reserved (vith electricity)	Resolution 2024-52	\$70.00
Sidewalk Vendor Permit	110301011011 2024 32	ψ10.00
Sidewalk vendor permit	Ordinance 817	\$31.00
Business License Fees	Gramanes 517	ψο 1.00
SB1186 State mandated fee on "any applicant for a local business license or equivalent instrument or permit, or renewal thereof"	CA GOV Code 4467(2)(A)	\$4.00 per application
Duplicate license to replace lost or destroyed licenses	Municipal Code 5.08.160	\$5.00
Penalty for failure to pay tax when due	Municipal Code 5.16.020	10% per month; up to 50% of the license tax due
CLASS A Professional services, manufacturing/processing plants, contractors, and utility or energy-related companies	Prior to 2000	\$52.00 / year
CLASS B Retailers whose business is primarily dependent on the sale of alcoholic beverages (i.e., taverns, liquor stores or lounges - even if only a separate room within a larger restaurant facility.)	Prior to 2000	\$41.50 / year
CLASS C Real property rental providers (i.e., apartments, hotels, motels, boarding houses, parking lots, trailer parks, RV parks, etc.)	Prior to 2000	\$31.00 / year
CLASS D Wholesalers, other than as provided for above	Prior to 2000	\$31.00 / year

CITY OF CRESCENT CITY		
Administration Department		
Description	Source / Last Changed	Current Fee
CLASS E Businesses providing services at least 25% of which are not subject to sales tax (including common carriers, personal property rental companies, and providers of recreational services). Hospitals, sanitariums, nursing homes, daycare centers, and other care providers are exempt from the employees rate as referred to in section 5.16.070	Prior to 2000	\$31.00 / year
CLASS F Retailers, other than those provided for above (including restaurants and service stations).	Prior to 2000	\$31.00 / year
CLASS G Taxicabs	Prior to 2000	\$52.00 per taxi per year
CLASS G Card Rooms	Prior to 2000	1st table \$520.00 / year Extra tables \$104.00 each
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES: In addition to the fees set forth in		
profession or calling therein, further fees shall be applied		
employed (as defined in Section 5.04.010	_ ,	, ,
1 - 2 positions	Prior to 2000	\$10.50
3 - 5 positions	Prior to 2000	\$41.50
6 - 8 positions	Prior to 2000	\$72.50
9 - 11 positions	Prior to 2000	\$104.00
12 - 14 positions	Prior to 2000	\$135.00
15 - 17 positions	Prior to 2000	\$166.00
18 - 20 positions	Prior to 2000	\$197.50
21 - 23 positions	Prior to 2000	\$229.00
24 - 26 positions	Prior to 2000	\$260.00
27 - 29 positions	Prior to 2000	\$291.00
30 - 32 positions	Prior to 2000	\$322.00
33 - 35 positions	Prior to 2000	\$353.50
36 - 38 positions	Prior to 2000	\$385.00
39 - 41 positions	Prior to 2000	\$416.00
42 - 44 positions	Prior to 2000	\$447.00
45 - 47 positions	Prior to 2000	\$478.00
48 - 50 positions	Prior to 2000	\$509.50
51 + positions	Prior to 2000	\$520.00
If the business falls within one of the following classificatio		
under Sections 5.16.050 through 5.16.070 shall	ı be appiled on the followi	ng basis:
CLASS - HA: Fortuneteller, astrologer, clairvoyant, medium, palmist, phrenologist, etc.	Prior to 2000	\$75.00 / year
CLASS - IA: Hotels, motels, rooming houses, vacation rentals, apartments or trailer spaces	Prior to 2000	\$1.05 per unit, per year
CLASS - JA: Non-resident businesses, based on delivery or transactions days per year.	Prior to 2000	
1 - 20 days per year	Prior to 2000	\$26.00 / year
21 - 180 days per year	Prior to 2000	\$46.50 / year
more than 180 days per year อะคออ ห. กิบเทีย เทียนริเทียร บา อนริเทียรรยร (บาเทู อายรเยาน อเเทู	Prior to 2000	\$88.00 / year
Pecidents)	Prior to 2000	\$15.50 / year
CLASS L: Carnivals, circus, dances, concerts, etc.	Prior to 2000	\$52.00 / day
CLASS L: Amusement concessions for children.	Prior to 2000	\$10.50 / day
CLASS L: Auctions, flea markets, art exhibits or sales, etc. (Or \$3 per vendor per day, whichever is less.)	Prior to 2000	\$31.00 / day
CLASS M: All coin-operated machines, when not the exclusive activity of the business	Prior to 2000	\$3.10 per machine, per year
CLASS N: Itinerant vendors, peddlers, and traveling merchants, door-to-door salesmen, etc.	Prior to 2000	\$10.50 / day

CITY OF CRESCENT CITY Administration Department		
Description	Source / Last Changed	Current Fee
CLASS O: Includes farmer's market vendors and special event booth vendors. (For events sponsored by Chamber of Commerce this fee is effective beginning 1-1-15.) Farmer's Market and special event booth vendors are Class O vendors only.	Prior to 2000	\$15.00 / year

CITY OF CRESCENT CITY		
Police & Fire Departments		
Description	Source / Last Changed	Current Fee
POLICE		
Accident/traffic reports	Resolution 2019-57B	\$17.00 minimum up to 5 pages + \$1.00 / page over 5 pages
Fingerprints as applicable	Resolution 2016-11	\$26.00 Rolling + \$33.00 DOJ + \$24.00 FBI Fee
Civil subpoena - billed at full cost	CA GOV Code 68097.2(b)	Actual cost; deposit required \$275.00 per day
Subpoena reports	Evidence Code	\$21.00 / hour + \$0.10 / page
Emergency Response Billing: DUI related activities	CA GOV Code 53150	Billed at full cost
Parking violations	Uniform Bail & F	enalty Schedule
Parking violations late payment penalty	Uniform Bail & Penalty Schedule	50% of initial penalty
Parking violations partial payment fee	Resolution 2017-22	\$3.50 fee each payment
Towed vehicle releases	Resolution 2017-22	\$155.00
Administrative hearings	Resolution 2019-57B	\$150.50
Taxicab operator application (fingerprint, background check)	Resolution 2019-57B	\$70.00 / year
POLICE & FIRE EMERGENCY RESPONSE USER FEES False alarms - burglar (12 month period)		
1st false alarm	Resolution 2013-13	Warning
2nd false alarm	Resolution 2013-13	Warning
3rd false alarm	Resolution 2017-22	\$78.50
4th false alarm	Resolution 2017-22	\$129.50
5th false alarm and more	Resolution 2017-22	\$207.00
False alarms - robbery/panic (12 month period)		
1st false alarm	Resolution 2013-13	Warning
2nd false alarm	Resolution 2017-22	\$78.50
3rd false alarm	Resolution 2017-22	\$129.50
4th false alarm and more	Resolution 2017-22	\$207.00
False alarms - fire - residential (12 month period)		
1st false alarm - Fire / Police response	Resolution 2013-13	Warning / Warning
2nd false alarm and more- Fire / Police response	Resolution 2017-22	\$155.00 / \$102.50
False alarms - fire - commercial (12 month period)		
1st false alarm - Fire / Police response	Resolution 2013-13	Warning / Warning
2nd false alarm and more- Fire / Police response	Resolution 2017-22	\$155.00 / \$102.50
Emergency response - fire		
Emergency incident mitigation - billed at actual cost based on		
services provided		
Motor Vehicle Incidents	Decelution 2010 F7D	\$497.00 (actimated)
Level 1 (hazardous materials assessment, scene stabilization Level 2 (Level 1 plus clean-up)	Resolution 2019-57B Resolution 2019-57B	\$487.00 (estimated) \$554.00 (estimated)
Level 3 (Car Fire - scene safety, fire suppression, breathing air,	Resolution 2019-37B	\$554.00 (estimated)
rescue tools, hand tools, hose, tip use, foam, structure protection, clean-up)	Resolution 2019-57B	\$677.00 (estimated)
Add-on Services		
Extrication (use of equipment to extricate from vehicle)	Resolution 2019-57B	\$1,461.00 (estimated)
Creating a Landing Zone	Resolution 2019-57B	\$448.00 (estimated)
Hazardous Materials Incidents		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Level 1 (Basic Response - engine response, first responder,	Panalutian 2040 EZD	\$794.00 (action at a d)
perimiter establishment, evacuations, set-up and command)	Resolution 2019-57B	\$784.00 (estimated)

CITY OF CRESCENT CITY		
Police & Fire Departments		
Description	Source / Last Changed	Current Fee
Level 2 (Intermediate Response - includes Level 1 plus hazmat certified team and equipment, Level A or Level B suit, breathing air, detection equipment, set-up and removal of decon center)	Resolution 2019-57B	\$2,800.00 (estimated)
Level 3 (Advanced Response - Includes Level 2 plus robot deployment, recovery and identification of material, disposal, and environment clean-up - includes up to 3 hours on-scene)	Resolution 2019-57B	\$6,608.00 (estimated)
Chief Response	Resolution 2019-57B	\$280.00 / hour (estimated)
Additional Time On-Scene		
Engine	Resolution 2019-57B	\$448.00 / hour (estimated)
Truck	Resolution 2019-57B	\$560.00 / hour (estimated)
Miscellaneous equipment	Resolution 2019-57B	\$336.00 / hour (estimated)
HazMat Team	Resolution 2019-57B	\$336.00 / hour / team (estimated)
9-1-1 Hang-ups (12 month period)		
1st hang-up - Fire / Police response	Resolution 2013-13	Warning / Warning
2nd hang-up and more - Fire / Police response	Resolution 2017-22	\$104.00 / \$104.00
Other		
Utility emergency standby	Resolution 2017-22	\$167.00
Emergency inspection	Resolution 2017-22	\$43.50
Late Fees		
30 days from date of invoice	Resolution 2024-52	1% monthly of the amount delinquent after due date (\$5.50 minimum)

CITY OF CRESCENT CITY		
Planning Department		
Description	Source / Last Changed	Current Fee
Planning & Zoning Fees		
Planning & zoning inquiry (INQ)	Resolution 2024-52	No charge
Zoning verification letter (ZVL)	Resolution 2024-52	No charge
Pre-application review / meeting (PAR)	Resolution 2024-52	No charge
Conditional use permit (CUP) with administrative approval	Resolution 2024-52	\$100.00
Conditional use permit (CUP) requiring Planning Commission approval - minor	Resolution 2024-52	\$500.00
Conditional use permit (CUP) requiring Planning Commission approval - major	Resolution 2024-52	\$1,000.00
	Ordinance 819 /	.
Conditional use permit for commercial cannabis license (CAN)	Resolution 2024-52	\$2,000.00
Conditional use permit (CUP) renewal, extension, amendment	Resolution 2024-52	\$226.00
Site plan & architectural design review (ADR) - administrative	Resolution 2024-52	\$100.00
Site plan & architectural design review (ADR) - minor	Resolution 2024-52	\$500.00
Site plan & architectural design review (ADR) - major	Resolution 2024-52	\$1,000.00
Variance permit (VAR) - minor	Resolution 2024-52	\$500.00
Variance permit (VAR) - major	Resolution 2024-52	\$1,000.00
Parking waiver request (PWR)	Resolution 2024-52	\$698.00
Parking reduction request (PRR)	Resolution 2024-52	\$322.00
Planned unit development (PUD)	Resolution 2024-52	\$1,287.00
Coastal development permit (CDP)	Resolution 2024-52	\$2,000.00
Subdivisions (SDA) - minor	Resolution 2024-52	\$816.00
Subdivisions (SDA) - major	Resolution 2024-52	\$1,458.00 + \$21.00 / lot
Lot line adjustment (LLA)	Resolution 2024-52	\$483.00
Lot merger request (LMR)	Resolution 2024-52	\$130.00
Reversion to acreage (RTA)	Resolution 2024-52	\$189.00
Map extension request (MER)	Resolution 2024-52	\$226.00
Street & alleyway abandonment (SAA)	Resolution 2024-52	\$269.00
Burn down letter (BDL)	Resolution 2024-52	\$104.00
Rezoning request (RZR)	Resolution 2024-52	\$804.00
Zoning ordinance amendment (ORD)	Resolution 2024-52	\$1,073.00
General Plan amendment (GP)	Resolution 2024-52	\$1,394.00
Local Coastal Plan (LCP) amendment	Resolution 2024-52	\$1,394.00
Environmental impact report (EIR)	Prior to 2007	Actual cost
CEQA review (local review)	Resolution 2024-52	\$258.00
CEQA review (State filing)	Resolution 2024-52	\$429.00
CEQA notice of exemption (NOE)	Resolution 2024-52	\$100.00
Appeal to City Council	Resolution 2024-52	\$189.00
Appeal to California Coastal Commission (CCC)	Prior to 2007	Actual cost

CITY OF CRESCENT CITY		
Building Department		
Description	Source / Last Changed	Current Fee
Building Permit Fees		
Plan check fees	Prior to 2007	65% of building permit costs
Plan check update	Resolution 2019-57B	Actual cost; minimum \$50.00
Administrative citations - 1st / 2nd / 3rd +	CCMC 1.24.030	\$100.00 / \$200.00 / \$500.00
Administrative citation - late fee if not paid within 30 days	CCMC 1.24.070	50% of citation
Building permit		See schedule
Electrical permit		See schedule
Mechanical permit		See schedule
Plumbing permit		See schedule
Sign permit	Resolution 2015-20	\$50.00 for 50 square feet or less \$75.00 for greater than 50 square feet
Fence permit (replace existing conforming fence with no changes)	Resolution 2024-52	\$50.00
Fence permit (new fence or noncomforming)	Resolution 2024-52	\$100.00
Engineering plan review (example subdivisions)	Prior to 2007	Actual cost
Industrial discharge permit application	Resolution 2024-52	\$216.00
Industrial discharge monitoring	Prior to 2007	Actual cost
Strong motion instrumentation (CA State fee)	Section 2705 Public Resources Code	100% of State fee
Demolition permit	Resolution 2024-52	\$104.00
Fine for working without building permit	Resolution 2016-11	2x fee
Encroachment Fees		0 55.00 1 : : : : : :
Administative issuance fee	Resolution 2024-52	\$55.00 administrative issuance fee for every encroachment requiring a fee
Work within Public Right of Way	Resolution 2014-16	5% of Valuation
Public utilities encroachment (annual maintenance fee)	Resolution 2024-52	\$322.00
Public utilities encroachment (job specific fee)	Resolution 2024-52	\$160.00
Small wireless facility annual permit	Ordinance 820 / Resolution 2024-52	\$281.00 per site per year with annual CPI increase
Right of Way obstruction		
Building beautification (no fixed works, maximum duration 24 hours, includes cleaning and minor painting to enhance the appearance of a building)	Resolution 2018-54	No fee
Permitted obstructions	Resolution 2018-54	No fee
Temporary permitted obstructions	Resolution 2018-54	No fee
Fine for working without encroachment permit	Resolution 2024-52	2x fee; minimum \$110.00

CITY OF CRESCENT CITY		
Lighthouse Cove RV Park		
Description	Source / Last Changed	Current Fee
Shoreline RV Park		
Tent camp sites	Resolution 2024-09	
Tent sites: per night		\$35.00
Tent sites: per week		\$175.00
Tent sites: 4 weeks		Not available
Standard RV sites - winter rate (October - April)	Resolution 2024-09	
Standard RV sites: per night, winter rate		\$50.00
Standard RV sites: per week, winter rate		\$250.00
Standard RV sites: 4 weeks, winter rate		\$625.00
Standard RV sites - summer rate (May - September)	Resolution 2024-09	
Standard RV sites: per night, summer rate		\$60.00
Standard RV sites: per week, summer rate		\$300.00
Standard RV sites: 4 weeks, summer rate		\$750.00
Premium RV sites - winter rate (October - April)	Resolution 2024-09	·
Premium RV sites: per night, winter rate		\$55.00
Premium RV sites: per week, winter rate		\$275.00
Premium RV sites: 4 weeks, winter rate		\$690.00
Premium RV sites - summer rate (Ma - September)	Resolution 2024-09	·
Premium RV sites: per night, summer rate		\$70.00
Premium RV sites: per week, summer rate		\$350.00
Premium RV sites: 4 weeks, summer rate		Not available
Rates include up to 2 adults and 2 children; each additional person	D 1 // 0004 00	
(max 8 adults)	Resolution 2024-09	
Per additional person, per night		\$5.00
One RV per site, one towing vehicle per site, boat/trailer allowed;		******
each additional vehicle	Resolution 2024-09	
Per additional vehicle: per night		\$8.00
Per additional vehicle: per week		\$40.00
Per additional vehicle: 4 weeks		\$100.00
Holding tank dump	Resolution 2024-09	\$10.00
Water tank fill	Resolution 2024-09	\$6.00
Fire pit rental: per night		¥
Pets (does not apply to service animals as defined by ADA)	Resolution 2024-09	
Per pet: per night		\$1.00
Due upon reservation	Resolution 2023-18	First night charge
·		Full refund less \$15
Refund if cancellation made at least 72 hours prior to stay Resolution 2023-18		processing fee
Refund if cancellation made less than 72 hours prior to stay	Resolution 2023-18	No refund
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Note: See park policies for additional information. 10% Transient Occupancy Tax is not included with the rates above.

CITY OF CRESCENT CITY Utilities Departments		
Description	Source / Last Changed	Current Fee
Sewer Service Charges		
Sewer charges are set by Ordinance.		
Refer to the City's Municipal Code or contact the Utility Billing	department at 707-464-65	17.
Sewer Connection Fees		
Sewer Connection Fees to be based on single family residential	Resolution 2008-40	\$ 9,682.00 per SFRE
equivalent (SFRE)	Resolution 2006-40	\$ 9,002.00 per 31 KL
Pre-Treatment Users		
Industrial Discharge permit required, rates determined by the o	lischarge specifications o	of user.
Delinquent Sewer Bill		
Added to tax rolls		6%
Late Charge / Interest		1% monthly (\$5.50 minimum) of the amount delinquent after due date
Laboratory Testing Charges		
*Additional laboratory testing charges may be added.		
Fees will be estimated based on costs to provide any such add		
UVT%	Resolution 2024-52	\$24.00
PH	Resolution 2024-52	\$24.00
cBOD	Resolution 2024-52	\$58.00
sBOD	Resolution 2024-52	\$69.00
Dissolved Oxygen	Resolution 2024-52	\$24.00
Biological Oxygen Demand (BOD)	Resolution 2024-52	\$52.00
Chlorine Residual Free	Resolution 2024-52	\$24.00
Chlorine Residual Total	Resolution 2024-52	\$24.00
Turbidity	Resolution 2024-52	\$24.00
Conductivity	Resolution 2024-52	\$24.00
Alkalinity	Resolution 2024-52	\$24.00
Ammonia as Nitrogen w/o distillation	Resolution 2024-52	\$42.00
Grease and Oil	Resolution 2024-52	\$110.00
Total Solids Settleable Solids	Resolution 2024-52 Resolution 2024-52	\$24.00
Total Suspended Solids	Resolution 2024-52	\$24.00 \$24.00
Total Dissolved Solid	Resolution 2024-52	\$24.00
Volatile Solid	Resolution 2024-52	\$24.00
Presence Absence	Resolution 2024-52	\$35.00
MPN quanti-tray	Resolution 2024-52	\$47.00
Total or Fecal 1X10	Resolution 2024-52	\$42.00
Total & Fecal 1X10	Resolution 2024-52	\$47.00
Total or Fecal 3X5	Resolution 2024-52	\$47.00
Total & Fecal 3X5	Resolution 2024-52	\$52.00
Enterococcus: enterolert	Resolution 2024-52	\$64.00
Heterotrophic Plate Count	Resolution 2024-52	\$52.00
Field Data	Resolution 2024-52	\$56.00 / hour
Calibration Services	Resolution 2024-52	\$56.00 / hour
Sample Shipping	Resolution 2024-52	\$35.00
STAT analysis / rush charge	Prior to 2012	Double cost of fee
Sample Filtration/Preservation	Resolution 2024-52	\$24.00
Distillation	Resolution 2024-52	\$24.00
Sewer Lateral Installation		
Water Use Charges and Fire Service Rates		
Water charges are set by Ordinance.		
Refer to the City's Municipal Code or contact the Utility Billing department at 707-464-6517.		

Utilities Departments Description Source / Last Changed **Current Fee** New Water Connections - Standard Capacity Charge based on SFRE and meter size 3/4 inch connection Connection charge to be 1 inch connection determined by estimated 1-1/2 inch connection usage figured at a single family equivalency of 250 2 inch connection gallons per day at a rate 3 inch connection of \$2,700.00 per single 4 inch connection family equivalency. 6 inch connection The above rates are for standard connections. Certain locations may have additional charges - contact the Utility Billing department at 707-464-6517. Fire Hydrants Installed and maintained by applicant, City Limits Resolution 2024-52 \$3.00 Installed and maintained by applicant, County Limits Resolution 2024-52 \$4.00 Fire hydrant replacement Prior to 2009 Actual cost Fire hydrant meter deposit Resolution 2019-57B \$1,200.00 Resolution 2019-57B Fire hydrant meter replacement Actual cost **Water Meter Test Deposit** 1-inch or smaller Resolution 2024-52 \$23.00 Actual cost (\$38.00 Resolution 2024-52 Larger than 1-inch deposit required) **Nonpayment Disconnection Fee** Discontinuance for nonpayment Resolution 2024-52 \$33.00 Turn-on charge Water turn-on, account activation and/or setup charges Resolution 2024-52 \$18.00 **Backflow Prevention Device Administrative Fee** Coordinate and manage annual device inspection compliance Resolution 2024-52 \$4.00 / month completed by device owner (first device) Coordinate and manage annual device inspection compliance Resolution 2024-52 \$2.00 / month completed by device owner (each additional device) **Public Works Inspection Fee** Water / Sewer - Outside City Prior to 2007 Actual cost Water Temporary Service Water service while under construction is billed at standard rates. Sewer charges, if applicable at the address, may be suspended at Resolution 2024-52 customer's request for new construction until construction is complete. Water/Sewer Deposit Residential, water only Resolution 2016-11 \$100.00 Residential, water and sewer Resolution 2016-11 \$250.00 Deposit for cleaning/inspection - 14 days only \$50.00 Resolution 2017-22 Commercial Resolution 2016-11 2.5 x average monthly bill Deposit may be waived if customer has prior account in good standing with City (minimum requirement: the

CITY OF CRESCENT CITY

most recent 12 months in a row paid in full and on time, must be within the last 3 years) OR if customer has no prior account with the City and provides a letter of reference from another utility (same criteria).

Additional deposit may be required if customer has previous delinquent accounts with City, up to twice the usual deposit.

Duplicate Bills		
Computer copies of billing and payment history	Prior to 2007	No charge
Preparation of complete duplicate bill	Resolution 2024-52	\$ 12.00 each bill

CITY OF CRESCEN Utilities Departr		
Description	Source / Last Changed	Current Fee
Delinquent Water and/or Sewer Bill		
Late Charge / Interest	Resolution 2015-20	1% monthly of the amount delinquent after due date (\$5.50 minimum)

Description Annual / Drop-in Programs - Daily Use (Pool, Spa, or Sauna) All passes valid for 1 year from date of purchase Daily session Daily session: child (up to age 6) Daily session: youth (age 7 - 17) Daily session: adult (age 18 - 63)	Source / Last Changed	Current Fee
All passes valid for 1 year from date of purchase Daily session Daily session: child (up to age 6) Daily session: youth (age 7 - 17) Daily session: adult (age 18 - 63))	
Daily session Daily session: child (up to age 6) Daily session: youth (age 7 - 17) Daily session: adult (age 18 - 63)		
Daily session: child (up to age 6) Daily session: youth (age 7 - 17) Daily session: adult (age 18 - 63)	,	
Daily session: youth (age 7 - 17) Daily session: adult (age 18 - 63)		
Daily session: adult (age 18 - 63)	Resolution 2021-37	No charge
	Resolution 2021-37	\$4.00
Dail	Resolution 2021-37	\$6.00
Daily session: senior (age 64+)	Resolution 2021-37	\$5.00
10 sessions		
10 session pass: youth (age 7 - 17)	Resolution 2021-37	\$36.00
10 session pass: adult (age 18 - 63)	Resolution 2021-37	\$54.00
10 session pass: senior (age 64+)	Resolution 2021-37	\$45.00
Monthly pass		
Monthly pass: youth (age 7 - 17)	Resolution 2021-37	\$40.00
Monthly pass: adult (age 18 - 63)	Resolution 2021-37	\$60.00
Monthly pass: senior (age 64+)	Resolution 2021-37	\$50.00
Annual pass	D I 1' 0004 07	Φοοο οο
Annual pass: youth (age 7 - 17)	Resolution 2021-37	\$360.00
Annual pass: adult (age 18 - 63)	Resolution 2021-37	\$540.00
Annual pass: senior (age 64+)	Resolution 2021-37	\$450.00
Family pass (up to 4 family members, at least 1 must be adult)	Decelution 2024 27	£400.00
Family pass: monthly	Resolution 2021-37	\$120.00
Family pass: annual	Resolution 2021-37	\$1,080.00
Swimming Lessons		
Group swim lessons	Description 0004 07	<u>Фог</u> 00
Star babies / tots (6 months - 3 yrs)	Resolution 2021-37	\$35.00
Pre-swim school (3.5 yrs - 6 yrs)	Resolution 2021-37	\$48.00
Swim school (6 yrs - 12 yrs)	Resolution 2021-37	\$45.00
Stroke school / sharks (6 yrs - 17 yrs)	Resolution 2021-37	\$45.00
Drop-in babies / tots	Resolution 2021-37	\$6.50
Private swim lessons	Resolution 2021-37	\$20.00
One individual and one instructor (25 minutes)		
Two individuals and one instructor (25 minutes)	Resolution 2021-37 Resolution 2021-37	\$35.00 \$35.00
One individual and one instructor (55 minutes) Two individuals and one instructor (55 minutes)	Resolution 2021-37	\$45.00
Training Classes	Resolution 2021-37	\$ 4 5.00
	Deschitism 0040 FZD	N. alasas
Lifeguard training (prospective City lifeguards)	Resolution 2019-57B	No charge
Lifeguard training (community)	Resolution 2021-37	\$250.00
Swim lesson training	Resolution 2019-57B	\$100.00
Waterfront lifeguard training	Resolution 2019-57B	\$25.00
Pool Rental - Base Rate With No Water Slide	Lead a Oita Managara Ocaliii	
All promotional/marketing sales events are to be approved by		
required for public groups, non-profit groups & private com		e includes one
lifeguard (LG); additional lifeguards as noted. Rental deposi	-	Φ400 00 / I
Pool rental - base rate for entire pool	Resolution 2016-11	\$100.00 / hour
Pool rental - base rate per lane	Resolution 2016-11	\$11.00
ONCHOD autimomina logger	Decelution 0044.40	\$55.00 / hour + \$15 /
DNCUSD swimming lessons	Resolution 2014-16	hour / instructor + \$1
14-20	Decelution 0040 44	student
1 to 30 swimmers (1 LG)	Resolution 2016-11	\$100.00 / hour
31 to 60 swimmers (2 LG)	Resolution 2016-11	\$120.00 / hour
61 to 90 swimmers (3 LG)	Resolution 2016-11	\$140.00 / hour
Pool Rental - With Water Slide; Two Extra Lifeguards Requir	rad	
	i Gu	Φ450 00 / I
1 to 30 swimmers (3 LG)		\$150.00 / hour \$170.00 / hour

CITY OF CRESCENT CITY

61 to 90 swimmers (5 LG)		\$190.00 / hour
Pool Rental - Commercial / Local Groups		
Team / Club	Resolution 2018-21	\$57.00 / hour
Team / Club - Meet / Clinic	Resolution 2018-21	\$85.00 / hour
Water Polo Club	Resolution 2018-21	\$57.00 / hour
Physical therapy (per patient and per therapist)		\$5.50 / \$5.50 hour
Diving groups (Pacific Quest), kayaking	Resolution 2018-21	\$57.00 / hour
Locker Rental		
6 months	Resolution 2015-20	\$61.00
1 year	Resolution 2015-20	\$112.00
Showers		
Available at limited times	Resolution 2018-21	\$5.50
Swim Camp		
3-day swim camp (half days)	Resolution 2019-57B	\$65.00
Swim camp late registration fee	Resolution 2018-67	\$10.00



City of Crescent City

Fee Schedule Attachment A

Building Permits Schedule Standard building permit issuance S40 S40	Description	Current Fee	Proposed Fee
Standard building permit issuance \$40 \$250 Manufactured home \$250 \$250 Reinspection fee 5 \$250 Project valuation per square foot \$119,73 per sq ft	Building Permits Schedule		
Manufactured home S250 S85		\$40	\$40
Reinspection fee \$45 Project valuation per square foot \$119,73 per sq ft sq	= :		<mark>\$250</mark>
St19.73 per sq ft sq f			<mark>\$45</mark>
St19.73 per sq ft sq f	Project valuation per square foot		
S119,73 per Sqft			
Additions	Residential (wood frame)		
Residential garage sq ft s	Additions	sq ft	
S13.00 per sq ft	Residential garage		•
S16.58 per sq ft		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Pole building with walls, no slab sq ft s19.64 per sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft sq ft	Pole building without walls		
S19.64 per sq.ft	Pole building with walls, no slab		
Steel building with foundation \$25.25 per sq ft sq	Polich differentials	\$19.64 per	\$19.64 per
Steel building with foundation sq ft s	Pole building with siab	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Deck and patio with roof sq ft sq ft Canopy \$8.50 per sq ft \$23.00 per sq ft \$140ation \$40ation \$40ation \$40ation \$40ation \$40ation \$40ation \$40ation \$40ation \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.25 \$46.25 \$54.25 \$54.25 \$594.25 \$594.25 \$594.25 \$594.25 \$594.25 \$594.25 \$594.25 \$594.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 <t< td=""><td>Steel building with foundation</td><td>sq ft</td><td>sq ft</td></t<>	Steel building with foundation	sq ft	sq ft
Canopy \$8.50 per sq ft \$23.00 per sq ft \$24.00 per sq ft \$25.00 per sq ft <t< td=""><td>Deck and natio with roof</td><td></td><td></td></t<>	Deck and natio with roof		
Section Sect			
Carport \$23.00 per sq ft		\$8.50 per sq ft	
Roof conversion Remodel Remodel Remodel Remodel Storage building Except as noted above, valuation is determined by International Code Council Building Valuation Data, February 2015 (see attachment) Electrical Permits Schedule Standard electrical permit issuance Lighting fixtures and outlets, residential Switches, receptacles, outlets, commercial Residential appliance Service over 200 amp Service up to 200 amp Temporary power Electric system, multi-family Sign or marquee Mechanical Permits Schedule Standard electrics system Mechanical Permits Schedule Standard electrics system Misc appliance event Sassed on valuation valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Sassed on valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Sassed on valuation Valuation Valuation Sassed on valuation Valuation Sassed on valuation Valuation Sassed on valuation Valuation Sassed on valuation Valuation Sassed on valuation Valuation Sassed on valuation Valuation Sassed on valuation Valuation Sassed on valuation Valuation Sassed on valuation Valuation Sassed on valuation Valuation Sassed on valuation Valuation Sassed on valuation Valuation Sassed on valuation Valuation Sassed on valuation Valuation Sassed on valuation Valuation Sassed on valuation Valuation Sassed on valuation	Greeniouse		* *
Roof conversion valuation valuation Remodel Based on valuation Based on valuation Remodel Based on Based on valuation Based on valuation Storage building Based on valuation Based on valuation Exerpt as noted above, valuation is determined by International Code Council Building Valuation Data, February 2015 (see attachment) Storage building Electrical Permits Schedule \$40.00 \$40.00 Standard electrical permit issuance \$40.00 per sq ft \$0.10 per sq ft Switches, receptacles, outlets, residential \$1.00 each \$1.00 each Residential appliance \$6.25 \$6.25 Service over 200 amp \$94.25 \$94.25 Service up to 200 amp \$46.25 \$46.25 Panel \$20.00 \$20.00 Temporary power \$25.00 \$25.00 Electric system, multi-family \$0.08 per sq ft \$0.08 per sq ft Sign or marquee \$25.00 \$25.00 Meter reset \$40.00 \$40.00 Photovoltaic system \$95.50 \$95.50 Mechanical Permits Schedule \$12.50 \$12.50 Standard mechanical permit issuance \$40.00 \$40.00	Carport	·	
Remodel valuation valuation Storage building Based on valuation Based on valuation Except as noted above, valuation is determined by International Code Council Building Valuation Data, February 2015 (see attachment) *** Electrical Permits Schedule *** Standard electrical permit issuance \$40.00 \$40.00 Lighting fixtures and outlets, residential \$1.00 each \$1.00 each Switches, receptacles, outlets, commercial \$1.00 each \$1.00 each Residential appliance \$6.25 \$6.25 Service over 200 amp \$94.25 \$94.25 Service up to 200 amp \$46.25 \$46.25 Panel \$20.00 \$20.00 Temporary power \$25.00 \$25.00 Electric system, multi-family \$0.08 per sq ft \$0.08 per sq ft Sign or marquee \$25.00 \$25.00 Meter reset \$40.00 \$40.00 Photovoltaic system \$95.50 \$95.50 Mechanical Permits Schedule \$40.00 \$40.00 Standard mechanical permit issuance \$40.00 \$40.00	Roof conversion		
Storage building Except as noted above, valuation is determined by International Code Council Building Valuation Data, February 2015 (see attachment) Electrical Permits Schedule Standard electrical permit issuance Lighting fixtures and outlets, residential Switches, receptacles, outlets, commercial Residential appliance Service over 200 amp Service up to 200 amp Electric system, multi-family Sign or marquee Service Service up to 200 app Electric system, multi-family Sign or marquee Service Service up to 200 app Service up to 200 app Service up to 200 app Electric system, multi-family Source per sq ft Source per sq ft Suppliance Service up to 200 app Service			
Storage building Except as noted above, valuation is determined by International Code Council Building Valuation Data, February 2015 (see attachment) Electrical Permits Schedule Standard electrical permit issuance Lighting fixtures and outlets, residential Switches, receptacles, outlets, commercial Residential appliance Service over 200 amp Sy4.25 Service up to 200 amp Sy46.25 Service up to 200 amp Sy5.00 Electric system, multi-family Sign or marquee Sy5.00 Meter reset Sy5.00 Photovoltaic system Sy5.50 Mechanical Permits Schedule Standard mechanical permit issuance Misc appliance vent Sy6.25 Sy6	Remodel	+	
Building Valuation Data, February 2015 (see attachment)Electrical Permits Schedule\$40.00Standard electrical permit issuance\$40.00Lighting fixtures and outlets, residential\$0.10 per sq ft\$0.10 per sq ftSwitches, receptacles, outlets, commercial\$1.00 each\$1.00 eachResidential appliance\$6.25\$6.25Service over 200 amp\$94.25\$94.25Service up to 200 amp\$46.25\$46.25Panel\$20.00\$20.00Temporary power\$25.00\$25.00Electric system, multi-family\$0.08 per sq ft\$0.08 per sq ftSign or marquee\$25.00\$25.00Meter reset\$40.00\$40.00Photovoltaic system\$95.50\$95.50Mechanical Permits Schedule\$40.00\$40.00Standard mechanical permit issuance\$40.00\$40.00Misc appliance vent\$12.50\$12.50			
Standard electrical permit issuance \$40.00 \$40.00 Lighting fixtures and outlets, residential \$0.10 per sq ft \$0.10 per sq ft Switches, receptacles, outlets, commercial \$1.00 each \$1.00 each Residential appliance \$6.25 \$6.25 Service over 200 amp \$94.25 \$94.25 Service up to 200 amp \$46.25 \$46.25 Panel \$20.00 \$20.00 Temporary power \$25.00 \$25.00 Electric system, multi-family \$0.08 per sq ft \$0.08 per sq ft Sign or marquee \$25.00 \$25.00 Meter reset \$40.00 \$40.00 Photovoltaic system \$95.50 \$95.50 Mechanical Permits Schedule \$40.00 \$40.00 Standard mechanical permit issuance \$40.00 \$40.00 Misc appliance vent \$12.50 \$12.50			
Lighting fixtures and outlets, residential \$0.10 per sq ft \$0.10 per sq ft Switches, receptacles, outlets, commercial \$1.00 each \$1.00 each Residential appliance \$6.25 \$6.25 Service over 200 amp \$94.25 \$94.25 Service up to 200 amp \$46.25 \$46.25 Panel \$20.00 \$20.00 Temporary power \$25.00 \$25.00 Electric system, multi-family \$0.08 per sq ft \$0.08 per sq ft Sign or marquee \$25.00 \$25.00 Meter reset \$40.00 \$40.00 Photovoltaic system \$95.50 \$95.50 Mechanical Permits Schedule \$40.00 \$40.00 Standard mechanical permit issuance \$40.00 \$40.00 Misc appliance vent \$12.50 \$12.50	Electrical Permits Schedule		
Switches, receptacles, outlets, commercial \$1.00 each \$1.00 each Residential appliance \$6.25 \$6.25 Service over 200 amp \$94.25 \$94.25 Service up to 200 amp \$46.25 \$46.25 Panel \$20.00 \$20.00 Temporary power \$25.00 \$25.00 Electric system, multi-family \$0.08 per sq ft \$0.08 per sq ft Sign or marquee \$25.00 \$25.00 Meter reset \$40.00 \$40.00 Photovoltaic system \$95.50 \$95.50 Mechanical Permits Schedule \$40.00 \$40.00 Standard mechanical permit issuance \$40.00 \$40.00 Misc appliance vent \$12.50 \$12.50	Standard electrical permit issuance	\$40.00	\$40.00
Residential appliance \$6.25 \$6.25 Service over 200 amp \$94.25 \$94.25 Service up to 200 amp \$46.25 \$46.25 Panel \$20.00 \$20.00 Temporary power \$25.00 \$25.00 Electric system, multi-family \$0.08 per sq ft \$0.08 per sq ft Sign or marquee \$25.00 \$25.00 Meter reset \$40.00 \$40.00 Photovoltaic system \$95.50 \$95.50 Mechanical Permits Schedule \$40.00 \$40.00 Standard mechanical permit issuance \$40.00 \$40.00 Misc appliance vent \$12.50 \$12.50	Lighting fixtures and outlets, residential	\$0.10 per sq ft	\$0.10 per sq ft
Residential appliance \$6.25 \$6.25 Service over 200 amp \$94.25 \$94.25 Service up to 200 amp \$46.25 \$46.25 Panel \$20.00 \$20.00 Temporary power \$25.00 \$25.00 Electric system, multi-family \$0.08 per sq ft \$0.08 per sq ft Sign or marquee \$25.00 \$25.00 Meter reset \$40.00 \$40.00 Photovoltaic system \$95.50 \$95.50 Mechanical Permits Schedule \$40.00 \$40.00 Standard mechanical permit issuance \$40.00 \$40.00 Misc appliance vent \$12.50 \$12.50	Switches, receptacles, outlets, commercial	\$1.00 each	\$1.00 each
Service up to 200 amp \$46.25 \$46.25 Panel \$20.00 \$20.00 Temporary power \$25.00 \$25.00 Electric system, multi-family \$0.08 per sq ft \$0.08 per sq ft Sign or marquee \$25.00 \$25.00 Meter reset \$40.00 \$40.00 Photovoltaic system \$95.50 \$95.50 Mechanical Permits Schedule \$40.00 \$40.00 Standard mechanical permit issuance \$40.00 \$40.00 Misc appliance vent \$12.50 \$12.50	Residential appliance	\$6.25	\$6.25
Panel \$20.00 \$20.00 Temporary power \$25.00 \$25.00 Electric system, multi-family \$0.08 per sq ft \$0.08 per sq ft Sign or marquee \$25.00 \$25.00 Meter reset \$40.00 \$40.00 Photovoltaic system \$95.50 \$95.50 Mechanical Permits Schedule \$40.00 \$40.00 Standard mechanical permit issuance \$40.00 \$40.00 Misc appliance vent \$12.50 \$12.50	Service over 200 amp	\$94.25	\$94.25
Temporary power \$25.00 \$25.00 Electric system, multi-family \$0.08 per sq ft \$0.08 per sq ft Sign or marquee \$25.00 \$25.00 Meter reset \$40.00 \$40.00 Photovoltaic system \$95.50 \$95.50 Mechanical Permits Schedule \$40.00 \$40.00 Standard mechanical permit issuance \$40.00 \$40.00 Misc appliance vent \$12.50 \$12.50	Service up to 200 amp	\$46.25	\$46.25
Sign or marquee \$0.08 per sq ft \$0.08 per sq ft	Panel	\$20.00	\$20.00
Sign or marquee \$25.00 \$25.00 Meter reset \$40.00 \$40.00 Photovoltaic system \$95.50 \$95.50 Mechanical Permits Schedule \$40.00 \$40.00 Standard mechanical permit issuance \$40.00 \$40.00 Misc appliance vent \$12.50 \$12.50	Temporary power	\$25.00	\$25.00
Sign or marquee \$25.00 \$25.00 Meter reset \$40.00 \$40.00 Photovoltaic system \$95.50 \$95.50 Mechanical Permits Schedule \$40.00 \$40.00 Standard mechanical permit issuance \$40.00 \$40.00 Misc appliance vent \$12.50 \$12.50		\$0.08 per sq ft	\$0.08 per sq ft
Meter reset \$40.00 \$40.00 Photovoltaic system \$95.50 \$95.50 Mechanical Permits Schedule \$40.00 \$40.00 Standard mechanical permit issuance \$40.00 \$40.00 Misc appliance vent \$12.50 \$12.50	,	\$25.00	\$25.00
Photovoltaic system \$95.50 \$95.50 Mechanical Permits Schedule Standard mechanical permit issuance \$40.00 \$40.00 Misc appliance vent \$12.50 \$12.50	-	\$40.00	\$40.00
Mechanical Permits Schedule Standard mechanical permit issuance \$40.00 \$40.00 Misc appliance vent \$12.50 \$12.50		\$95.50	\$95.50
Standard mechanical permit issuance \$40.00 \$40.00 Misc appliance vent \$12.50 \$12.50	•		
Misc appliance vent \$12.50 \$12.50		\$40.00	\$40.00
\$40.75 \$40.75	·	\$12.50	\$12.50
	Air handling unit	\$18.75	\$18.75

FAU heat pump	\$18.75	\$18.75
Fireplace or wood stove	\$20.50	\$20.50
Commercial hood	\$20.50	\$20.50
Plumbing Permits Schedule		
Standard plumbing permit issuance	\$40.00	\$40.00
Plumbing fixture	\$12.50	\$12.50
Sewer pressure pump	\$12.50	\$12.50
Water piping system	\$16.25	\$16.25
Water heater	\$16.25	\$16.25
House sewer (sewer line)	\$16.25	\$16.25
Gas line system	\$16.25	\$16.25
Back flow device	\$12.50	\$12.50
Floor drain/sink	\$12.50	\$12.50
Grease/oil/water separator	\$12.50	\$12.50
Gas meter reset	\$12.50	\$12.50
Lawn sprinkler system	\$22.50	\$22.50
Hydronic heating system	\$37.50	\$37.50
Sewer connection	\$19.25	\$19.25
City water connection	\$19.25	\$19.25
Fire sprinkler system	\$165.00	\$165.00
Propane tank	\$20.75	\$20.75
Commercial Fire Protection		
Commercial sprinkler systems		
0-200 sprinkler heads	\$644.00	\$644.00
201+ sprinkler heads	\$828.00	\$828.00
Remodel (10 or less)	\$367.00	\$367.00

V	/aluation			Co	nstruction	5 1	olt-		Va	luation			Cor	struction	Pla	n Check
	From	Val	uation To		Fee	Plar	n Check		1	From	Valu	uation To		Fee	_	
\$	1	\$	500	\$	40.00	\$	26.00		\$	40,001	\$	41,000	\$	884.00	\$	574.60
\$	501	\$	600	\$	45.00	\$	29.25		\$	41,001	\$	42,000	\$	899.00	\$	584.35
\$	601	\$	700	\$	50.00	\$	32.50		\$	42,001	\$	43,000	\$	914.00	\$	594.10
\$	701	\$	800	\$	55.00	\$	35.75		\$	43,001	\$	44,000	\$	929.00	\$	603.85
\$	801	\$	900	\$	60.00	\$	39.00		\$	44,001	\$	45,000	\$	944.00	\$	613.60
\$	901	\$	1,000	\$	65.00	\$	42.25		\$	45,001	\$	46,000	\$	959.00	\$	623.35
\$	1,001	\$	1,100	\$	70.00	\$	45 <i>.</i> 50		\$	46,001	\$	47,000	\$	974.00	\$	633.10
\$	1,101	\$	1,200	\$	75.00	\$	48.75		\$	47,001	\$	48,000	\$	989.00	\$	642.85
\$	1,201	\$	1,300	\$	80.00	\$	52.00		\$	48,001	\$	49,000	\$	1,004.00	\$	652.60
\$	1,301	\$	1,400	\$	85.00	¢\$	55.25		\$	49,001	\$	50,000	\$	1,019.00	\$	662.35
1.\$	1,401	\$	1,500	\$	90.00	.\$	58.50		\$	50,001	\$	51,000	\$	1,030.00	\$	669.50
\$	1,501	\$	1,600	\$	95.00	\$	61.75		\$	51,001	\$	52,000	\$	1,041.00	\$	676.65
\$	1,601	\$	1,700	\$	100.00	\$	65.00		\$	52,001	\$	53,000	\$	1,052.00	\$	683.80
\$	1,701	\$	1,800	\$	105.00	\$	68.25		\$	53,001	\$	54,000	\$	1,063.00	\$	690.95
\$	1,801	\$	1,900	\$	110.00	\$	71.50		\$	54,001	\$	55,000	\$	1,074.00	\$	698.10
\$	1,901	\$	2,000	\$	115.00	\$	74.75		\$	55,001	\$	56,000	\$	1,085.00	\$	705.25
\$	2,001	\$	3,000	\$	138.00	\$	89.70		\$	56,001	\$	57,000	\$	1,096.00	\$	712.40
\$	3,001	\$	4,000	\$	161.00	\$	104.65		\$	57,001	\$	58,000	\$	1,107.00	\$	719.55
\$	4,001	\$	5,000	\$	184.00	\$	119.60		\$	58,001	\$	59,000	\$	1,118.00	\$	726.70
\$	5,001	\$	6,000	\$	207.00	\$	134.55		\$	59,001	\$	60,000	\$	1,129.00	\$	733.85
\$	6,001	\$	7,000	\$	230.00	\$	149.50		\$	60,001	\$	61,000	\$	1,140.00	\$	741.00 748.15
\$	7,001	\$	8,000	\$	253.00	\$	164.45		\$	61,001	\$	62,000	\$	1,151.00	\$	755.30
\$	8,001	\$	9,000	\$	276.00	\$	179.40		.\$	62,001	\$	63,000	\$	1,162.00	\$	762.45
\$	9,001	\$	10,000	\$	299.00	\$	194.35		\$	63,001	\$	64,000	\$	1,173.00	\$	769.60
\$	10,001	\$	11,000	\$	322.00	\$	209.30		\$	64,001	\$	65,000	\$	1,184.00	\$	776.75
\$	11,001		12,000	\$	345.00	\$	224.25		\$	65,001	\$	66,000	\$	1,195.00	1,000	783.90
\$	12,001	\$.	13,000	\$	368.00	\$	239.20		\$	66,001	\$	67,000	\$	1,206.00	\$	791.05
\$	13,001	\$	14,000	\$	391.00	\$	254.15		\$	67,001	\$	68,000	\$	1,217.00	Ť.	798.20
\$	14,001	\$	15,000	\$	414.00	\$	269.10		\$	68,001	\$	69,000	\$	1,228.00	\$	(805.33
\$	15,001		16,000	\$	437.00	\$	284.05		\$	69,001	\$	70,000	\$	1,239.00	\$	812.50
\$	16,001	\$	17,000	\$	460.00	\$	299.00		\$	70,001	\$	71,000	\$	1,250.00	- 1	819.65
\$	17,001	\$	18,000	\$	483.00	\$	313.95		\$	71,001	\$	72,000	\$	1,261.00	\$	826.80
\$	18,001		19,000	\$	506.00	\$	328.90		\$	72,001	\$	73,000	\$	1,272.00	\$	833.95
\$	19,001		20,000	\$	529.00	\$	343.85		\$	73,001	\$	74,000	\$	1,283.00	-	841.10
\$	20,001	\$	21,000		552.00	\$	358.80		\$	74,001		75,000			\$	848.25
\$	21,001		_22,000	_	575.00	\$	373.75		\$	75,001		76,000	\$		\$	855.40
\$	22,001	\$					388.70_	er e resta	_\$_	76,001			120	1,316.00		862.55
\$			24,000		621.00		403.65		\$	77,001		78,000	\$	1,327.00		869.70
\$			25,000		644.00		418.60		\$	78,001	_	79,000	\$	1,338.00		876.85
\$			26,000		659.00		428.35		\$	79,001		•	\$	1,349.00		884.00
\$			27,000		674.00		438.10	#	\$	80,001		81,000		1,360.00		891.15
\$			28,000		689.00		447.85	*	\$	81,001		82,000		1,371.00		
\$			29,000		704.00		457.60		\$	82,001		83,000		1,382.00		898.30 905.45
\$			30,000		719.00		467.35		\$	83,001		84,000		1,393.00		912.60
\$			31,000		734.00		477.10	8	\$	84,001		85,000		1,404.00		
\$			32,000		749.00		486.85		\$	85,001		86,000		1,415.00		919.75 926.90
\$			33,000		764.00		496.60		\$	86,001		87,000		1,426.00		934.05
\$			34,000		779.00		506.35		\$	87,001		88,000		1,437.00		941.20
\$			35,000		794.00		516.10		\$	88,001		89,000		1,448.00		941.20
\$			36,000		809.00		525.85		\$	89,001		90,000		1,459.00		
\$			37,000		824.00		535.60		\$	90,001		91,000		1,470.00		955.50
\$					839.00		545.35		\$	91,001		92,000		1,481.00		962.65 969.80
\$			39,000		854.00		555.10		\$	92,001		93,000		1,492.00		
\$		\$	40,000	\$	869.00	\$	564.85		\$	93,001	. \$	94,000	\$	1,503.00	\$	976.95

١	/aluation From	۷a	aluation To		nstruction Fee	Plan Check	,	/aluation From	Valuation To	Construction Fee	P	lan Check
Č		\$	95,000	\$	1,514.00	\$ 984.10	\$	148,001	\$ 149,000	\$ 2,010.00	\$	1,306.50
\$	94,001	\$	96,000	\$ \$	1,525.00	\$ 991.25	\$	149,001	\$ 150,000	\$ 2,019.00	\$	1,312.35
\$	95,001		97,000	\$	1,536.00	\$ 998.40	\$	150,001	\$ 151,000	\$ 2,028.00	\$	1,318.20
\$	96,001	\$	98,000	\$	1,547.00	\$ 1,005.55	\$	151,001	\$ 152,000	\$ 2,037.00	\$	1,324.05
	97,001 98,001	\$	99,000	۶ \$	1,558.00	\$ 1,003.33	\$	152,001	\$ 153,000	\$ 2,046.00	\$	1,329.90
\$	99,001	\$	100,000	\$	1,569.00	\$ 1,012.76	\$	153,001	\$ 154,000	\$ 2,055.00	\$	1,335.75
\$	100,001	\$	101,000	\$	1,578.00	\$ 1,025.70	\$	154,001	\$ 155,000	\$ 2,064.00	\$	1,341.60
\$	100,001	\$	102,000	\$	1,587.00	\$ 1,023.76	\$	155,001		\$ 2,073.00	\$	1,347.45
\$	102,001	\$	103,000	\$	1,596.00	\$ 1,037.40	\$	156,001	\$ 157,000	\$ 2,082.00	\$	1,353.30
\$	103,001	\$	104,000	\$	1,605.00	\$ 1,043.25	\$	157,001	\$ 158,000	\$ 2,091.00	\$	1,359.15
\$	104,001	\$	105,000	\$	1,614.00	\$ 1,049.10	\$	-	\$ 159,000	\$ 2,100.00	\$	1,365.00
\$	105,001	\$	106,000	\$	1,623.00	\$ 1,054.95	\$	159,001	\$ 160,000	\$ 2,109.00	\$	1,370.85
\$	106,001	\$	107,000	\$	1,632.00	\$ 1,060.80	\$	160,001	\$ 161,000	\$ 2,118.00	\$	1,376.70
\$	107,001	\$	108,000	\$	1,641.00	\$ 1,066.65	\$	161,001		\$ 2,127.00	\$	1,382.55
\$	108,001	\$	109,000	\$	1,650.00	\$ 1,072.50	\$	162,001	S 163,000	\$ 2,136.00	\$	1,388.40
\$	109,001	\$	110,000	\$	1,659.00	\$ 1,078.35	\$	163,001	\$ 164,000	\$ 2,145.00	\$	1,394.25
\$	110,001	\$	111,000	\$	1,668.00	\$ 1,084.20	\$	164,001	\$ 165,000	\$ 2,154.00	\$	1,400.10
\$	111,001	\$	112,000	\$	1,677.00	\$ 1,090.05	\$	165,001	\$ 166,000	\$ 2,163.00	\$	1,405.95
\$	112,001	\$	113,000	\$	1,686.00	\$ 1,095.90	\$	166,001	\$ 167,000	\$ 2,172.00	\$	1,411.80
\$	113,001	\$	114,000	\$	1,695.00	\$ 1,101.75	\$	167,001	\$ 168,000	\$ 2,181.00	\$	1,417.65
\$	114,001	\$	115,000	\$	1,704.00	\$ 1,107.60	\$	168,001	\$ 169,000	\$ 2,190.00	\$	1,423.50
s	115,001		116,000	\$	1,713.00	\$ 1,113.45	\$	169,001	\$ 170,000	\$ 2,199.00	\$	1,429.35
\$	116,001	\$	117,000	\$	1,722.00	\$ 1,119.30	\$	170,001	\$ 171,000	\$ 2,208.00	\$	1,435.20
\$	117,001	\$	-	\$	1,731.00	\$ 1,125.15	\$	171,001	\$ 172,000	\$ 2,217.00	\$	1,441.05
\$	118,001	\$	119,000	\$	1,740.00	\$ 1,131.00	\$	172,001	\$ 173,000	\$ 2,226.00	\$	1,446.90
\$	119,001	\$	120,000	\$	1,749.00	\$ 1,136.85	\$	173,001	\$ 174,000	\$ 2,235.00	\$	1,452.75
\$	120,001	\$	121,000	\$	1,758.00	\$ 1,142.70	\$	174,001	\$ 175,000	\$ 2,244.00	\$	1,458.60
\$	121,001	_		\$	1,767.00	\$ 1,148.55	\$	175,001	\$ 176,000	\$ 2,253.00	\$	1,464.45
\$	122,001	\$	123,000	\$	1,776.00	\$ 1,154.40	\$	176,001	\$ 177,000	\$ 2,262.00	\$	1,470.30
\$	123,001	, \$	124,000	\$	1,785.00	\$ 1,160.25	\$	177,001	\$ 178,000	\$ 2,271.00	\$	1,476.15
\$		\$		\$	1,794.00	\$ 1,166.10	\$	178,001	\$ 179,000	\$ 2,280.00	\$	1,482.00
\$	125,001	\$	126,000	\$	1,803.00	\$ 1,171.95	\$	179,001	\$ 180,000	\$ 2,289.00	\$	1,487.85
\$	126,001	\$	127,000	\$	1,812.00	\$ 1,177.80	\$	180,001	\$ 181,000	\$ 2,298.00	\$	1,493.70
\$	127,001	\$		\$	1,821.00	\$ 1,183.65	\$	181,001	\$ 182,000	\$ 2,307.00	\$	1,499.55
\$	128,001	\$	129,000	\$	1,830.00	\$ 1,189.50	\$	182,001	\$ 183,000	\$ 2,316.00	\$	1,505.40
\$	129,001	\$		\$	1,839.00	\$ 1,195.35	\$	183,001	\$ 184,000	\$ 2,325.00	\$	1,511.25
\$	130,001	\$		\$	1,848.00	\$ 1,201.20	\$	184,001	\$ 185,000	\$ 2,334.00	\$	1,517.10
\$	131,001	\$	132,000	\$	1,857.00	\$ 1,207.05	\$	185,001	\$ 186,000	\$ 2,343.00	\$	1,522.95
\$		\$	133,000	\$	1,866.00	\$ 1,212.90	\$	186,001	\$ 187,000	\$ 2,352.00	\$	1,528.80
\$		\$		\$	1,875.00	\$ 1,218.75	\$	187,001	\$ 188,000	\$ 2,361.00	\$	1,534.65
s	134,001	\$	135,000	\$	1,884.00	\$ 1,224.60	\$	188,001	\$ 189,000	\$ 2,370.00	\$	1,540.50
\$	135,001	\$	136,000	\$	1,893.00	\$ 1,230.45	\$	189,001	\$ 190,000	\$ 2,379.00	\$	1,546.35
\$		\$		\$	1,902.00	\$ 1,236.30	\$	190,001	\$ 191,000	\$ 2,388.00	\$	1,552.20
\$	137,001	\$	138,000	\$	1,911.00	\$ 1,242.15	\$	191,001	\$ 192,000	\$ 2,397.00	\$	1,558.05
\$	138,001	\$	139,000	\$	1,920.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$	192,001	\$ 193,000	\$ 2,406.00	\$	1,563.90
\$		\$	140,000	\$	1,929.00	\$ 1,253.85	\$	193,001	\$ 194,000	\$ 2,415.00	\$	1,569.75
\$	140,001	\$	141,000	\$	1,938.00	\$ 1,259.70	\$	194,001	\$ 195,000	\$ 2,424.00	\$	1,575.60
\$	-	\$		\$	1,947.00	\$ 1,265.55	\$	195,001	\$ 196,000	\$ 2,433.00	\$	1,581.45
\$		\$	143,000	\$	1,956.00	\$ 1,271.40	\$	196,001	\$ 197,000	\$ 2,442.00	\$	1,587.30
\$	143,001	\$	144,000	\$	1,965.00	\$ 1,277.25	\$	197,001	\$ 198,000	\$ 2,451.00	\$	1,593.15
\$	144,001	\$	145,000	\$	1,974.00	\$ 1,283.10	\$	198,001	\$ 199,000	\$ 2,460.00	\$	1,599.00
\$	145,001	\$		\$	1,983.00	\$ 1,288.95	\$	199,001	\$ 200,000	\$ 2,469.00	\$	1,604.85
\$	146,001	\$	147,000	\$.	1,992.00	\$ 1,294.80	\$	200,001	\$ 201,000	\$ 2,478.00	\$	1,610.70
\$	147,001	\$	148,000	\$	2,001.00	\$ 1,300.65	\$	201,001	\$ 202,000	\$ 2,487.00	\$	1,616.55

	Va	aluation			Co	nstruction			ĝ	V	aluation			Cor	struction	Pl:	an Check
		From	Va	luation To		Fee	Pla	n Check			From	Val	uation To		Fee		
1	\$	202,001	\$	203,000	\$	2,496.00	\$	1,622.40		\$	256,001	\$	257,000	\$	2,982.00	\$	1,938.30
-1	\$	203,001	\$	204,000	\$	2,505.00	\$	1,628.25		\$	257,001	\$	258,000	\$	2,991.00	\$	1,944.15
ı	\$	204,001	\$	205,000	\$	2,514.00	\$	1,634.10		\$	258,001	\$	259,000	\$	3,000.00	\$	1,950.00
	\$	205,001	\$	206,000	\$	2,523.00	\$	1,639.95		\$	259,001	\$	260,000	\$	3,009.00	\$	1,955.85
		206,001	\$	207,000	\$	2,532.00	\$	1,645.80		\$	260,001	\$	261,000	\$	3,018.00	\$	1,961.70
	\$		\$	208,000	\$	2,541.00	\$	1,651.65		\$	261,001	\$	262,000	\$	3,027.00	\$	1,967.55
1	\$	207,001	\$	209,000	\$	2,550.00	\$	1,657.50	ŀ	\$	262,001	\$	263,000	\$	3,036.00	\$	1,973.40
	\$	208,001	- 6	210,000	۶ \$	2,559.00	\$	1,663.35		\$	263,001	\$	264,000	\$	3,045.00	\$	1,979.25
	\$	209,001	\$				\$	1,669.20		\$	264,001	\$	265,000	\$	3,054.00	\$	1,985.10
	\$	210,001	\$	211,000	\$	2,568.00		1,675.05	ŀ	\$	265,001	\$	266,000	\$	3,063.00	\$	1,990.95
	\$	211,001	\$	212,000	\$	2,577.00	\$	- 1		\$	266,001	\$	267,000	\$	3,072.00	5	1,996.80
	\$	212,001	\$	213,000	\$	2,586.00	\$	1,680.90		\$	267,001	\$	268,000	\$	3,081.00	\$	2,002.65
	\$	213,001	\$	214,000	\$	2,595.00	\$	1,686.75			268,001	\$.\$	3,090.00	\$	2,008.50
	\$	214,001	\$	215,000	\$	2,604.00	\$	1,692.60		\$		۶ \$	270,000	ب. \$	3,099.00	\$	2,014.35
	\$	215,001	\$	216,000	\$	2,613.00	\$	1,698.45		\$	269,001		Total Street Land	180	3,108.00	\$	2,020.20
	\$	216,001	\$	217,000	\$	2,622.00	\$	1,704.30		\$	270,001	\$	271,000	\$		\$	2,026.05
	\$	217,001	\$	218,000	\$	2,631.00	\$	1,710.15		\$	271,001	\$	272,000	\$	3,117.00	(7)	2,020.03
	\$	218,001	\$	219,000	\$	2,640.00	\$	1,716.00		\$	272,001	\$	273,000	\$	3,126.00	Ş د	out-orange
	\$	219,001	\$	220,000	\$	2,649.00	\$	1,721.85		\$	273,001	\$	274,000	\$	3,135.00	\$	2,037.75
	\$	220,001	\$	221,000	\$	2,658.00	\$	1,727.70		\$	274,001	\$	275,000	\$	3,144.00	\$	2,043.60
	\$	221,001	\$	222,000	\$	2,667.00	\$	1,733.55		\$	275,001	\$	276,000	\$	3,153.00	\$	2,049.45
	\$	222,001	\$	223,000	\$	2,676.00	\$	1,739.40		\$	276,001	\$	277,000	\$	3,162.00	\$	2,055.30
	\$	223,001	\$	224,000	\$	2,685.00	\$	1,745.25		\$	277,001	\$	278,000	\$	3,171.00	\$	2,061.15
	\$	224,001	\$	225,000	\$	2,694.00	\$	1,751.10		\$	278,001	\$	279,000	\$	3,180.00	\$	2,067.00
	\$	225,001	\$	226,000	\$	2,703.00	\$	1,756.95		\$	279,001	\$	280,000	\$	3,189.00	\$	2,072.85
1	\$	226,001	\$	227,000	\$	2,712.00	\$	1,762.80		\$	280,001	\$	281,000	\$	3,198.00	\$	2,078.70
1	\$	227,001	\$	228,000	\$	2,721.00	\$	1,768.65		\$	281,001	\$	282,000	\$	3,207.00	\$	2,084.55
	\$	228,001	\$	229,000	\$	2,730.00	\$	1,774.50		\$	282,001	\$	283,000	\$	3,216.00	\$	2,090.40
	\$	229,001	\$	230,000	\$	2,739.00	\$	1,780.35		\$	283,001	\$	284,000	\$	3,225.00	\$	2,096.25
	\$	230,001	\$	231,000	\$	2,748.00	\$	1,786.20		\$	284,001	\$	285,000	\$	3,234.00	\$	2,102.10
	\$	231,001	\$	232,000	\$	2,757.00	\$	1,792.05		\$	285,001	\$	286,000	\$	3,243.00	\$	2,107.95
	\$	232,001	\$	233,000	\$	2,766.00	\$	1,797.90		\$	286,001	\$	287,000	\$	3,252.00	\$	2,113.80
	\$	233,001	\$	234,000	\$	2,775.00	\$	1,803.75		\$	287,001	\$	288,000	\$	3,261.00	\$	2,119.65
	\$	234,001	\$	235,000	\$	2,784.00	\$	1,809.60		\$	288,001	\$	289,000	\$	3,270.00	\$	2,125.50
	\$	235,001	\$	236,000	\$	2,793.00	\$	1,815.45		\$	289,001	\$	290,000	\$	3,279.00	\$	2,131.35
	\$	236,001	1000		\$			1,821.30		\$	290,001	\$	291,000	\$	3,288.00	\$	2,137.20
						2,811.00				\$_	291,001	\$	292,000	\$	3,297.00	\$	2,143.05
	-\$					2,820.00				\$_	292,001	_\$.	_293,000	_\$_	_3,306.00	\$_	_2,148.90_
	10000	239,001			_ş_ \$			1,838.85		\$	293,001		294,000	\$	3,315.00	\$	2,154.75
	\$	240,001		241,000	-			1,844.70		\$	294,001		295,000		3,324.00	\$	2,160.60
	\$				_	2,847.00				\$	295,001		296,000	\$	3,333.00	\$	2,166.45
	\$	241,001		242,000		2,856.00		1,856.40		\$	296;001		297,000	\$	3,342.00	\$	2,172.30
	\$	242,001		243,000	\$			the state of the s		\$	297,001		298,000	\$	3,351.00	- 8	2,178.15
	\$	243,001		244,000	_	2,865.00				\$	298,001		299,000	\$	3,360.00	\$	2,184.00
	\$	244,001		245,000		2,874.00		1,868.10		4177.5	299,001		300,000	\$	3,369.00	\$	2,189.85
	\$	245,001		246,000		2,883.00		1,873.95		\$	300,001		301,000	\$	3,378.00	\$	2,195.70
	\$	246,001	_			2,892.00				\$		_			3,387.00	\$	2,201.55
	\$	247,001		248,000		2,901.00		1,885.65		\$	301,001		302,000	\$ e	3,396.00	\$	2,201.33
	\$	248,001		249,000	\$	2,910.00		1,891.50		\$	302,001		303,000			28	2,213.25
	\$	249,001		250,000		2,919.00		1,897.35		\$	303,001		304,000		3,405.00		2,219.10
	\$	250,001		251,000		2,928.00	- 20	1,903.20		\$	304,001		305,000		3,414.00		2,219.10
r S	\$	251,001	\$	252,000		2,937.00	\$	1,909.05		\$	305,001		306,000		3,423.00	172.0	
F	\$	252,001	\$	253,000		2,946.00				\$	306,001		307,000	_	3,432.00		2,230.80
	\$	253,001	\$	254,000	\$	2,955,00			· ·	\$	307,001		308,000		3,441.00		2,236.65
	\$	254,001	\$	255,000		2,964.00		1,926.60		\$	308,001		309,000		3,450.00		2,242.50
	\$	255,001	\$	256,000	\$	2,973.00	\$	1,932.45	L	\$	309,001	\$	310,000	\$	3,459.00	\$	2,248.35

	Valuation				Construction	Ια	an Check		,	Valuation				onstruction		lan Chack
	From	\ 	aluation To	_	Fee	rı.	all Cileck			From	Va	iluation To)	Fee	r	lan Check
	\$ 310,001	. \$	311,000	\$	3,468.00	\$	2,254.20		\$	364,001	\$	365,000	\$	3,954.00	\$	2,570.10
	\$ 311,001	. \$	312,000	\$	3,477.00	\$	2,260.05		\$	365,001	\$	366,000	\$	3,963.00	\$	2,575.95
İ	\$ 312,001	. \$	313,000	\$	3,486.00	\$	2,265.90		\$	366,001	\$	367,000		3,972.00	\$	2,581.80
-	\$ 313,001					\$		1	\$	367,001	\$	368,000		3,981.00	\$	2,587.65
	\$ 314,001		·	•		\$	2,277.60		\$	368,001	\$	369,000		3,990.00	Ś	2,593.50
	\$ 315,001		1.6			Ś	2,283.45		\$	369,001	\$	370,000	\$	3,999.00	\$	2,599.35
-	\$ 316,001	_		_		\$	2,289.30	1	\$	370,001	\$	371,000	\$	4,008.00	\$	2,605.20
0.00	\$ 317,001					\$	2,295.15		\$	371,001	\$	372,000	\$	4,017.00	\$	2,611.05
	\$ 318,001		-			\$	2,301.00		\$	372,001	\$	373,000	\$	4,026.00	\$	2,616.90
_	\$ 319,001			_		\$	2,306.85	1	\$	373,001	\$	374,000	\$	4,035.00	\$	2,622.75
	\$ 320,001					\$	2,312.70		\$	374,001	\$	375,000	\$	4,044.00	\$	2,628.60
	321,001				3,567.00	\$	2,318.55	1	\$	375,001	\$	376,000	\$	4,053.00	\$	2,634.45
	322,001			\$		\$	2,324.40		\$	375,001	\$	377,000	\$	4,062.00	\$	2,640.30
	322,001			۶ \$											- :	
	324,001				3,585.00	\$	2,330.25		\$	377,001	\$	378,000	\$	4,071.00	\$	2,646.15
				\$	3,594.00	\$	2,336.10		\$	378,001	\$	379,000	\$	4,080.00	\$	2,652.00
1				\$	3,603.00	\$	2,341.95		\$	379,001	\$	380,000	\$	4,089.00	\$	2,657.85
			•	\$	3,612.00	\$	2,347.80		\$	380,001	\$	381,000	\$	4,098.00	\$	2,663.70
3		_		\$	3,621.00	\$	2,353.65		\$	381,001	\$	382,000	\$	4,107.00	\$	2,669.55
[5			329,000	\$	3,630.00	\$	2,359.50		\$	382,001	\$	383,000	\$	4,116.00	\$	2,675.40
5			330,000	\$	3,639.00	\$	2,365.35		\$	383,001	\$	384,000	\$	4,125.00	\$	2,681.25
15		_	331,000	\$	3,648.00	\$	2,371.20		\$	384,001	\$	385,000	\$	4,134.00	\$	2,687.10
\$			332,000	\$	3,657.00	\$	2,377.05		\$	385,001	\$	386,000	\$	4,143.00	\$	2,692.95
1 \$			333,000	\$	3,666.00	\$	2,382.90		\$	386,001	\$	387,000	\$	4,152.00	\$	2,698.80
٤			334,000	\$	3,675.00	\$	2,388.75		\$	387,001	\$	388,000	\$	4,161.00	\$	2,704.65
\$		\$	335,000	\$	3,684.00	\$	2,394.60		\$	388,001	\$	389,000	\$	4,170.00	\$	2,710.50
\$		\$	336,000	\$	3,693.00	\$	2,400.45		\$	389,001	\$	390,000	\$	4,179.00	\$	2,716.35
\$		\$	337,000	\$	3,702.00	\$	2,406.30		\$	390,001	\$	391,000	\$	4,188.00	\$	2,722.20
\$		\$	338,000	\$	3,711.00	\$	2,412.15		\$	391,001	\$	392,000	\$	4,197.00	\$	2,728.05
\$		\$	339,000	\$	3,720.00	\$	2,418.00		\$	392,001	\$	393,000	\$	4,206.00	\$	2,733.90
\$		\$	340,000	\$	3,729.00	\$	2,423.85		\$	393,001	\$	394,000	\$	4,215.00	\$	2,739.75
\$	340,001	\$	341,000	\$	3,738.00	\$	2,429.70		\$	394,001	\$	395,000	\$	4,224.00	\$	2,745.60
\$	341,001	\$	342,000	\$	3,747.00	\$	2,435.55		\$	395,001	\$	396,000	\$	4,233.00	\$	2,751.45
\$	342,001	\$	343,000	\$	3,756.00	\$	2,441.40		\$	396,001	\$	397,000	\$	4,242.00	\$	2,757.30
\$	343,001	\$	344,000	\$	3,765.00	\$	2,447.25		\$	397,001	\$	398,000	\$	4,251.00	\$	2,763.15
\$	344,001	\$	345,000	\$	3,774.00	\$	2,453.10		\$	398,001	\$	399,000	\$	4,260.00	\$	2,769.00
\$	345,001	\$	346,000	\$	3,783.00	\$	2,458.95		\$	399,001	\$	400,000	\$	4,269.00	\$	2,774.85
\$	346,001	\$	347,000	\$	3,792.00	\$	2,464.80	65	\$	400,001	\$	401,000	\$	4,278.00		2,780.70
\$	347,001	\$	348,000	\$	3,801.00	\$	2,470.65	9	\$	401,001	\$	402,000	\$	4,287.00		2,786.55
\$	348,001	\$	349,000	\$	3,810.00	\$	2,476.50		\$	402,001	\$	403,000	\$	4,296.00		2,792.40
\$	349,001	\$	350,000	\$	3,819.00		2,482.35		\$	403,001	\$	404,000				2,798.25
\$	350,001	\$	351,000	\$		\$	2,488.20		\$	404,001	\$	405,000	\$			2,804.10
\$	351,001	\$	352,000	\$		\$	2,494.05	n.	\$	405,001	\$		\$			2,809.95
\$	352,001	\$	353,000	\$	3,846.00		2,499.90		\$	406,001	\$	407,000				2,815.80
\$	353,001	\$	354,000	\$		\$	2,505.75		\$	407,001	\$		\$			2,821.65
\$	354,001	\$	355,000	\$		\$	2,511.60	1	\$	408,001	\$		\$			2,827.50
\$	355,001	\$	356,000	\$		} \$	2,517.45	ŀ	\$		\$	410,000			_	2,833.35
\$	356,001	\$	357,000	\$		\$	2,523.30		\$				\$			2,839.20
5	357,001	5	358,000	Š			2,529.15		\$	-			\$			2,845.05
\$	358,001	ξ.	359,000	\$		_	2,535.00	ŀ	\$	412,001			\$	4,386.00		2,850.90
\$	359,001	\$	360,000	\$			2,533.00		\$	413,001			۶ \$	4,395.00		2,856.75
\$	360,001	¢	361,000	۶ \$	3,918.00		2,546.70	1	ç	414,001						
\$	361,001	\$	362,000			_		}	٠				\$ e	4,404.00		2,862.60
	-			\$	3,927.00		2,552.55		\$	415,001			\$	4,413.00		2,868.45
\$	362,001	\$ e	363,000	\$	•		2,558.40			416,001			\$	and the second second second		2,874.30
\$	363,001	\$	364,000	\$	3,945.00	\$	2,564.25		\$	417,001	\$	418,000	\$	4,431.00	?	2,880.15

	Valuation			Co	nstruction				ν	aluation			Cor	struction	DI.	an Charle
	From	Va	luation To	•	Fee	Pia	n Check			From	Va	uation To		Fee	PI	an Check
\$	418,001	\$	419,000	\$	4,440.00	\$	2,886.00		\$	472,001	\$	473,000	\$	4,926.00	\$	3,201.90
\$	419,001	\$	420,000	\$	4,449.00	\$	2,891.85		\$	473,001	\$	474,000	\$	4,935.00	\$	3,207.75
\$	420,001	\$	421,000	\$	4,458.00	\$	2,897.70		\$	474,001	\$	475,000	\$	4,944.00	\$	3,213.60
\$	421,001	\$	422,000	\$	4,467.00	\$	2,903.55		\$	475,001	\$	476,000	\$	4,953.00	\$	3,219.45
\$	422,001	\$	423,000	\$	4,476.00	\$	2,909.40		\$	476,001	\$	477,000	\$	4,962.00	\$	3,225.30
\$	423,001	\$	424,000	\$	4,485.00	\$	2,915.25		\$	477,001	\$	478,000	\$	4,971.00	\$	3,231.15
\$	424,001	\$	425,000	\$	4,494.00	\$	2,921.10		\$	478,001	\$	479,000	\$	4,980.00	\$	3,237.00
\$	425,001	\$	426,000	\$	4,503.00	\$	2,926.95		\$	479,001	\$	480,000	\$	4,989.00	\$	3,242.85
\$	426,001	\$	427,000	\$	4,512.00	\$	2,932.80		\$	480,001	\$	481,000	\$	4,998.00	\$	3,248.70
\$	427,001	\$	428,000	\$	4,521.00	\$	2,938.65		\$	481,001	\$	482,000	\$	5,007.00	\$	3,254.55
\$	428,001	\$	429,000	\$	4,530.00	\$	2,944.50		\$	482,001	\$	483,000	\$	5,016.00	\$	3,260.40
\$	429,001	\$	430,000	\$	4,539.00	\$	2,950.35		\$.483,001	\$	484,000	\$	5,025.00	\$	3,266.25
\$	430,001	\$	431,000	\$	4,548.00	\$	2,956.20		\$	484,001	\$	485,000	\$	5,034.00	\$	3,272.10
\$	431,001	\$	432,000	\$	4,557.00	\$	2,962.05	j	\$	485,001	\$	486,000	\$	5,043.00	\$	3,277.95
\$	432,001	\$	433,000	\$	4,566.00	\$	2,967.90		\$	486,001	\$	487,000	\$	5,052.00	\$	3,283.80
\$	433,001	\$	434,000	\$	4,575.00	\$	2,973.75		\$	487,001	\$	488,000	\$	5,061.00	\$	3,289.65
\$	434,001	\$	435,000	\$	4,584.00	\$	2,979.60		\$	488,001	\$	489,000	\$	5,070.00	\$	3,295.50
\$	435,001	\$	436,000	\$	4,593.00	\$	2,985.45		\$	489,001	\$	490,000	\$.	5,079.00	\$	3,301.35
\$	436,001	\$	437,000	\$	4,602.00	\$	2,991.30		\$	490,001	\$	491,000	\$	5,088.00	\$	3,307.20
\$	437,001	\$	438,000	\$	4,611.00	\$	2,997.15		\$	491,001	\$	492,000	\$	5,097.00	\$	3,313.05
\$	438,001	\$	439,000	\$	4,620.00	\$	3,003.00	6	\$	492,001	\$	493,000	\$	5,106.00	\$	3,318.90
\$	439,001	\$	440,000	\$	4,629.00	\$	3,008.85		\$	493,001	\$	494,000	\$	5,115.00	\$ _.	3,324.75
\$	440,001	\$	441,000	\$	4,638.00	\$	3,014.70		\$	494,001	\$	495,000	\$	5,124.00	\$	3,330.60
\$	441,001	\$	442,000	\$	4,647.00	\$	3,020.55		\$	495,001	\$	496,000	\$	5,133.00	\$	3,336.45
\$	442,001	\$	443,000	\$	4,656.00	\$	3,026.40		\$	496,001	\$	497,000	\$	5,142.00	\$	3,342.30
\$	443,001	\$	444,000	\$	4,665.00	\$	3,032.25		\$	497,001	\$	498,000	\$	5,151.00	\$	3,348.15
\$	444,001	\$	445,000	\$	4,674.00	\$	3,038.10		\$	498,001	\$	499,000	\$	5,160.00	\$	3,354.00
\$	445,001	\$	446,000	\$	4,683.00	\$	3,043.95		\$	499,001	\$	500,000	\$	5,169.00	\$	3,359.85
\$	446,001	\$	447,000	\$	4,692.00	\$	3,049.80		\$	500,001	\$	501,000	\$	5,177.00	\$	3,365.05
\$	447,001	\$	448,000	\$	4,701.00	\$	3,055.65		\$	501,001	\$	502,000	\$	5,185.00	\$	3,370.25
\$	448,001	\$	449,000	\$	4,710.00	\$	3,061.50		\$	502,001	\$	503,000	\$	5,193.00	\$	3,375.45
\$	449,001	\$	450,000	\$	4,719.00	\$	3,067.35	*	\$	503,001	\$	504,000	\$:	5,201.00	\$	3,380.65
\$	450,001	\$	451,000	\$	4,728.00	\$	3,073.20		\$	504,001	\$	505,000	\$	5,209.00	\$	3,385.85
\$	451,001	\$	452,000	\$	4,737.00	\$	3,079.05		\$	505,001	\$	506,000	\$	5,217.00	\$	3,391.05
\$	452,001	\$	453,000		4,746.00	\$			\$	506,001	Ş	507,000	Ş	5,225.00	\$	4 COUNTY DESCRIPTION
- \$	453,001	\$-	- 454,000	_\$_	-4,755.00-				\$_					_5,233.00_		
- -\$		\$	455,000-	\$_		\$-	_3,096,60-	(1) (1) (2) (1) (4)	-\$-			-509,000		5,241,00		
\$		\$	456,000	\$	4,773.00	\$	3,102.45		\$	509,001		510,000		5,249.00	\$	3,411.85
\$	456,001	_	457,000	\$	4,782.00	\$	3,108.30		\$	510,001	_	511,000	\$	5,257.00		3,417.05
\$		\$	458,000	\$	4,791.00	\$	3,114.15		\$	511,001	\$	512,000	\$	5,265.00	\$	3,422.25
\$	458,001	\$	459,000	\$	4,800.00	\$	3,120.00		\$	512,001	\$	513,000	\$	5,273.00	\$	3,427.45
\$	459,001	\$	460,000	\$	4,809.00	\$	3,125.85	9	\$	513,001		514,000		5,281.00	_	3,432.65
\$	460,001	\$	461,000	\$	4,818.00	\$	3,131.70	Sal?	\$	514,001			\$	5,289.00	\$	3,437.85
\$	461,001	\$	462,000	\$	4,827.00	\$	3,137.55		\$	515,001		516,000	\$	5,297.00		3,443.05
\$	462,001	\$	463,000	\$	4,836.00	\$	3,143.40	05	\$	516,001		517,000	\$	5,305.00		
\$	463,001	\$	464,000	\$	4,845.00	\$	3,149.25	, i	\$	517,001		518,000	\$	5,313.00	\$	3,453.45
\$	464,001	\$	465,000	\$	4,854.00	\$	3,155.10	5	\$	518,001		519,000	Ş	5,321.00	\$	3,458.65
\$		\$	466,000	\$	4,863.00	\$	3,160.95		\$	519,001		520,000	\$	5,329.00	\$	3,463.85
\$		\$	467,000	\$	4,872.00	\$	3,166.80		\$	520,001		521,000	\$		\$	
\$	467,001	\$	468,000	\$	4,881.00	\$	3,172.65		\$	521,001		522,000	\$	5,345.00		3,474.25
\$	468,001	\$	469,000	\$	4,890.00	\$	3,178.50		\$	522,001		523,000	\$	5,353.00	\$	3,479.45
\$		\$	470,000	\$	4,899.00	\$	3,184.35		\$	523,001		524,000	\$	5,361.00		3,484.65
\$	470,001	\$	471,000	\$	4,908.00	\$	3,190.20		\$	524,001		525,000	- 2	5,369.00	\$	3,489.85
\$	471,001	\$	472,000	\$	4,917.00	\$	3,196.05		\$	525,001	\$	526,000	\$	5,377:.00	Ş	3,495.05

	ation			Со	nstruction	Pla	n Check		V	aluation			Co	nstruction	Р	lan Check
Fre	om	Va	luation To		Fee	1 10	iii Ciiccii		_	From	Va	luation To		Fee		
\$ 52	26,001	\$	527,000	\$	5,385.00	\$	3,500.25		\$	580,001	\$	581,000	\$	5,817.00	\$	3,781.05
\$ 52	27,001	\$	528,000	\$	5,393.00	\$	3,505.45		\$	581,001	\$	582,000	\$	5,825.00	\$	3,786.25
\$ 52	28,001	\$	529,000	\$	5,401.00	\$	3,510.65		\$	582,001	\$	583,000	\$	5,833.00	\$	3,791.45
	29,001	\$	530,000	\$	5,409.00	\$	3,515.85		\$	583,001	\$	584,000	\$	5,841.00	\$	3,796.65
	30,001	\$	531,000	\$	5,417.00	\$	3,521.05		\$	584,001	\$	585,000	\$	5,849.00	\$	3,801.85
Ularana and	31,001	\$	532,000	\$	5,425.00	\$	3,526.25		\$	585,001	\$	586,000	\$	5,857.00	\$	3,807.05
	32,001	\$	533,000	\$	5,433.00	\$	3,531.45		\$	586,001	\$	587,000	\$	5,865.00	\$	3,812.25
	33,001	\$	534,000	\$	5,441.00	\$	3,536.65		\$	587,001	\$	588,000	\$	5,873.00	\$	3,817.45
100	34,001	\$	535,000	\$	5,449.00	\$	3,541.85		\$	588,001	\$	589,000	\$	5,881.00	\$	3,822.65
	35,001	\$	536,000	\$	5,457.00	\$	3,547.05	i	\$	589,001	\$	590,000	\$	5,889.00	\$	3,827.85
	36,001	\$	537,000	\$	5,465.00	\$	3,552.25		\$	590,001	\$	591,000	\$	5,897.00	\$	3,833.05
	37,001	\$	538,000	\$	5,473.00	\$	3,557.45		\$	591,001	\$	592,000	\$	5,905.00	\$	3,838.25
	38,001	\$	539,000	\$	5,481.00	\$	3,562.65	j	\$	592,001	\$	593,000	\$	5,913.00	\$	3,843.45
	39,001	\$	540,000	\$	5,489.00	\$	3,567.85		\$	593,001	\$	594,000	\$	5,921.00	\$	3,848.65
7.44	40,001	\$	541,000	\$	5,497.00	\$	3,573.05		\$	594,001	\$	595,000	\$	5,929.00	\$	3,853.85
	41,001	\$	542,000	\$	5,505.00	\$	3,578.25		\$	595,001	\$	596,000	\$	5,937.00	\$	3,859.05
	42,001 42,001	\$	543,000	\$	5,513.00	\$	3,583.45		\$	596,001	\$	597,000	\$	5,945.00	\$	3,864.25
1	-			\$	5,521.00	\$	3,588.65		\$	597,001	\$	598,000	\$	5,953.00	\$	3,869.45
	43,001	\$	544,000 545,000	\$		\$	3,593.85		\$	598,001	\$	599,000	\$	5,961.00	\$	3,874.65
	44,001	\$	-		5,529.00				\$	599,001	\$	600,000	\$	5,969.00	\$	3,879.85
	45,001	\$	546,000	\$	5,537.00	\$	3,599.05		\$	600,001	\$	601,000	\$	5,977.00	\$	3,885.05
	46,001	\$	547,000	\$	5,545.00	\$	3,604.25		\$	601,001	\$	602,000	\$	5,985.00	\$	3,890.25
	47,001	\$	548,000	\$	5,553.00	\$	3,609.45			602,001		603,000	\$	5,993.00	\$	3,895.45
0.0	48,001	\$	549,000	\$	5,561.00	\$	3,614.65		\$	•	\$	604,000	\$	6,001.00	\$	3,900.65
	19,001	\$	550,000	\$	5,569.00	\$	3,619.85		\$	603,001	\$		\$	6,009.00		3,905.85
	50,001	\$	551,000	\$	5,577.00	\$	3,625.05		\$	604,001	\$	605,000		-	\$	
	51,001	\$	552,000	\$	5,585.00	\$	3,630.25	1	\$	605,001	\$	606,000	\$	6,017.00	\$	3,911.05
	52,001	\$	553,000	\$	5,593.00	\$	3,635.45	:	\$	606,001	\$	607,000	\$	6,025.00	\$	3,916.25
1	53,001	\$	554,000	\$	5,601.00	\$	3,640.65		\$	607,001	\$	608,000	\$	6,033.00	\$	3,921.45
	54,001	\$	555,000	\$	5,609.00	\$	3,645.85		\$	608,001	\$	609,000	\$	6,041.00	\$	3,926.65
	55,001	\$	556,000	\$	5,617.00	\$	3,651.05		\$	609,001	\$	610,000	\$	6,049.00	\$	3,931.85
	6,001	\$	557,000	\$	5,625.00	\$	3,656.25		\$	610,001	\$	611,000	\$	6,057.00	\$	3,937.05
\$ 55	57,001	\$	558,000	\$	5,633.00	\$	3,661.45		\$	611,001	\$	612,000	\$	6,065.00	\$	3,942.25
\$ 55	58,001	\$	559,000	\$	5,641.00	\$	3,666.65		\$	612,001	\$	613,000	\$	6,073.00	\$	3,947.45
\$ 55	59,001	\$	560,000	\$	5,649.00	\$			\$	613,001	\$	614,000	\$	6,081.00	\$	3,952.65
\$ 56	50,001	\$	561,000	\$	5,657.00	\$	3,677.05		\$	614,001	\$		\$			3,957.85
\$ 56	51,001	\$	562,000	\$	5,665.00	\$	3,682.25	9 N N	\$	615,001	\$		\$			3,963.05
\$ 56	52,001	\$	563,000	\$	5,673.00	\$	3,687.45		\$	616,001	\$	617,000	\$	6,105.00	\$	3,968.25
\$ 56	53,001	\$	564,000	\$	5,681.00	\$	3,692.65		\$	617,001	\$	618,000	\$	6,113.00	\$	3,973.45
	54,001	\$	565,000	\$	5,689.00	\$	3,697.85		\$	618,001	\$	619,000	\$	6,121.00	\$	3,978.65
	55,001	\$	566,000	\$	5,697.00	\$	3,703.05		\$	619,001	\$	*	\$	6,129.00	\$	3,983.85
	6,001	\$	567,000	\$	5,705.00	\$	3,708.25		\$	620,001	\$	621,000	\$	6,137.00	\$	3,989.05
173 174 175	57,001	\$	568,000	\$	5,713.00	\$	3,713.45		\$	621,001	\$	622,000	\$	6,145.00	\$	3,994.25
	8,001	\$	569,000	\$	5,721.00	\$	3,718.65		\$	622,001	\$	623,000	\$	6,153.00	\$	3,999.45
	9,001	Ś	570,000	\$	5,729.00	Ś	3,723.85		\$	623,001	\$:	624,000	\$	6,161.00	\$	4,004.65
	0,001	Ś	571,000	\$	5,737.00	\$	3,729.05		\$	624,001	\$	625,000	\$	6,169.00	\$	4,009.85
	1,001	Ś	572,000	\$	5,745.00	\$	3,734.25		\$	625,001	\$	626,000	\$	6,177.00	\$	4,015.05
1	2,001	5	573,000	\$	5,753.00	Ś	3,739.45		\$	626,001	\$	627,000	\$	6,185.00	\$	4,020.25
The same of the same of	3,001	Š	574,000	\$	5,761.00	Ś	3,744.65		\$	627,001	\$	628,000	\$	6,193.00	\$	4,025.45
	4,001	\$	575,000	\$	5,769.00	\$	3,749.85		\$	628,001	\$		\$	6,201.00	\$	4,030.65
	4,001 5,001	ç	576,000	\$	5,777.00	Š	3,755.05		\$	629,001	\$	630,000	\$	6,209.00	\$	4,035.85
11.50	6,001	ç	577,000	\$	5,785.00	\$	3,760.25		\$	630,001	\$		\$		\$	4,041.05
	7,001	Ġ	578,000	\$	5,793.00	\$	3,765.45		\$	631,001	\$		\$	6,225.00	272.2	4,046.25
	7,001 8,001	4	579,000	- 9	5,801.00	¢	3,770.65		\$	632,001	\$	633,000	\$	6,233.00	\$	4,051.45
	-	ې خ		\$ ¢		\$ \$	3,775.85		\$	633,001	\$		\$		\$	4,056.65
\$ 57	9,001	\$	580,000	\$	5,809.00	ې	3,773.03		٧	030,002	Y	55 1,000		7,500	~	.,000.00

		aluation From	Va	luation To	Со	nstruction Fee	Pla	n Check		V	aluation From	Val	uation To	Cor	nstruction Fee	Pl	an Check
1	_		_		۲	6,249.00	\$	4,061.85		\$	688,001	\$	689,000	\$	6,681.00	\$	4,342.65
-	\$	634,001	\$	635,000	\$		\$	4,067.05		\$	689,001	\$	690,000	\$	6,689.00	\$	4,347.85
- 1	\$	635,001	\$	636,000	\$	6,257.00 6,265.00		4,007.03		\$	690,001	\$	691,000	\$	6,697.00	\$	4,353.05
ŀ	\$	636,001		637,000	\$		\$	4,072.23		\$	691,001	\$	692,000	\$	6,705.00	\$	4,358.25
ı	\$	637,001	\$	638,000	\$	6,273.00				\$	692,001	\$	693,000	\$	6,713.00	\$	4,363.45
	\$	638,001	\$	639,000	\$	6,281.00	\$	4,082.65		\$	693,001	\$	694,000	\$	6,721.00	\$	4,368.65
-	\$	639,001	\$	640,000	\$	6,289.00	\$	4,087.85		\$	694,001	\$	695,000	\$	6,729.00	\$	4,373.85
- 1	\$	640,001	\$	641,000	\$	6,297.00	\$	4,093.05			695,001		696,000	\$	6,737.00	\$	4,379.05
-	\$	641,001	\$	642,000	\$	6,305.00	\$	4,098.25		\$	•	\$	-	199		\$	4,384.25
	\$	642,001	\$	643,000	\$	6,313.00	\$	4,103.45		\$	696,001	\$	697,000	\$	6,745.00	-	
	\$	643,001	\$	644,000	\$	6,321.00	\$	4,108.65		\$	697,001	\$	698,000	\$	6,753.00	\$	4,389.45
	\$	644,001	\$	645,000	\$	6,329.00	\$	4,113.85		\$	698,001	\$	699,000	\$	6,761.00	\$	4,394.65
- 1	\$	645,001	\$	646,000	\$	6,337.00	\$	4,119.05		\$	699,001	\$	700,000	\$	6,769.00	\$	4,399.85
	\$	646,001	\$	647,000	\$	6,345.00	\$	4,124.25		\$	700,001	\$	701,000	\$	6,777.00	\$	4,405.05
	\$	647,001	\$	648,000	\$	6,353.00	\$	4,129.45		\$	701,001	\$	702,000	\$	6,785.00	\$	4,410.25
	\$	648,001	\$	649,000	\$	6,361.00	\$	4,134.65		\$	702,001	\$	703,000	\$	6,793.00	\$	4,415.45
- [\$	649,001	\$	650,000	\$	6,369.00	\$	4,139.85		\$	703,001	\$	704,000	\$	6,801.00	\$	4,420.65
	\$	650,001	\$	651,000	\$	6,377.00	\$	4,145.05		\$	704,001	\$	705,000	\$	6,809.00	\$	4,425.85
	\$	651,001	\$	652,000	\$	6,385.00	\$	4,150.25		\$	705,001	\$	706,000	\$	6,817.00	\$	4,431.05
	\$	652,001	\$	653,000	\$	6,393.00	\$	4,155.45		\$	706,001	\$	707,000	\$	6,825.00	\$	4,436.25
	\$	653,001	\$	654,000	\$	6,401.00	\$	4,160.65		\$	707,001	\$	708,000	\$	6,833.00	\$	4,441.45
	\$	654,001	\$	655,000	\$	6,409.00	\$	4,165.85	Rt.	\$	708,001	\$	709,000	\$	6,841.00	\$	4,446.65
	\$	655,001	\$	656,000	\$	6,417.00	\$	4,171.05		\$	709,001	\$	710,000	\$	6,849.00	\$	4,451.85
	\$	656,001	\$	657,000	\$	6,425.00	\$	4,176.25		\$	710,001	\$	711,000	\$	6,857.00	\$	4,457.05
	\$	657,001	\$	658,000	\$	6,433.00	\$	4,181.45		\$	711,001	\$	712,000	\$	6,865.00	\$	4,462.25
	\$	658,001	\$	659,000	\$	6,441.00	\$	4,186.65		\$	712,001	\$	713,000	\$	6,873,00	\$	4,467.45
	\$	659,001	\$	660,000	\$	6,449.00	\$	4,191.85		\$	713,001	\$	714,000	\$	6,881.00	\$	4,472.65
	\$	660,001	\$	661,000	\$	6,457.00	\$	4,197.05		\$	714,001	\$	715,000	\$	6,889.00	\$	4,477.85
	\$	661,001	\$	662,000	\$	6,465.00	\$	4,202.25		\$	715,001	\$	716,000	\$	6,897.00	\$	4,483.05
	\$	662,001	\$	663,000	\$	6,473.00	\$	4,207.45		\$	716,001	\$	717,000	\$	6,905.00	\$	4,488.25
	\$	663,001	\$	664,000	\$	6,481.00	\$	4,212.65		\$	717,001	\$	718,000	\$	6,913.00	\$	4,493.45
	\$	664,001	\$	665,000	\$	6,489.00	\$	4,217.85	5	\$	718,001	\$	719,000	\$	6,921.00	\$	4,498.65
	\$	665,001	\$	666,000	\$	6,497.00	\$	4,223.05		\$	719,001	\$	720,000	\$	6,929.00	\$	4,503.85
- XI	1000		ب		\$	6,505.00	\$	4,228.25		\$	720,001	\$	721,000	\$	6,937.00	\$	4,509.05
	\$	666,001	\$	667,000	\$	6,513.00	\$	4,233.45	i	\$	721,001	\$	722,000	\$	6,945.00	\$	4,514.25
- 8		667,001	i.	668,000		6,513.00		4,238.65		\$	722,001	\$	723,000	\$	6,953.00	\$	4,519.45
	\$	668,001	\$	669,000	\$	6,529.00	\$	4,243.85		\$	723,001	\$	724,000	\$	6,961.00	\$	4,524.65
-	_\$_	669,001								-\$-			725,000				4,529.85
-	_\$					6,537.00-			mar to 2 of Antibastra	\$	725,001	\$	726,000		6,977.00	\$- \$	4,535.05
	\$	671,001	\$	672,000	\$	6,545.00	Ş	4,254.25	1	\$	725,001	\$	727,000		6,985.00	\$	4,540.25
	\$	672,001		673,000	\$	6,553.00		4,259.45		\$	727,001	_	728,000	\$	6,993.00	\$	4,545.45
	\$	673,001	\$	674,000	\$	6,561.00	\$	4,264.65		1000	727,001		-	۶ \$	7,001.00	۶ \$	4,550.65
	\$	674,001	\$	675,000	\$	6,569.00	\$	4,269.85	25	\$	•	\$ e	729,000		7,001.00	\$ \$	4,555.85
	\$	675,001	\$	676,000	\$	6,577.00	\$	4,275.05	.*	\$	729,001		730,000	\$		_	4,561.05
	\$	676,001	\$	-	\$	6,585.00	\$	4,280.25		\$	730,001	\$	731,000		7,017.00	\$ e	4,566.25
	\$	677,001		678,000	\$	6,593.00	\$	4,285.45		\$	731,001		732,000	\$	7,025.00	\$	
	\$	678,001	\$	679,000	\$	6,601.00	\$	4,290.65		\$	732,001		733,000		7,033.00	\$	4,571.45
	\$	679,001	\$	680,000	\$	6,609.00	\$	4,295.85		\$	733,001	\$	734,000		7,041.00		4,576.65
	\$	680,001	\$	681,000	\$	6,617.00	\$	4,301.05		\$	734,001	\$	735,000		7,049.00	\$	4,581.85
	\$	681,001	\$	682,000	\$	6,625.00	\$	4,306.25		\$	735,001	\$	736,000		7,057.00	\$	4,587.05
	\$	682,001	\$	683,000	\$	6,633.00	\$	4,311.45		\$	736,001	\$	737,000		7,065.00	\$	4,592.25
	\$	683,001	\$	684,000	\$	6,641.00	\$	4,316.65		\$	737,001		738,000		7,073.00	\$	4,597.45
	\$	684,001	\$	685,000	\$	6,649.00	\$	4,321.85	8	\$	738,001	\$	739,000		7,081.00	\$	4,602.65
	\$	685,001	\$	686,000	\$	6,657.00	\$	4,327.05		\$	739,001	\$	740,000		7,089.00	\$	4,607.85
	\$	686,001	\$	687,000	\$	6,665.00	\$	4,332.25		\$	740,001	\$	741,000		7,097.00	\$	4,613.05
	\$_	687,001	\$	688,000	\$	6,673.00	\$	4,337.45	- 3	\$	741,001	\$	742,000	\$	7,105.00	\$	4,618.25

	Valuation			Co	nstruction	bla	on Charle		٧	aluation			Co	nstruction	D	an Check
	From	Va	aluation To		Fee	Pla	an Check			From	Va	luation To		Fee		all Check
\$	742,001	\$	743,000	\$	7,113.00	\$	4,623.45		\$	796,001	\$	797,000	\$	7,545.00	\$	4,904.25
\$	743,001	\$	744,000	\$	7,121.00	\$	4,628.65		\$	797,001	\$	798,000	\$	7,553.00	\$	4,909.45
\$	744,001	\$	745,000	\$	7,129.00	\$	4,633.85		\$	798,001	\$	799,000	\$	7,561.00	\$	4,914.65
\$	745,001	\$	746,000	\$	7,137.00	\$	4,639.05		\$	799,001	\$	800,000	\$	7,569.00	\$	4,919.85
\$	746,001	\$	747,000	\$	7,145.00	\$	4,644.25		\$	800,001	\$	801,000	\$	7,577.00	\$	4,925.05
\$	747,001	\$	748,000	\$	7,153.00	\$	4,649.45	1 9	\$	801,001	\$	802,000	\$	7,585.00	\$	4,930.25
\$	748,001	\$	749,000	\$	7,161.00	\$	4,654.65		\$	802,001	\$	803,000	\$	7,593.00	\$	4,935.45
\$	749,001	\$	750,000	\$	7,169.00	\$	4,659.85		\$	803,001	\$	804,000	\$	7,601.00	\$	4,940.65
\$	750,001	\$	751,000	\$	7,177.00	\$	4,665.05		\$	804,001	\$	805,000	\$	7,609.00	\$	4,945.85
\$	751,001	\$	752,000	\$	7,185.00	\$	4,670.25		\$	805,001	\$	806,000	\$	7,617.00	\$	4,951.05
\$	752,001	\$	753,000	\$	7,193.00	\$	4,675.45	5	\$	806,001	\$	807,000	\$	7,625.00	\$	4,956.25
\$	753,001	\$	754,000	\$	7,201.00	\$	4,680.65		\$	807,001	\$	808,000	\$	7,633.00	\$	4,961.45
\$	754,001	\$	755,000	\$	7,209.00	\$	4,685.85	5	\$	808,001	\$	809,000	\$	7,641.00	\$	4,966.65
\$	755,001	\$	756,000	\$	7,217.00	\$	4,691.05		\$	809,001	\$	810,000	\$	7,649.00	\$	4,971.85
\$	756,001	\$	757,000	\$	7,225.00	\$	4,696.25		\$	810,001	\$	811,000	\$	7,657.00	\$	4,977.05
\$	757,001	\$	758,000	\$	7,233.00	\$	4,701.45		\$	811,001	\$	812,000	\$	7,665.00	\$	4,982.25
\$	758,001	\$	759,000	\$	7,241.00	\$	4,706.65		\$	812,001	\$	813,000	\$	7,673.00	\$	4,987.45
\$	759,001	\$	760,000	\$	7,249.00	\$	4,711.85		\$_	813,001	\$	814,000	\$	7,681.00	\$	4,992.65
\$	760,001	\$	761,000	\$	7,257.00	\$	4,717.05	5	\$	814,001	\$	815,000	\$	7,689.00	\$	4,997.85
\$	761,001	\$	762,000	\$	7,265.00	\$	4,722.25	1	\$	815,001	\$	816,000	\$	7,697.00	\$	5,003.05
\$	762,001	\$	763,000	\$	7,273.00	\$	4,727.45	· —	\$	816,001	\$	817,000	\$	7,705.00	\$	5,008.25
\$	763,001	\$	764,000	\$	7,281.00	\$	4,732.65	1	\$	817,001	\$	818,000	\$	7,713.00	\$	5,013.45
\$	764,001	\$	765,000	\$	7,289.00	\$	4,737.85	\$		818,001	\$	819,000	\$	7,721.00	\$	5,018.65
\$	765,001	\$	766,000	\$	7,297.00	\$	4,743.05		_	819,001	\$	820,000	\$	7,729.00	\$	5,023.85
\$	766,001	\$	767,000	\$	7,305.00	\$	4,748.25	\$	\$	820,001	\$	821,000	\$	7,737.00	\$	5,029.05
\$	767,001	\$	768,000	\$	7,313.00	\$	4,753.45	\$		821,001	\$	822,000	\$	7,745.00	\$	5,034.25
\$	768,001.	\$	769,000	\$	7,321.00	\$	4,758.65		_	822,001	\$	823,000	\$	7,753.00	\$	5,039.45
\$	769,001	\$	770,000	\$	7,329.00	\$	4,763.85	\$		823,001	\$	824,000	\$	7,761.00	\$	5,044.65
\$	770,001	\$	771,000	\$	7,337.00	\$	4,769.05			824,001	\$	825,000	\$	7,769.00	\$	5,049.85
\$	771,001	\$	772,000	\$	7,345.00	\$	4,774.25	<u> </u>		825,001	\$	826,000	\$	7,777.00	\$	5,055.05
\$	772,001	\$	773,000	\$	7,353.00	\$	4,779.45	\$		826,001	\$	827,000	\$	7,785.00	\$	5,060.25
\$	773,001	\$	774,000	\$	7,361.00	\$	4,784.65	5	\$	827,001	\$	828,000	\$	7,793.00	\$	5,065.45
\$	774,001	\$	775,000	\$	7,369.00	\$	4,789.85		200	828,001	\$	829,000	\$	7,801.00	\$	5,070.65
\$	775,001	\$		\$	7,377.00	\$	4,795.05	\$		829,001	\$	830,000	\$	7,809.00	\$	5,075.85
\$	776,001	\$	777,000	\$	7,385.00	\$	4,800.25	\$	5	830,001	\$	831,000	\$	7,817.00		5,081.05
\$	777,001	\$		\$	7,393.00	\$	4,805.45		_	831,001		832,000		7,825.00		
\$	•	\$	-	\$	-	\$	4,810.65	\$		-	\$	833,000		7,833.00	\$	5,091.45
\$	779,001	\$	780,000	\$	7,409.00	\$	4,815.85	\$	5	833,001	\$	834,000		7,841.00	\$	5,096.65
\$	780,001	\$	781,000	\$	7,417.00	\$	4,821.05	\$	_	834,001	\$	835,000	\$	7,849.00	\$	5,101.85
\$		\$	•	\$	•	\$	4,826.25	\$	5	835,001	\$	836,000		7,857.00	\$	5,107.05
\$	782,001	\$	•	\$	7,433.00	\$	4,831.45	\$	5	836,001	\$		\$	7,865.00	\$	5,112.25
\$	783,001	\$	784,000	\$	7,441.00	\$	4,836.65	\$	<u> </u>	837,001	\$		\$	7,873.00	\$	5,117.45
\$	•	\$		\$	7,449.00	\$	4,841.85	\$		838,001	\$		\$	7,881.00	\$	5,122.65
\$	785,001	\$	786,000	\$	7,457.00	\$	4,847.05	\$		839,001	\$	-	\$	7,889.00	\$	5,127.85
\$		\$	787,000	\$_	7,465.00	\$	4,852.25	<u> </u>	_	840,001	\$		\$	7,897.00	\$	5,133.05
\$	•	\$	•	\$	7,473.00	\$	4,857.45	\$		841,001	\$	842,000		7,905.00	\$	5,138.25
\$	788,001	\$	789,000	\$	7,481.00	\$	4,862.65	\$		842,001	\$	-	\$	7,913.00	\$	5,143.45
\$	789,001	\$	790,000	\$	7,489.00	\$	4,867.85	\$		843,001	\$		\$	7,921.00		5,148.65
\$		\$	•	\$	7,497.00	\$	4,873.05	\$			\$	845,000		7,929.00		5,153.85
\$	791,001	\$	792,000	\$	7,505.00	\$	4,878.25	\$		845,001	\$	•	\$	7,937.00		5,159.05
\$	792,001	\$	793,000	\$	7,513.00	\$	4,883.45	\$		846,001	\$		\$	7,945.00		5,164.25
\$	•	\$	•	\$	7,521.00	\$	4,888.65	\$		•	\$	848,000		7,953.00		5,169.45
\$	794,001	\$	795,000	\$	7,529.00	\$	4,893.85	\$		848,001	\$	•	\$	7,961.00		5,174.65
\$	795,001	\$	796,000	\$_	7,537.00	\$	4,899.05	\$		849,001	\$	850,000	\$	7,969.00	Ş	2,1/9.85

V	aluation From	Valuation To	Со	nstruction Fee	Pla	n Check		V	aluation From	Va	luation To	Cor	nstruction Fee	Ρļ	an Check
\$	850,001	\$ 851,000	\$	7,977.00	\$	5,185.05		\$	904,001	\$	905,000	\$	8,409.00	\$	5,465.85
\$	851,001	\$ 852,000	\$	7,985.00	\$	5,190.25		\$	905,001	\$	906,000	\$	8,417.00	\$	5,471.05
\$	852,001	\$ 853,000	\$	7,993.00	\$	5,195.45		\$_	906,001	\$	907,000	\$	8,425.00	\$	5,476.25
\$	853,001	\$ 854,000	\$	8,001.00	\$	5,200.65		\$	907,001	\$	908,000	\$	8,433.00	\$	5,481.45
\$	854,001	\$ 855,000	\$	8,009.00	\$	5,205.85		\$	908,001	\$	909,000	\$	8,441.00	\$	5,486.65
\$	855,001	\$ 856,000	\$	8,017.00	\$	5,211.05		\$	909,001	\$	910,000	\$	8,449.00	\$	5,491.85
\$	856,001	\$ 857,000	\$	8,025.00	\$	5,216.25		\$	910,001	\$	911,000	\$	8,457.00	\$	5,497.05
\$	857,001	\$ 858,000	\$	8,033.00	\$	5,221.45		\$	911,001	\$	912,000	\$	8,465.00	\$	5,502.25
\$	858,001	\$ 859,000	\$	8,041.00	\$	5,226.65		\$	912,001	\$	913,000	\$	8,473.00	\$	5,507.45
\$	859,001	\$ 860,000	\$	8,049.00	\$	5,231.85		\$	913,001	\$	914,000	\$	8,481.00	\$	5,512.65
\$	860,001	\$ 861,000	\$	8,057.00	\$	5,237.05		\$	914,001	\$	915,000	\$	8,489.00	\$	5,517.85
\$	861,001	\$ 862,000	\$	8,065.00	\$	5,242.25		\$	915,001	\$	916,000	\$	8,497.00	\$	5,523.05
\$	862,001	\$ 863,000	\$	8,073.00	\$	5,247.45		\$	916,001	\$	917,000	\$	8,505.00	\$	5,528.25
\$	863,001	\$ 864,000	\$	8,081.00	\$	5,252.65		\$	917,001	\$	918,000	\$	8,513.00	\$	5,533.45
\$	864,001	\$ 865,000	\$	8,089.00	\$	5,257.85		\$	918,001	\$	919,000	\$	8,521.00	\$	5,538.65
\$	865,001	\$ 866,000	\$	8,097.00	\$	5,263.05		\$	919,001	\$	920,000	\$	8,529.00	\$	5,543.85
\$	866,001	\$ 867,000	\$	8,105.00	\$	5,268.25		\$	920,001	\$	921,000	\$	8,537.00	\$	5,549.05
\$	867,001	\$ 868,000	\$	8,113.00	\$	5,273.45		\$	921,001	\$	922,000	\$	8,545.00	\$	5,554.25
\$	868,001	\$ 869,000	\$	8,121.00	\$	5,278.65	İ	\$	922,001	\$	923,000	\$	8,553.00	\$	5,559.45
\$	869,001	\$ 870,000	\$	8,129.00	\$	5,283.85		\$	-	\$	924,000	\$	8,561.00	\$	5,564.65
\$	870,001	\$ 871,000	\$	8,137.00	\$	5,289.05		Ś	924,001		925,000	\$	8,569.00	\$	5,569.85
	871,001	\$ 872,000	\$	8,145.00	\$	5,294.25	i	\$	925,001	\$	926,000	\$	8,577.00	\$	5,575.05
\$				8,153.00	\$	5,299.45		Ś	926,001	\$	927,000	\$	8,585.00	\$	5,580.25
\$	872,001	- 54	\$		\$	5,304.65		Ś	927,001	13211	928,000	\$	8,593.00	\$	5,585.45
\$	873,001	\$ 874,000	\$	8,161.00	-	5,309.85		\$	928,001	\$	929,000	\$	8,601.00		5,590.65
\$	874,001	\$ 875,000	\$	8,169.00	\$	5,315.05		\$	-	\$	930,000	\$	8,609.00	\$	5,595.85
\$	875,001	\$ 876,000	\$	8,177.00	\$ ¢			\$	930,001	-	931,000	\$	8,617.00.		5,601.05
\$	876,001	\$ 877,000	\$	8,185.00	\$	5,320.25		\$	931,001	\$	932,000	\$	8,625.00	\$	5,606.25
\$	877,001	\$ 878,000	\$	8,193.00	\$	5,325.45		\$	932,001	\$	933,000	\$	8,633.00	\$	5,611.45
\$	878,001	\$ 879,000	\$	8,201.00	\$	5,330.65		\$	933,001		934,000	\$	8,641.00	\$	5,616.65
\$	879,001	\$ 880,000	\$	8,209.00	\$	5,335.85		\$	934,001	\$	935,000	\$	8,649.00	\$	5,621.85
\$	880,001		\$	8,217.00	\$	5,341.05				- 1		\$	8,657.00	\$	5,627.05
\$	881,001	\$ 882,000	\$	8,225.00	\$	5,346.25		\$	935,001	\$:		\$	-	\$	5,632.25
\$	882,001	\$ 883,000	\$	8,233.00	\$	5,351.45		\$	936,001	\$	937,000	\$	8,665.00 8,673.00	\$	5,637.45
\$	883,001	\$ 884,000	\$	8,241.00	\$	5,356.65		\$	937,001	\$	938,000		8,681.00		5,642.65
\$	884,001		\$	•••	\$	5,361.85		\$	938,001	\$	939,000	\$		\$ \$	
\$		\$ 886,000						\$	939,001		940,000	\$	8,689.00		5,647.85
- -\$		-\$887 , 000						_\$_ _					8,697.00		5,658.25
\$	887,001	\$ 888,000				5,377.45		\$	941,001		942,000		8,705.00		6.1
\$	888,001	\$ 889,000				5,382.65		\$	942,001	_	943,000		8,713.00		5,663.45
\$	889,001	\$ 890,000				5,387.85		\$	943,001		944,000		8,721.00		5,668.65
\$	890,001		\$	8,297.00		5,393.05		Ş	944,001		945,000		8,729.00	\$	5,673.85
\$	891,001	\$ 892,000				5,398.25	,	\$	945,001		946,000	\$		\$	5,679.05
\$	892,001	\$ 893,000				5,403.45		\$	946,001		947,000		8,745.00		5,684.25
\$	893,001	\$ 894,000		8,321.00		5,408.65		\$	947,001		948,000	\$	8,753.00	\$	5,689.45
\$	894,001	\$ 895,000	\$	8,329.00			9	\$	948,001		949,000	\$	8,761.00	\$	5,694.65
\$	895,001	\$ 896,000	\$	8,337.00		5,419.05	1	\$	949,001		950,000		8,769.00		5,699.85
\$	896,001	\$ 897,000	\$	8,345.00		5,424.25		\$	950,001		951,000	\$	8,777.00	\$	5,705.05
\$	897,001	\$ 898,000	\$	8,353.00	\$	5,429.45		\$	951,001		952,000				5,710.25
\$	898,001	\$ 899,000	\$	8,361.00	\$	5,434.65		\$	952,001		953,000		8,793.00		
\$	899,001	\$ 900,000	\$	8,369.00	\$	5,439.85		\$	953,001		954,000	\$	8,801.00	\$	5,720.65
\$	900,001	\$ 901,000	\$	8,377.00	\$	5,445.05	1	\$	954,001						5,725.85
\$	901,001	\$ 902,000		8,385.00		5,450.25		\$	955,001		956,000	\$	8,817.00		5,731.05
\$	902,001	\$ 903,000		8,393.00		5,455.45		\$	956,001		957,000	\$			5,736.25
\$						5,460.65		\$	957,001	\$	958,000	\$	8,833.00	\$	5,741.45

,	Valuation			Co	nstruction	mI-	611-		Valuation		Со	nstruction	b	lan Check
D-1	From	Va	luation To		Fee	Pia	ın Check		From	Valuation To		Fee		all Check
\$	958,001	\$	959,000	\$	8,841.00	\$	5,746.65		\$ 1,012,001	\$ 1,013,000	\$	9,247.00	\$	6,010.55
\$	959,001	\$	960,000	\$	8,849.00	\$	5,751.85		\$ 1,013,001	\$ 1,014,000	\$	9,253.00	\$	6,014.45
\$	960,001	\$	961,000	\$	8,857.00	\$	5,757.05		\$ 1,014,001	\$ 1,015,000	\$	9,259.00	\$	6,018.35
\$	961,001	\$	962,000	\$	8,865.00	\$	5,762.25		\$ 1,015,001	\$ 1,016,000	\$	9,265.00	\$	6,022.25
\$	962,001	\$	963,000	\$	8,873.00	\$	5,767.45		\$ 1,016,001	\$ 1,017,000	\$	9,271.00	\$	6,026.15
\$	963,001	\$	964,000	\$	8,881.00	\$	5,772.65	li.	\$ 1,017,001	\$ 1,018,000	\$	9,277.00	\$	6,030.05
\$	964,001	\$	965,000	\$	8,889.00	\$	5,777.85		\$ 1,018,001	\$ 1,019,000	\$	9,283.00	\$	6,033.95
\$	965,001	\$	966,000	\$	8,897.00	\$	5,783.05		\$ 1,019,001	\$ 1,020,000	\$	9,289.00	\$	6,037.85
\$	966,001	\$	967,000	\$	8,905.00	\$	5,788.25		\$ 1,020,001	\$ 1,021,000	\$	9,295.00	\$	6,041.75
\$	967,001	\$	968,000	\$	8,913.00	\$	5,793.45		\$ 1,021,001	\$ 1,022,000	\$	9,301.00	\$	6,045.65
\$	968,001	\$	969,000	\$	8,921.00	\$	5,798.65		\$ 1,022,001	\$ 1,023,000	\$	9,307.00	\$	6,049.55
\$	969,001	\$	970,000	\$	8,929.00	\$	5,803.85		\$ 1,023,001	\$ 1,024,000	\$	9,313.00	\$	6,053.45
\$	970,001	\$	971,000	\$	8,937.00	\$	5,809.05		\$ 1,024,001	\$ 1,025,000	\$	9,319.00	\$	6,057.35
\$	971,001	\$	972,000	\$	8,945.00	\$	5,814.25		\$ 1,025,001	\$ 1,026,000	\$	9,325.00	\$	6,061.25
\$	972,001	\$	973,000	\$	8,953.00	\$	5,819.45		\$ 1,026,001	\$ 1,027,000	\$	9,331.00	\$	6,065.15
\$	973,001	\$	974,000	\$	8,961.00	\$	5,824.65		\$ 1,027,001	\$ 1,028,000	\$	9,337.00	\$	6,069.05
\$	974,001	\$	975,000	\$	8,969.00	\$	5,829.85		\$ 1,028,001	\$ 1,029,000	\$	9,343.00	\$	6,072.95
\$	975,001	\$	976,000	\$	8,977.00	\$	5,835.05		\$ 1,029,001	\$ 1,030,000	\$	9,349.00	\$	6,076.85
\$	976,001	\$	977,000	\$	8,985.00	\$	5,840.25		\$ 1,030,001	\$ 1,031,000	\$	9,355.00	\$	6,080.75
\$	977,001	\$	978,000	\$	8,993.00	\$	5,84 5.45		\$ 1,031,001	\$ 1,032,000	\$	9,361.00	\$	6,084.65
\$	978,001	\$	979,000	\$	9,001.00	\$	5,850.65		\$ 1,032,001	\$ 1,033,000	\$	9,367.00	\$	6,088.55
\$	979,001	\$	980,000	\$	9,009.00	\$	5,855.85		\$ 1,033,001	\$ 1,034,000	\$	9,373.00	\$	6,092.45
\$	980,001	\$	981,000	\$	9,017.00	\$	5,861.05		\$ 1,034,001	\$ 1,035,000	\$	9,379.00	\$	6,096.35
\$	981,001	\$	982,000	\$	9,025.00	\$	5,866.25		\$ 1,035,001	\$ 1,036,000	\$	9,385.00	\$	6,100.25
\$	982,001	\$	983,000	\$	9,033.00	\$	5,871.45		\$ 1,036,001	\$ 1,037,000	\$	9,391.00	\$	6,104.15
\$	983,001	\$	984,000	\$	9,041.00	\$	5,876.65		\$ 1,037,001	\$ 1,038,000	\$	9,397.00	\$	6,108.05
\$	984,001	\$	985,000	\$	9,049.00	\$	5,881.85		\$ 1,038,001	\$ 1,039,000	\$	9,403.00	\$	6,111.95
\$	985,001	\$	986,000	\$	9,057.00	\$	5,887.05		\$ 1,039,001	\$ 1,040,000	\$	9,409.00	\$	6,115.85
\$	986,001	\$	987,000	\$	9,065.00	\$	5,892.25		\$ 1,040,001	\$ 1,041,000	\$	9,415.00	\$	6,119.75
\$	987,001	\$	988,000	\$	9,073.00	\$	5,897.45		\$ 1,041,001	\$ 1,042,000	\$	9,421.00	\$	6,123.65
\$	988,001	\$	989,000	\$	9,081.00	\$	5,902.65		\$ 1,042,001	\$ 1,043,000	\$	9,427.00	\$	6,127.55
\$	989,001	\$	990,000	\$	9,089.00	\$	5,907.85		\$ 1,043,001	\$ 1,044,000	\$	9,433.00	\$	6,131.45
\$	990,001	\$	991,000	\$	9,097.00	\$	5,913.05		\$ 1,044,001	\$ 1,045,000	\$	9,439.00	\$	6,135.35
\$	991,001	\$	992,000	\$	9,105.00	\$	5,918.25		\$ 1,045,001	\$ 1,046,000	\$	9,445.00	\$	6,139.25
\$	992,001	\$	993,000	\$	9,113.00	\$	5,923.45		\$ 1,046,001	\$ 1,047,000	\$	9,451.00	\$	6,143.15
\$	993,001	\$	994,000	\$	9,121.00		5,928.65		\$ 1,047,001	\$ 1,048,000	\$	9,457.00	\$	6,147.05
\$	994,001	\$	995,000	\$	•	\$	5,933.85		\$ 1,048,001	\$ 1,049,000	\$	9,463.00	\$	6,150.95
\$	995,001	\$	996,000	\$		\$	5,939.05		\$ 1,049,001	\$ 1,050,000	\$	9,469.00	ب	6,154.85
\$	996,001	\$	997,000	\$		\$	5,944.25		\$ 1,050,001	\$ 1,051,000	\$	9,475.00	\$	6,158.75
\$	997,001	\$	998,000	\$	-	\$	5,949.45		\$ 1,051,001	\$ 1,052,000	\$	9,481.00	\$	6,162.65
\$	998,001	\$	999,000	Ş	9,161.00	Ş	5,954.65		\$ 1,052,001	\$ 1,053,000	\$	9,487.00	<u>۲</u>	6,166.55
\$	999,001		,000,000	\$		\$	5,959.85		\$ 1,053,001	\$ 1,054,000	\$	9,493.00	\$	6,170.45
	,000,001		,001,000	\$		\$	5,963.75		\$ 1,054,001	\$ 1,055,000	\$	9,499.00	\$	6,174.35
	,001,001		,002,000	\$	9,181.00	\$	5,967.65		\$ 1,055,001	\$ 1,056,000	\$	9,505.00	<u>></u>	6,178.25
_	,002,001		,003,000	\$	9,187.00	\$	5,971.55		\$ 1,056,001	\$ 1,057,000	\$	9,511.00	>	6,182.15
	,003,001		,004,000	\$	9,193.00	\$	5,975.45		\$ 1,057,001	\$ 1,058,000	\$ د	9,517.00	Ş.	6,186.05
100 100 100 100	,004,001		,005,000	\$	9,199.00	\$	5,979.35		\$ 1,058,001	\$ 1,059,000	\$	9,523.00	۶ ۲	6,189.95
	,005,001		,006,000	\$	9,205.00	\$	5,983.25		\$ 1,059,001	\$ 1,060,000	\$ c	9,529.00	<u>ې</u>	6,193.85
	,006,001		,007,000	\$	9,211.00	\$	5,987.15	-	\$ 1,060,001		\$ e	9,535.00	ې د	6,197.75
	,007,001		,008,000	\$	9,217.00	\$	5,991.05		\$ 1,061,001		\$ ¢	9,541.00	ې خ	6,201.65
	,008,001		,009,000	\$			5,994.95		\$ 1,062,001	\$ 1,063,000	\$	9,547.00	_	6,205.55
	,009,001			\$	9,229.00	\$ -	5,998.85		\$ 1,063,001		\$	9,553.00		6,209.45
	,010,001		,011,000	\$	9,235.00	\$	6,002.75	7	\$ 1,064,001	. , .	\$	9,559.00	\$	6,213.35
51	,011,001	\$ 1	,012,000	\$	9,241.00	\$	6,006.65		\$ 1,065,001	\$ 1,066,000	\$	9,565.00	\$	6,217.25

\$ 1,067,000 \$ 1,068,000 \$ 9,583.00 \$ 6,228.95 \$ 1,122,001 \$ 1,122,000 \$ 9,901.00 \$ 6,439.5 \$ 1,070,000 \$ 1,070,000 \$ 9,583.00 \$ 6,228.75 \$ 1,122,001 \$ 1,122,000 \$ 9,913.00 \$ 6,439.5 \$ 1,070,001 \$ 1,070,000 \$ 9,958.00 \$ 6,238.75 \$ 1,122,001 \$ 1,123,000 \$ 9,913.00 \$ 6,439.5 \$ 1,070,001 \$ 1,070,000 \$ 9,960.00 \$ 6,240.55 \$ 1,122,001 \$ 1,125,000 \$ 9,913.00 \$ 6,451.5 \$ 1,070,001 \$ 1,070,000 \$ 9,610.00 \$ 6,240.55 \$ 1,126,001 \$ 1,127,000 \$ 9,913.00 \$ 6,451.5 \$ 1,070,001 \$ 1,070,000 \$ 9,613.00 \$ 6,244.55 \$ 1,126,001 \$ 1,127,000 \$ 9,913.00 \$ 6,458.5 \$ 1,070,001 \$ 1,075,000 \$ 9,613.00 \$ 6,244.55 \$ 1,126,001 \$ 1,127,000 \$ 9,913.00 \$ 6,458.5 \$ 1,070,001 \$ 1,075,000 \$ 9,613.00 \$ 6,248.5 \$ 1,127,001 \$ 1,127,000 \$ 9,913.00 \$ 6,458.5 \$ 1,075,001 \$ 1,075,000 \$ 9,613.00 \$ 6,252.35 \$ 1,128,001 \$ 1,129,000 \$ 9,943.00 \$ 6,458.5 \$ 1,075,001 \$ 1,077,001 \$ 1,075,000 \$ 9,643.00 \$ 6,266.5 \$ 1,128,001 \$ 1,129,000 \$ 9,943.00 \$ 6,468.5 \$ 1,075,001 \$ 1,077,001 \$ 1,077,000 \$ 9,643.00 \$ 6,266.5 \$ 1,128,001 \$ 1,139,000 \$ 9,943.00 \$ 6,468.5 \$ 1,075,001 \$ 1,079,000 \$ 9,643.00 \$ 6,271.85 \$ 1,128,001 \$ 1,130,000 \$ 9,948.00 \$ 6,470.7 \$ 1,079,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,643.00 \$ 6,271.85 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,138,000 \$ 9,973.00 \$ 6,484.5 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,640.00 \$ 6,271.85 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,138,000 \$ 9,973.00 \$ 6,484.5 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,667.00 \$ 6,278.5 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,138,000 \$ 9,973.00 \$ 6,484.5 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,667.00 \$ 6,278.5 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,138,000 \$ 9,973.00 \$ 6,484.5 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,667.00 \$ 6,278.5 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,138,000 \$ 9,973.00 \$ 6,484.5 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,667.00 \$ 6,278.5 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,138,000 \$ 9,973.00 \$ 6,484.5 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,667.00 \$ 6,278.5 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,138,000 \$ 9,973.00 \$ 6,484.5 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,667.00 \$ 6,278.5 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,138,000 \$ 9,973.00 \$ 6,484.5 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,673.00 \$ 6,284.5 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,000,300 \$ 6,648.5 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,673.00 \$ 6,284.5 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,000,300 \$ 6,648.5 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,6	1	Valuation From	Valuation To	Со	nstruction Fee	Pla	n Check		Valuation From	Valuation To	Со	nstruction Fee	Pi	an Check
\$1,067,001 \$1,069,000 \$ 9,583,00 \$ 6,229.5\$ \$1,069,001 \$1,070,000 \$ 9,583,00 \$ 6,229.5\$ \$1,070,001 \$1,070,000 \$ 9,583,00 \$ 6,236.75 \$1,070,001 \$1,070,000 \$ 9,583,00 \$ 6,236.75 \$1,070,001 \$1,070,000 \$ 9,583,00 \$ 6,240.55 \$1,072,001 \$1,070,000 \$ 9,660.00 \$ 6,240.65 \$1,072,001 \$1,070,000 \$ 9,660.00 \$ 6,240.65 \$1,072,001 \$1,070,000 \$ 9,660.00 \$ 6,240.65 \$1,072,001 \$1,070,000 \$ 9,661.00 \$ 6,244.55 \$1,072,001 \$1,076,000 \$ 9,661.00 \$ 6,248.55 \$1,073,001 \$1,076,000 \$ 9,661.00 \$ 6,248.55 \$1,073,001 \$1,076,000 \$ 9,661.00 \$ 6,252.35 \$1,075,001 \$1,076,000 \$ 9,661.00 \$ 6,252.35 \$1,075,001 \$1,076,000 \$ 9,663.00 \$ 6,256.15 \$1,077,001 \$1,076,000 \$ 9,663.00 \$ 6,256.15 \$1,077,001 \$1,076,000 \$ 9,663.00 \$ 6,266.15 \$1,077,001 \$1,076,000 \$ 9,663.00 \$ 6,266.15 \$1,079,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,643.00 \$ 6,267.95 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,663.00 \$ 6,277.85 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,665.00 \$ 6,277.85 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,665.00 \$ 6,278.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,665.00 \$ 6,278.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,665.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,665.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,665.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,665.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,665.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,665.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,665.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,765.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,765.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,765.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,765.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,765.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,765.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,765.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,765.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,765.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,765.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,765.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,765.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,765.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,765.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,765.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,765.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,765.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000	1	\$ 1.066.001	\$ 1,067,000	\$	9,571.00	\$	6,221.15		\$ 1,120,001	\$ 1,121,000	\$	9,895.00	\$	6,431.75
\$1,068,001 \$1,050,000 \$ 9,583,00 \$ 6,228,95 \$ 1,122,001 \$1,123,000 \$ 9,907,00 \$ 6,439.5 \$ 1,070,001 \$1,070,000 \$ 9,583,00 \$ 6,236,85 \$ 1,124,001 \$1,125,000 \$ 9,919,00 \$ 6,443.5 \$ 1,070,001 \$1,070,000 \$ 9,567,00 \$ 6,246,85 \$ 1,124,001 \$1,125,000 \$ 9,919,00 \$ 6,445.5 \$ 1,070,001 \$1,070,000 \$ 9,667,00 \$ 6,246,85 \$ 1,126,001 \$1,125,000 \$ 9,933,00 \$ 6,453.5 \$ 1,070,001 \$1,075,000 \$ 9,619,00 \$ 6,248,45 \$ 1,125,001 \$1,125,000 \$ 9,933,00 \$ 6,455.5 \$ 1,075,001 \$1,075,000 \$ 9,619,00 \$ 6,252,53 \$ 1,128,001 \$1,129,000 \$ 9,933,00 \$ 6,465.5 \$ 1,075,001 \$1,075,000 \$ 9,619,00 \$ 6,256.5 \$ 1,129,001 \$1,129,000 \$ 9,943,00 \$ 6,465.5 \$ 1,075,001 \$1,075,000 \$ 9,561,00 \$ 6,266.15 \$ 1,130,001 \$1,130,000 \$ 9,949,00 \$ 6,465.5 \$ 1,075,001 \$1,075,000 \$ 9,643,00 \$ 6,266.15 \$ 1,130,001 \$1,132,000 \$ 9,949,00 \$ 6,465.5 \$ 1,075,001 \$1,075,000 \$ 9,643,00 \$ 6,276.5 \$ 1,129,001 \$1,123,000 \$ 9,949,00 \$ 6,465.5 \$ 1,075,001 \$1,075,000 \$ 9,643,00 \$ 6,276.5 \$ 1,129,001 \$1,132,000 \$ 9,949,00 \$ 6,465.5 \$ 1,075,001 \$1,075,000 \$ 9,643,00 \$ 6,276.5 \$ 1,133,001 \$1,133,000 \$ 9,949,00 \$ 6,465.5 \$ 1,075,001 \$1,075,000 \$ 9,643,00 \$ 6,276.5 \$ 1,133,001 \$1,133,000 \$ 9,949,00 \$ 6,465.5 \$ 1,075,001 \$1,075,000 \$ 9,643,00 \$ 6,276.5 \$ 1,133,001 \$1,135,000 \$ 9,973,00 \$ 6,462.5 \$ 1,075,001 \$1,075,000 \$ 9,643,00 \$ 6,276.5 \$ 1,133,001 \$1,135,000 \$ 9,973,00 \$ 6,482.4 \$ 1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$ 9,661,00 \$ 6,276.5 \$ 1,133,001 \$1,135,000 \$ 9,973,00 \$ 6,482.4 \$ 1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$ 9,661,00 \$ 6,276.5 \$ 1,135,001 \$1,135,000 \$ 9,973,00 \$ 6,482.4 \$ 1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,00										\$ 1,122,000	\$	9,901.00	\$	6,435.65
\$ 1,069,001 \$ 1,070,000 \$ 9,588.00 \$ 6,232.85 \$ 1,123,001 \$ 1,124,000 \$ 9,913.00 \$ 6,447.85 \$ 1,071,001 \$ 1,072,000 \$ 9,610.00 \$ 6,247.85 \$ 1,125,001 \$ 1,125,000 \$ 9,935.00 \$ 6,457.85 \$ 1,072,001 \$ 1,072,000 \$ 9,613.00 \$ 6,244.85 \$ 1,127,001 \$ 1,125,000 \$ 9,935.00 \$ 6,457.85 \$ 1,072,001 \$ 1,070,000 \$ 9,613.00 \$ 6,244.85 \$ 1,127,001 \$ 1,125,000 \$ 9,935.00 \$ 6,459.85 \$ 1,074,001 \$ 1,076,000 \$ 9,613.00 \$ 6,248.45 \$ 1,127,001 \$ 1,125,000 \$ 9,935.00 \$ 6,459.85 \$ 1,076,001 \$ 1,076,000 \$ 9,625.00 \$ 6,252.35 \$ 1,128,001 \$ 1,129,000 \$ 9,943.00 \$ 6,465.85 \$ 1,076,001 \$ 1,076,000 \$ 9,635.00 \$ 6,252.35 \$ 1,128,001 \$ 1,129,000 \$ 9,943.00 \$ 6,465.85 \$ 1,076,001 \$ 1,077,000 \$ 9,637.00 \$ 6,260.15 \$ 1,129,001 \$ 1,103,000 \$ 9,943.00 \$ 6,465.85 \$ 1,076,001 \$ 1,077,000 \$ 9,637.00 \$ 6,260.15 \$ 1,130,001 \$ 1,131,000 \$ 9,995.00 \$ 6,476.85 \$ 1,076,001 \$ 1,076,000 \$ 9,643.00 \$ 6,260.15 \$ 1,130,001 \$ 1,131,000 \$ 9,995.00 \$ 6,476.85 \$ 1,076,001 \$ 1,076,000 \$ 9,643.00 \$ 6,260.15 \$ 1,130,001 \$ 1,131,000 \$ 9,995.00 \$ 6,476.85 \$ 1,076,001 \$ 1,076,000 \$ 9,643.00 \$ 6,277.85 \$ 1,134,001 \$ 1,133,000 \$ 9,995.00 \$ 6,478.85 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,665.00 \$ 6,277.85 \$ 1,134,001 \$ 1,133,000 \$ 9,995.00 \$ 6,478.85 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,667.00 \$ 6,278.85 \$ 1,133,001 \$ 1,134,000 \$ 9,997.00 \$ 6,486.85 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,667.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$ 1,134,001 \$ 1,136,000 \$ 9,997.00 \$ 6,486.85 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,136,000 \$ 9,997.00 \$ 6,486.85 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,136,000 \$ 9,997.00 \$ 6,486.85 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,136,000 \$ 9,997.00 \$ 6,486.85 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,136,000 \$ 9,997.00 \$ 6,486.85 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,136,000 \$ 9,997.00 \$ 6,277.85 \$ 1,134,001 \$ 1,138,000 \$ 9,997.00 \$ 6,486.85 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,136,000 \$ 9,997.00 \$ 6,278.85 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,138,000 \$ 9,997.00 \$ 6,278.85 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,138,000 \$ 9,997.00 \$ 6,288.85 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,138,000 \$ 9,997.00 \$ 6,288.85 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,138,000 \$ 9,997.00 \$ 6,288.85 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,138,000 \$ 9,997.00 \$ 6,486.85 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,138,000 \$ 9,997.00 \$ 6,288.85 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,138,000 \$ 9,997.00 \$ 6,486.85 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,138,00					•						\$	9,907.00	\$	6,439.55
\$1,070,0001 \$1,070,000 \$ 9,595,000 \$ 6,236,75 \$ \$1,126,0001 \$1,125,000 \$ 9,919,00 \$ 6,451,25 \$1,070,001 \$1,070,000 \$ 9,667,000 \$ 6,244,655 \$ \$1,125,001 \$1,125,000 \$ 9,933,00 \$ 6,451,25 \$1,070,001 \$1,070,000 \$ 9,667,000 \$ 6,244,655 \$ \$1,125,001 \$1,125,000 \$ 9,933,00 \$ 6,451,25 \$1,070,001 \$1,070,000 \$ 9,649,00 \$ 6,246,45 \$ \$1,125,001 \$1,125,000 \$ 9,933,00 \$ 6,452,53 \$ \$1,073,001 \$1,070,000 \$ 9,649,00 \$ 6,252,53 \$ \$1,126,001 \$1,127,000 \$ 9,933,00 \$ 6,462,53 \$ \$1,075,001 \$1,070,000 \$ 9,649,00 \$ 6,252,53 \$ \$1,126,001 \$1,127,000 \$ 9,949,00 \$ 6,462,53 \$ \$1,075,001 \$1,070,000 \$ 9,649,00 \$ 6,266,015 \$ \$1,130,001 \$1,131,000 \$ 9,949,00 \$ 6,470,63 \$ \$1,070,001 \$1,070,000 \$ 9,649,00 \$ 6,267,03 \$ \$1,070,001 \$1,070,000 \$ 9,649,00 \$ 6,277,85 \$ \$1,131,001 \$1,133,000 \$ 9,951,00 \$ 6,470,63 \$ \$1,070,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,649,00 \$ 6,277,85 \$ \$1,133,001 \$1,134,000 \$ 9,970,00 \$ 6,482,43 \$ \$1,080,000 \$ 9,664,00 \$ 6,277,85 \$ \$1,133,001 \$1,134,000 \$ 9,970,00 \$ 6,482,53 \$ \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,664,00 \$ 6,277,85 \$ \$1,133,001 \$1,134,000 \$ 9,970,00 \$ 6,482,53 \$ \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,664,00 \$ 6,278,75 \$ \$1,134,001 \$1,135,000 \$ 9,970,00 \$ 6,482,53 \$ \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,664,000 \$ 6,278,75 \$ \$1,134,001 \$1,135,000 \$ 9,970,00 \$ 6,482,53 \$ \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,664,000 \$ 6,278,75 \$ \$1,134,001 \$1,135,000 \$ 9,970,00 \$ 6,482,53 \$ \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,679,00 \$ 6,283,55 \$ \$1,135,001 \$1,135,000 \$ 9,997,00 \$ 6,482,53 \$ \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,679,00 \$ 6,283,55 \$ \$1,135,001 \$1,135,000 \$ 9,997,00 \$ 6,482,53 \$ \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,679,00 \$ 6,293,55 \$ \$1,135,001 \$1,136,000 \$ 9,997,00 \$ 6,482,53 \$ \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,679,00 \$ 6,293,55 \$ \$1,136,001 \$1,136,000 \$ 9,997,00 \$ 6,482,53 \$ \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,679,000 \$6,293,55 \$ \$1,136,001 \$1,136,000 \$ 9,997,00 \$ 6,490,53 \$ \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,679,000 \$6,293,55 \$ \$1,136,001 \$1,136,000 \$1,000,000 \$6,500,53 \$ \$1,080,000 \$1,080,000 \$9,770,00 \$6,300,55 \$ \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$9,770,00 \$6,300,55 \$ \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$9,770,00 \$6,300,55 \$ \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$9,770,00 \$6,3	-			_		_)						6,443.45
\$ 1,073,001 \$ 1,072,000 \$ 9,601,00 \$ 6,240,65 \$ 1,125,001 \$ 1,125,000 \$ 9,925,00 \$ 6,455,15 \$ 1,073,000 \$ 1,073,000 \$ 9,613,00 \$ 6,244,55 \$ 1,127,001 \$ 1,127,000 \$ 9,937,00 \$ 6,455,15 \$ 1,074,001 \$ 1,076,000 \$ 9,613,00 \$ 6,245,25 \$ 1,128,001 \$ 1,127,000 \$ 9,937,00 \$ 6,455,15 \$ 1,076,001 \$ 1,076,000 \$ 9,613,00 \$ 6,252,35 \$ 1,128,001 \$ 1,129,000 \$ 9,934,00 \$ 6,465,15 \$ 1,076,001 \$ 1,076,000 \$ 9,631,00 \$ 6,252,35 \$ 1,128,001 \$ 1,130,000 \$ 9,934,00 \$ 6,465,15 \$ 1,076,001 \$ 1,076,000 \$ 9,631,00 \$ 6,260,15 \$ 1,130,000 \$ 1,131,000 \$ 9,955,00 \$ 6,465,15 \$ 1,076,001 \$ 1,076,000 \$ 9,643,00 \$ 6,260,15 \$ 1,130,000 \$ 1,131,000 \$ 9,955,00 \$ 6,476,16 \$ 1,079,000 \$ 1,076,000 \$ 9,643,00 \$ 6,260,15 \$ 1,130,000 \$ 1,131,000 \$ 9,955,00 \$ 6,476,16 \$ 1,079,000 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,643,00 \$ 6,277,185 \$ 1,132,001 \$ 1,133,000 \$ 9,957,00 \$ 6,478,24 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,081,000 \$ 5,655,00 \$ 6,277,185 \$ 1,133,001 \$ 1,133,000 \$ 9,957,00 \$ 6,482,45 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,083,000 \$ 9,667,00 \$ 6,278,65 \$ 1,133,001 \$ 1,135,000 \$ 9,957,00 \$ 6,482,54 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,083,000 \$ 9,667,00 \$ 5,287,65 \$ 1,133,001 \$ 1,135,000 \$ 9,957,00 \$ 6,482,54 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,083,000 \$ 9,670,00 \$ 5,287,75 \$ 1,134,001 \$ 1,138,000 \$ 9,957,00 \$ 6,482,54 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,085,000 \$ 9,670,00 \$ 5,287,55 \$ 1,133,001 \$ 1,136,000 \$ 9,957,00 \$ 6,291,35 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,085,000 \$ 9,667,00 \$ 6,291,35 \$ 1,134,001 \$ 1,134,000 \$ 1,000,00 \$ 9,567,00 \$ 6,291,35 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,769,00 \$ 6,291,35 \$ 1,134,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,000,00 \$ 6,501,51,080,000 \$ 9,769,00 \$ 6,593,15 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,000,00 \$ 6,501,51,080,000 \$ 9,769,00 \$ 6,593,05 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,000,00 \$ 6,501,51,080,000 \$ 9,770,00 \$ 6,312,65 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,000,00 \$ 6,531,65 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,770,00 \$ 6,322,55 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,090,000 \$ 9,770,00 \$ 6,322,55 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,000,00 \$ 6,531,65 \$ 1,090,000 \$ 9,770,00 \$ 6,324,25 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,000,00 \$ 6,531,65 \$ 1,090,000 \$ 9,770,00 \$ 6,324,25 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,000,00 \$ 6,531,65 \$ 1,090,000 \$ 9,770,00 \$ 6,324,25 \$ 1,144,001 \$											\$		\$	6,447.35
\$1,072,001 \$1,073,000 \$ 9,613.00 \$ 6,244.55 \$ 1,127,000 \$ 1,128,000 \$ 9,931.00 \$ 6,455.1 \$ 1,073,001 \$1,075,000 \$ 9,613.00 \$ 6,248.45 \$ 1,127,001 \$1,128,000 \$ 9,931.00 \$ 6,455.1 \$ 1,075,001 \$1,075,000 \$ 9,613.00 \$ 6,252.35 \$ 1,128,001 \$1,129,000 \$ 9,943.00 \$ 6,465.5 \$ 1,075,001 \$1,075,000 \$ 9,613.00 \$ 6,260.15 \$ 1,139,000 \$ 1,131,000 \$ 9,943.00 \$ 6,465.5 \$ 1,129,001 \$1,128,000 \$ 9,943.00 \$ 6,465.5 \$ 1,175,001 \$1,075,000 \$ 9,631.00 \$ 6,260.15 \$ 1,139,001 \$1,131,000 \$ 9,943.00 \$ 6,465.5 \$ 1,175,001 \$1,075,000 \$ 9,643.00 \$ 6,260.15 \$ 1,139,001 \$1,131,000 \$ 9,963.00 \$ 6,474.5 \$ 1,175,001 \$1,079,000 \$ 9,643.00 \$ 6,267.95 \$ 1,132,001 \$1,131,000 \$ 9,953.00 \$ 6,474.5 \$ 1,175,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,645.00 \$ 6,271.65 \$ 1,133,001 \$1,134,000 \$ 9,953.00 \$ 6,472.5 \$ 1,138,001 \$1,083,000 \$ 9,661.00 \$ 6,279.65 \$ 1,138,001 \$1,083,000 \$ 9,667.00 \$ 6,278.65 \$ 1,138,001 \$1,134,000 \$ 9,973.00 \$ 6,485.5 \$ 1,138,001 \$1,083,000 \$ 9,673.00 \$ 6,287.45 \$ 1,135,001 \$1,138,000 \$ 9,967.00 \$ 6,291.35 \$ 1,188,001 \$1,083,000 \$ 9,673.00 \$ 6,291.35 \$ 1,138,001 \$1,083,000 \$ 9,661.00 \$9,661.00 \$ 6,291.35 \$ 1,138,001 \$1,083,000 \$ 9,661.00 \$9,661.00 \$6,290.15 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$ 1,003.00 \$ 6,505.5 \$ 1,1083,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,306.95 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$ 1,003.00 \$ 6,505.5 \$ 1,003.00 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 6,306.95 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$ 1,003.00 \$ 6,505.5 \$ 1,003.00 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 6,304.95 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$ 1,003.00 \$ 6,505.5 \$ 1,003.00 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 6,304.95 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$ 1,003.00 \$ 6,505.5 \$ 1,003.00 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 6,304.95 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$ 1,003.00 \$ 6,505.5 \$ 1,003.00 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 6,304.95 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$ 1,003.00 \$ 6,503.5 \$ 1,003.00 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 6,304.95 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$ 1,003.00 \$ 6,503.5 \$ 1,003.00 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 6,304.95 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$ 1,003.00 \$ 6,503.5 \$ 1,003.00 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 6,334.55 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$ 1,003.00 \$ 6,503.5 \$ 1,003.00 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 6,334.55 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$ 1,003.00 \$ 6,503.5 \$ 1,003.00 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 6,334.55 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$ 1,00													\$	6,451.25
\$1,073,001 \$1,074,000 \$ 9,613.00 \$ 6,248.45 \$ 1,128,001 \$1,129,000 \$ 9,943.00 \$ 6,459.55 \$ 1,175,001 \$1,075,000 \$ 9,651.00 \$ 6,256.25 \$ 1,175,001 \$1,129,000 \$ 9,943.00 \$ 6,462.55 \$ 1,175,001 \$1,075,000 \$ 9,651.00 \$ 6,256.25 \$ 1,129,001 \$1,131,000 \$ 9,943.00 \$ 6,462.55 \$ 1,175,001 \$1,075,000 \$ 9,651.00 \$ 6,264.05 \$ 1,131,001 \$1,131,000 \$ 9,955.00 \$ 6,470.75 \$ 1,179,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,651.00 \$ 6,275.75 \$ 1,132,001 \$1,131,000 \$ 9,973.00 \$ 6,478.55 \$ 1,183,001 \$1,131,000 \$ 9,973.00 \$ 6,478.55 \$ 1,183,001 \$1,131,000 \$ 9,973.00 \$ 6,482.45 \$ 1,183,001 \$1,081,000 \$ 9,667.00 \$ 6,275.75 \$ 1,131,001 \$1,131,000 \$ 9,973.00 \$ 6,482.45 \$ 1,183,001 \$1,081,000 \$ 9,667.00 \$ 6,275.75 \$ 1,131,001 \$1,131,000 \$ 9,973.00 \$ 6,482.45 \$ 1,183,001 \$1,081,000 \$ 9,667.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$ 1,131,001 \$1,131,000 \$ 9,973.00 \$ 6,482.45 \$ 1,183,001 \$1,081,000 \$ 9,667.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$ 1,135,001 \$1,131,000 \$ 9,973.00 \$ 6,482.45 \$ 1,183,001 \$1,081,000 \$ 9,667.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$ 1,135,001 \$1,131,000 \$ 9,973.00 \$ 6,490.15 \$ 1,083,000 \$ 9,665.00 \$ 6,295.25 \$ 1,139.00 \$ 1,131,000 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 9,665.00 \$ 6,295.25 \$ 1,139.00 \$ 1,141,000 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 9,665.00 \$ 6,295.25 \$ 1,139.00 \$ 1,141,000 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 9,665.00 \$ 6,295.25 \$ 1,139.00 \$ 1,141,000 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 6,500.55 \$ 1,085,001 \$1,083,000 \$ 9,665.00 \$ 6,295.25 \$ 1,143,000 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 6,500.55 \$ 1,085,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,300.85 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 6,500.55 \$ 1,085,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,300.85 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 6,500.55 \$ 1,085,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,300.85 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$ 10,003.00 \$ 6,500.55 \$ 1,090,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,334.75 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$ 10,003.00 \$ 6,500.55 \$ 1,090,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,334.75 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$ 10,003.00 \$ 6,500.55 \$ 1,090,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,334.75 \$ 1,144,000 \$1,144,000 \$ 10,003.00 \$ 6,500.55 \$ 1,090,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,334.75 \$ 1,144,000 \$1,144,000 \$ 10,003.00 \$ 6,500.55 \$ 1,090,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,334.75 \$ 1,144,000 \$1,144,000 \$ 10,003.0						_					\$			6,455.15
\$\frac{1,075,001}\$ \(\frac{1,075,000}{5} \) \(\frac{1,055,00}{5} \) \											\$	9,937.00	\$	6,459.05
\$ 1,075,001 \$ 1,076,000 \$ 9,651.00 \$ 6,256.25 \$ 1,130,001 \$ 1,130,000 \$ 9,949.00 \$ 6,460.65 \$ 1,177,001 \$ 1,077,000 \$ 9,651.00 \$ 6,264.05 \$ 1,131,000 \$ 1,131,000 \$ 9,955.00 \$ 6,470.75 \$ 1,077,001 \$ 1,079,000 \$ 9,643.00 \$ 6,264.05 \$ 1,131,001 \$ 1,131,000 \$ 9,955.00 \$ 6,470.75 \$ 1,079,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,649.00 \$ 6,271.85 \$ 1,131,001 \$ 1,131,000 \$ 9,957.00 \$ 6,478.55 \$ 1,180,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,667.00 \$ 6,271.85 \$ 1,131,001 \$ 1,135,000 \$ 9,957.00 \$ 6,478.55 \$ 1,180,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,667.00 \$ 6,271.85 \$ 1,133,001 \$ 1,135,000 \$ 9,957.00 \$ 6,486.55 \$ 1,180,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,667.00 \$ 6,278.75 \$ 1,134,001 \$ 1,135,000 \$ 9,957.00 \$ 6,486.55 \$ 1,135,001 \$ 1,105,000 \$ 9,679.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$ 1,135,001 \$ 1,135,000 \$ 9,979.00 \$ 6,486.55 \$ 1,135,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,679.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$ 1,135,001 \$ 1,135,000 \$ 9,979.00 \$ 6,486.55 \$ 1,135,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,679.00 \$ 6,291.35 \$ 1,135,001 \$ 1,135,000 \$ 9,979.00 \$ 6,498.15 \$ 1,135,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,679.00 \$ 6,291.35 \$ 1,139,000 \$ 1,140,000 \$ 1,009.00 \$ 6,505.55 \$ 1,086,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,697.00 \$ 6,393.05 \$ 1,139,000 \$ 1,140,000 \$ 1,009.00 \$ 6,505.55 \$ 1,086,001 \$ 1,080,000 \$ 9,697.00 \$ 6,393.05 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,001.00 \$ 6,503.55 \$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,090,000 \$ 9,709.00 \$ 6,310.85 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,001.00 \$ 6,513.55 \$ 1,090,001 \$ 1,090,000 \$ 9,771.00 \$ 6,314.75 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,001.00 \$ 6,513.55 \$ 1,090,001 \$ 1,090,000 \$ 9,771.00 \$ 6,314.75 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,001.00 \$ 6,532.55 \$ 1,090,001 \$ 1,090,000 \$ 9,771.00 \$ 6,314.75 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,001.00 \$ 6,532.55 \$ 1,090,001 \$ 1,090,000 \$ 9,771.00 \$ 6,314.75 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,001.00 \$ 6,532.55 \$ 1,090,001 \$ 1,090,000 \$ 9,771.00 \$ 6,314.75 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,001.00 \$ 9,771.00 \$ 6,314.75 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,001.00 \$ 9,771.00 \$ 6,314.75 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,001.00 \$ 9,771.00 \$ 6,314.75 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,001.00 \$ 9,771.00 \$ 6,314.75 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,001.00 \$ 9,771.00 \$ 6,344.55 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,001.00 \$ 9,771.00 \$ 6,344.55 \$										\$ 1,129,000	\$	9,943.00	\$	6,462.95
\$1,077,001 \$1,077,000 \$ 9,631.00 \$ 6,264.05 \$1,077,001 \$1,077,000 \$ 9,643.00 \$ 6,267.95 \$1,073,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,643.00 \$ 6,267.95 \$1,073,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,643.00 \$ 6,267.95 \$1,133,001 \$1,133,000 \$ 9,967.00 \$ 6,478.5 \$1,080,001 \$1,081,000 \$ 9,661.00 \$ 6,277.95 \$1,081,001 \$1,081,000 \$ 9,661.00 \$ 6,277.95 \$1,082,001 \$1,083,000 \$ 9,667.00 \$ 6,287.45 \$1,083,001 \$1,084,000 \$ 9,673.00 \$ 6,287.45 \$1,083,001 \$1,084,000 \$ 9,673.00 \$ 6,287.45 \$1,083,001 \$1,084,000 \$ 9,673.00 \$ 6,287.45 \$1,083,001 \$1,084,000 \$ 9,673.00 \$ 6,287.45 \$1,083,001 \$1,084,000 \$ 9,685.00 \$ 6,287.45 \$1,083,001 \$1,084,000 \$ 9,685.00 \$ 6,287.45 \$1,083,001 \$1,084,000 \$ 9,685.00 \$ 6,287.45 \$1,083,001 \$1,084,000 \$ 9,685.00 \$ 6,287.45 \$1,083,001 \$1,084,000 \$ 9,685.00 \$ 6,289.13 \$1,085,001 \$1,084,000 \$ 9,691.00 \$ 6,299.15 \$1,085,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,691.00 \$ 6,203.05 \$1,085,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,691.00 \$ 6,203.05 \$1,085,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,793.00 \$ 6,300.85 \$1,085,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,793.00 \$ 6,300.85 \$1,085,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,793.00 \$ 6,300.85 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,793.00 \$ 6,300.85 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,793.00 \$ 6,300.85 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,793.00 \$ 6,300.85 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,793.00 \$ 6,300.85 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,793.00 \$ 6,300.85 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,793.00 \$ 6,300.85 \$1,080,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,793.00 \$ 6,300.85 \$1,080,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,793.00 \$ 6,300.85 \$1,090,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,773.00 \$ 6,314.75 \$1,090,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,773.00 \$ 6,314.75 \$1,090,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,773.00 \$ 6,314.75 \$1,090,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,773.00 \$ 6,330.85 \$1,090,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,773.00 \$ 6,330.85 \$1,090,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,773.00 \$ 6,330.85 \$1,090,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,773.00 \$ 6,330.85 \$1,090,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,773.00 \$ 6,330.85 \$1,090,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,340.85 \$1,090,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,340.85 \$1,090,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,340.85 \$1,090,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,340.85 \$1,090,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,340.85 \$1,090,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,340.85 \$1,090,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,340.85 \$1,090,001 \$1,090,000 \$				\$		\$			\$ 1,129,001	\$ 1,130,000	\$	9,949.00	\$	6,466.85
\$1,077,001 \$1,078,000 \$ 9,643.00 \$ 6,267.95 \$1,133,001 \$1,133,000 \$ 9,967.00 \$6,474.65 \$1,079,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,648.00 \$6,277.85 \$1,133,001 \$1,134,000 \$9,973.00 \$6,482.45 \$1,080,001 \$1,081,000 \$9,663.00 \$6,677.85 \$1,133,001 \$1,134,000 \$9,973.00 \$6,482.45 \$1,081,001 \$1,083,000 \$9,663.00 \$6,677.85 \$1,134,001 \$1,135,000 \$9,973.00 \$6,482.45 \$1,083,001 \$1,083,000 \$9,6673.00 \$6,279.65 \$1,134,001 \$1,135,000 \$9,979.00 \$6,482.45 \$1,083,001 \$1,084,000 \$9,679.00 \$6,679.55 \$1,134,001 \$1,135,000 \$9,979.00 \$6,490.15 \$1,083,001 \$1,084,000 \$9,679.00 \$6,291.35 \$1,083,001 \$1,084,000 \$9,679.00 \$6,291.35 \$1,135,001 \$1,134,000 \$10,003.00 \$6,501.55 \$1,085,001 \$1,086,000 \$9,689.00 \$6,291.35 \$1,138,001 \$1,139,000 \$10,003.00 \$6,501.55 \$1,085,001 \$1,086,000 \$9,689.00 \$6,295.25 \$1,138,001 \$1,139,000 \$10,003.00 \$6,501.55 \$1,087,001 \$1,084,000 \$9,991.00 \$6,690.15 \$1,087,000 \$9,689.00 \$6,290.15 \$1,141,001 \$1,141,000 \$10,003.00 \$6,501.55 \$1,087,001 \$1,089,000 \$9,979.00 \$6,303.00 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,003.00 \$6,501.55 \$1,089,001 \$1,099,000 \$9,7715.00 \$6,314.75 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,003.00 \$6,521.55 \$1,099,001 \$1,099,000 \$9,7715.00 \$6,314.75 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,003.00 \$6,521.55 \$1,099,001 \$1,099,000 \$9,7715.00 \$6,314.75 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,003.00 \$6,521.55 \$1,099,001 \$1,099,000 \$9,7715.00 \$6,314.75 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,003.00 \$6,521.55 \$1,099,001 \$1,099,000 \$9,7715.00 \$6,331.55 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,003.00 \$6,521.55 \$1,099,001 \$1,099,000 \$9,7715.00 \$6,331.55 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,003.00 \$6,521.55 \$1,099,001 \$1,099,000 \$9,7715.00 \$6,331.55 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,003.00 \$6,521.55 \$1,099,001 \$1,099,000 \$9,7715.00 \$6,331.55 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,003.00 \$9,7715.00 \$6,331.55 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,003.00 \$9,7715.00 \$6,331.55 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,003.00 \$9,7715.00 \$6,331.55 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,003.00 \$9,7715.00 \$6,331.55 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,003.00 \$9,7715.00 \$6,331.55 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,003.00 \$9,7715.00 \$6,331.55 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,003.00 \$9,7715.00 \$6,331.55 \$1,144,001 \$1,14				\$	9,631.00	\$	6,260.15		\$ 1,130,001	\$ 1,131,000	\$	9,955.00	\$	6,470.75
\$1,078,001 \$1,099,000 \$ 9,643,00 \$ 6,271.55 \$1,133,001 \$1,133,000 \$ 9,967,000 \$6,478.51,079,001 \$1,081,000 \$ 9,665.00 \$6,271.75 \$1,083,001 \$1,082,000 \$9,665.00 \$6,275.75 \$1,135,001 \$1,135,000 \$9,997,00 \$6,486.51,082,001 \$1,082,000 \$9,675.00 \$6,287.57 \$1,135,001 \$1,135,000 \$9,997,00 \$6,486.51,082,001 \$1,083,000 \$9,675.00 \$6,287.57 \$1,135,001 \$1,135,000 \$9,997,00 \$6,486.51 \$1,083,001 \$1,083,000 \$9,673.00 \$6,287.55 \$1,135,001 \$1,137,000 \$9,997,00 \$6,486.51 \$1,083,001 \$1,085,000 \$9,675.00 \$6,287.57 \$1,135,001 \$1,137,000 \$9,997,00 \$6,490.41 \$1,085,001 \$1,085,000 \$9,685.00 \$6,287.55 \$1,138,001 \$1,137,000 \$1,000,000 \$9,675.00 \$6,287.55 \$1,138,001 \$1,137,000 \$10,000,00 \$6,505.51 \$1,085,001 \$1,083,000 \$9,685.00 \$6,289.55 \$1,139,001 \$1,140,000 \$10,000,00 \$6,505.51 \$1,085,001 \$1,089,000 \$9,703.00 \$6,306.95 \$1,140,001 \$1,141,000 \$10,015.00 \$6,505.51 \$1,089,001 \$1,090,000 \$9,703.00 \$6,306.95 \$1,140,001 \$1,141,000 \$10,012.00 \$6,517.51 \$1,089,001 \$1,091,000 \$9,715.00 \$6,314.75 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,012.00 \$6,517.51 \$1,091,001 \$1,092,000 \$9,772.00 \$6,314.75 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,013.00 \$6,522.51 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,772.00 \$6,314.75 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,013.00 \$6,522.51 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,772.00 \$6,314.75 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,013.00 \$6,522.51 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,772.00 \$6,314.75 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,013.00 \$6,522.51 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,772.00 \$6,314.75 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,013.00 \$6,522.51 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,772.00 \$6,314.55 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,013.00 \$6,522.51 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,773.00 \$6,314.55 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,013.00 \$6,522.51 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,773.00 \$6,314.55 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,013.00 \$6,522.51 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,773.00 \$6,314.55 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,013.00 \$6,522.51 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,773.00 \$6,338.51 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,013.00 \$6,532.51 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,773.00 \$6,338.51 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,013.00 \$6,532.51 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,773.00 \$6,338.51 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,013.00 \$6,532.51 \$1,000				\$	9,637.00	\$	6,264.05		\$ 1,131,001	\$ 1,132,000	\$	9,961.00	\$	6,474.65
\$1,079,001 \$1,080,000 \$ 9,645,00 \$ 6,271.85 \$1,133,001 \$1,134,000 \$ 9,973.00 \$ 6,485.5 \$1,081,001 \$1,083,000 \$ 9,667.00 \$ 6,275.75 \$1,134,001 \$1,135,000 \$ 9,975.00 \$ 6,485.5 \$1,081,001 \$1,085,000 \$ 9,675.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$1,083,001 \$1,086,000 \$ 9,679.00 \$ 6,291.35 \$1,085,001 \$1,086,000 \$ 9,679.00 \$ 6,295.25 \$1,138,001 \$1,134,000 \$10,003.00 \$ 6,599.5 \$1,085,001 \$1,086,000 \$ 9,679.00 \$ 6,295.25 \$1,138,001 \$1,140,000 \$10,003.00 \$ 6,509.5 \$1,085,001 \$1,087,000 \$ 9,973.00 \$ 6,306.95 \$1,087,001 \$1,088,000 \$ 9,670.00 \$6,306.5 \$1,087,001 \$1,088,000 \$ 9,670.00 \$6,306.5 \$1,087,001 \$1,089,000 \$ 9,670.00 \$6,306.5 \$1,087,001 \$1,093,000 \$ 9,703.00 \$6,306.5 \$1,140,000 \$10,015.00 \$1,003.00 \$6,509.5 \$1,089,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,710.00 \$6,314.75 \$1,089,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,710.00 \$6,314.75 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,710.00 \$6,314.75 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,771.00 \$6,326.45 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,051.00 \$10,031.00 \$6,524.5 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,771.00 \$6,326.45 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,771.00 \$6,326.45 \$1,094,001 \$1,094,000 \$9,773.00 \$6,338.65 \$1,144,001 \$1,145,000 \$10,051.00 \$6,529.3 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,773.00 \$6,338.15 \$1,144,001 \$1,145,000 \$10,051.00 \$6,539.3 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,773.00 \$6,338.15 \$1,144,001 \$1,145,000 \$10,051.00 \$6,539.3 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,773.00 \$6,338.15 \$1,144,001 \$1,145,000 \$10,051.00 \$6,539.3 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,773.00 \$6,338.15 \$1,144,001 \$1,145,000 \$10,051.00 \$6,540.5 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,763.00 \$6,338.15 \$1,144,001 \$1,145,000 \$10,051.00 \$6,540.5 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,763.00 \$6,338.15 \$1,144,001 \$1,145,000 \$10,051.00 \$6,540.5 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,763.00 \$6,338.15 \$1,144,001 \$1,145,000 \$10,051.00 \$6,540.5 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,763.00 \$6,338.15 \$1,144,001 \$1,145,000 \$10,051.00 \$6,540.5 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,763.00 \$6,338.15 \$1,144,001 \$1,145,000 \$10,051.00 \$6,540.5 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,763.00 \$6,338.15 \$1,144,001 \$1,145,000 \$10,051.00 \$6,540.5 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,763.00 \$6,338.15 \$1,144,001 \$1,145,000 \$10,051.00 \$6,540.5 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,763.00 \$6,338.15 \$1	2			\$		\$	6,267.95		\$ 1,132,001	\$ 1,133,000	\$	9,967.00	\$	6,478.55
\$ 1,080,001 \$ 1,082,000 \$ 9,655.00 \$ 6,275.75 \$ \$ 1,135,001 \$ 1,135,000 \$ 9,979.00 \$ 6,489.15 \$ 1,082,001 \$ 1,083,000 \$ 9,677.00 \$ 6,287.45 \$ 1,135,001 \$ 1,135,000 \$ 9,981.00 \$ 6,499.15 \$ 1,085,001 \$ 1,085,000 \$ 9,679.00 \$ 6,287.45 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,138,000 \$ 9,997.00 \$ 6,499.15 \$ 1,085,001 \$ 1,085,000 \$ 9,687.00 \$ 6,299.15 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,139,000 \$ 10,003.00 \$ 6,505.15 \$ 1,085,001 \$ 1,085,000 \$ 9,687.00 \$ 6,299.15 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,139,000 \$ 10,003.00 \$ 6,505.15 \$ 1,085,001 \$ 1,088,000 \$ 9,687.00 \$ 6,299.15 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,003.00 \$ 6,505.15 \$ 1,088,001 \$ 1,088,000 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 6,303.05 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,003.00 \$ 6,505.15 \$ 1,088,001 \$ 1,089,000 \$ 9,709.00 \$ 6,303.05 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,021.00 \$ 6,513.15 \$ 1,089,001 \$ 1,099,000 \$ 9,709.00 \$ 6,310.85 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,021.00 \$ 6,525.15 \$ 1,099,001 \$ 1,099,000 \$ 9,715.00 \$ 6,313.85 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,033.00 \$ 6,525.15 \$ 1,099,001 \$ 1,099,000 \$ 9,727.00 \$ 6,322.55 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,033.00 \$ 6,525.15 \$ 1,099,001 \$ 1,099,000 \$ 9,733.00 \$ 6,332.55 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,039.00 \$ 6,523.15 \$ 1,099,001 \$ 1,099,000 \$ 9,733.00 \$ 6,332.55 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,149,000 \$ 10,057.00 \$ 6,537.15 \$ 1,099,001 \$ 1,099,000 \$ 9,735.00 \$ 6,333.55 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,149,000 \$ 10,057.00 \$ 6,537.15 \$ 1,099,001 \$ 1,099,000 \$ 9,745.00 \$ 6,333.15 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,149,000 \$ 10,057.00 \$ 6,537.15 \$ 1,099,001 \$ 1,099,000 \$ 9,745.00 \$ 6,333.15 \$ 1,149,001 \$ 1,149,000 \$ 10,057.00 \$ 6,540.15 \$ 1,099,001 \$ 1,099,000 \$ 9,745.00 \$ 6,348.55 \$ 1,149,001 \$ 1,149,000 \$ 10,057.00 \$ 6,540.15 \$ 1,099,001 \$ 1,099,000 \$ 9,745.00 \$ 6,348.55 \$ 1,149,001 \$ 1,149,000 \$ 10,057.00 \$ 6,540.15 \$ 1,099,001 \$ 1,099,000 \$ 9,745.00 \$ 6,348.55 \$ 1,149,001 \$ 1,149,000 \$ 10,057.00 \$ 6,540.15 \$ 1,149,001 \$ 1,149,000 \$ 1,005.00 \$ 6,540.15 \$ 1,149,001 \$ 1,149,000 \$ 1,005.00 \$ 6,540.15 \$ 1,149,001 \$ 1,149,000 \$ 1,005.00 \$ 6,540.15 \$ 1,149,001 \$ 1,149,000 \$ 1,005.00 \$ 6,540.15 \$ 1,149,001 \$ 1,149,000 \$ 1,005.00 \$ 6,540.15 \$ 1,149,001 \$ 1,149,000 \$ 1,005.00 \$ 6,540.15 \$ 1,			\$ 1,080,000	\$	9,649.00	\$	6,271.85		\$ 1,133,001	\$ 1,134,000	\$	9,973.00	\$	6,482.45
\$ 1,082,001 \$ 1,083,000 \$ 9,667.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$ 1,135,001 \$ 1,137,000 \$ 9,991.00 \$ 6,6494.5 \$ 1,084,001 \$ 1,085,000 \$ 9,679.00 \$ 6,229.135 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,139,000 \$ 10,003.00 \$ 6,508.5 \$ 1,085,001 \$ 1,087,000 \$ 9,685.00 \$ 6,299.15 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,140,000 \$ 10,009.00 \$ 6,508.5 \$ 1,086,001 \$ 1,087,000 \$ 9,691.00 \$ 6,299.15 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,140,001 \$ 1,0015.00 \$ 6,508.5 \$ 1,086,001 \$ 1,089,000 \$ 9,679.00 \$ 6,308.05 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,0015.00 \$ 6,508.5 \$ 1,088,001 \$ 1,089,000 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 6,306.95 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,027.00 \$ 6,517.5 \$ 1,089,001 \$ 1,090,000 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 6,310.85 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,039.00 \$ 6,522.5 \$ 1,093,001 \$ 1,093,000 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 6,310.85 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,039.00 \$ 6,522.5 \$ 1,093,001 \$ 1,093,000 \$ 9,715.00 \$ 6,314.575 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,145,000 \$ 10,039.00 \$ 6,522.5 \$ 1,093,001 \$ 1,093,000 \$ 9,727.00 \$ 6,318.55 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,145,000 \$ 10,039.00 \$ 6,522.5 \$ 1,093,001 \$ 1,093,000 \$ 9,727.00 \$ 6,318.55 \$ 1,145,001 \$ 1,146,000 \$ 10,045.00 \$ 6,533.5 \$ 1,093,001 \$ 1,093,000 \$ 9,727.00 \$ 6,338.55 \$ 1,145,001 \$ 1,146,000 \$ 1,0051.00 \$ 6,533.5 \$ 1,093,001 \$ 1,094,000 \$ 9,739.00 \$ 6,334.55 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,051.00 \$ 6,533.5 \$ 1,094,001 \$ 1,095,000 \$ 9,745.00 \$ 6,334.55 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,051.00 \$ 6,534.5 \$ 1,094,001 \$ 1,094,000 \$ 9,757.00 \$ 6,342.55 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,0051.00 \$ 6,544.8 \$ 1,095,001 \$ 1,094,000 \$ 9,757.00 \$ 6,342.55 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,006,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,345.95 \$ 1,154,001 \$ 1,154,000 \$ 1,008,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,345.95 \$ 1,154,001 \$ 1,154,000 \$ 1,008,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,353.75 \$ 1,154,001 \$ 1,154,000 \$ 1,008,000 \$ 9,783.00 \$ 6,364.85 \$ 1,154,001 \$ 1,154,000 \$ 1,008,000 \$ 9,783.00 \$ 6,364.85 \$ 1,154,001 \$ 1,154,000 \$ 1,008,000 \$ 9,783.00 \$ 6,365.85 \$ 1,154,001 \$ 1,154,000 \$ 9,783.00 \$ 6,364.85 \$ 1,154,001 \$ 1,154,000 \$ 1,008,000 \$ 9,783.00 \$ 6,365.85 \$ 1,154,001 \$ 1,154,000 \$ 9,783.00 \$ 6,364.85 \$ 1,154,001 \$ 1,154,000 \$ 9,783.00 \$ 6,364.85 \$ 1,154,001 \$ 1,154,000 \$ 9,783.00 \$ 6,364.85 \$ 1,154,001 \$ 1,154,000 \$ 1			\$ 1,081,000	\$	9,655.00	\$	6,275.75		\$ 1,134,001	\$ 1,135,000	\$	9,979.00	\$	6,486.35
\$ 1,082,001 \$ 1,083,000 \$ 9,667.00 \$ 6,283.55 \$ 1,136,001 \$ 1,138,000 \$ 9,991.00 \$ 6,494.1 \$ 1,085,000 \$ 1,086,000 \$ 9,679.00 \$ 6,297.15 \$ 1,137,001 \$ 1,138,000 \$ 9,970.00 \$ 6,595.6 \$ 1,085,001 \$ 1,086,000 \$ 9,685.00 \$ 6,295.25 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,141,000 \$ 10,009.00 \$ 6,505.6 \$ 1,086,001 \$ 1,089,000 \$ 9,769.00 \$ 6,305.95 \$ 1,141,001 \$ 1,141,000 \$ 10,027.00 \$ 6,517.5 \$ 1,089,001 \$ 1,099,000 \$ 9,709.00 \$ 6,310.85 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,027.00 \$ 6,517.5 \$ 1,099,001 \$ 1,099,000 \$ 9,709.00 \$ 6,310.85 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,027.00 \$ 6,517.5 \$ 1,099,001 \$ 1,099,000 \$ 9,721.00 \$ 6,314.75 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,039.00 \$ 6,522.5 \$ 1,099,001 \$ 1,093,000 \$ 9,721.00 \$ 6,314.75 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,045.00 \$ 6,522.5 \$ 1,093,001 \$ 1,093,000 \$ 9,727.00 \$ 6,322.55 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,045.00 \$ 6,523.5 \$ 1,093,001 \$ 1,093,000 \$ 9,727.00 \$ 6,322.55 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,045.00 \$ 6,523.5 \$ 1,094,001 \$ 1,093,000 \$ 9,727.00 \$ 6,334.75 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,045.00 \$ 6,523.5 \$ 1,094,001 \$ 1,093,000 \$ 9,727.00 \$ 6,334.25 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,051.00 \$ 6,533.5 \$ 1,094,001 \$ 1,095,000 \$ 9,745.00 \$ 6,334.25 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,051.00 \$ 6,544.8 \$ 1,099,001 \$ 1,099,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,349.85 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,150,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,349.85 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,150,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,349.85 \$ 1,150,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,349.85 \$ 1,150,001 \$ 1,150,000 \$ 9,781.00 \$ 6,353.75 \$ 1,150,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,781.00 \$ 6,353.75 \$ 1,150,001 \$ 1,150,000 \$ 9,781.00 \$ 6,363.55 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,150,000 \$ 10,087.00 \$ 6,556.85 \$ 1,104,001 \$ 1,104,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,363.55 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,150,000 \$ 10,087.00 \$ 6,568.55 \$ 1,104,001 \$ 1,104,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,363.55 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,150,000 \$ 10,087.00 \$ 6,568.55 \$ 1,104,001 \$ 1,104,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,364.85 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,087.00 \$ 6,568.55 \$ 1,104,001 \$ 1,104,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,364.85 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,087.00 \$ 6,568.55 \$ 1,104,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,364.85 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,164,000 \$ 10,147.00 \$ 6,659.55 \$ 1,1114,001 \$ 1,1				\$	9,661.00	\$	6,279.65							6,490.25
\$ 1,084,001 \$ 1,085,000 \$ 9,679.00 \$ 6,291.35 \$ 1,138,001 \$ 1,139,000 \$ 10,003.00 \$ 6,501.5 \$ 1,085,001 \$ 1,085,000 \$ 9,685.00 \$ 6,295.25 \$ 1,139,001 \$ 1,140,001 \$ 1,141,000 \$ 10,015.00 \$ 6,505.5 \$ 1,086,001 \$ 1,083,000 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 6,306.95 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,142,000 \$ 10,021.00 \$ 6,513.6 \$ 1,088,001 \$ 1,093,000 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 6,306.95 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,143,000 \$ 10,027.00 \$ 6,513.6 \$ 1,093,001 \$ 1,093,000 \$ 9,715.00 \$ 6,318.65 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,145,000 \$ 10,033.00 \$ 6,525.5 \$ 1,093,001 \$ 1,093,000 \$ 9,721.00 \$ 6,318.65 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,145,000 \$ 10,045.00 \$ 6,529.5 \$ 1,093,001 \$ 1,093,000 \$ 9,721.00 \$ 6,318.65 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,145,000 \$ 10,045.00 \$ 6,529.5 \$ 1,093,001 \$ 1,093,000 \$ 9,721.00 \$ 6,338.65 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,145,000 \$ 10,045.00 \$ 6,529.5 \$ 1,094,001 \$ 1,095,000 \$ 9,733.00 \$ 6,322.55 \$ 1,146,001 \$ 1,147,000 \$ 10,051.00 \$ 6,533.65 \$ 1,094,001 \$ 1,095,000 \$ 9,733.00 \$ 6,322.55 \$ 1,146,001 \$ 1,147,000 \$ 10,051.00 \$ 6,533.65 \$ 1,095,001 \$ 1,095,000 \$ 9,751.00 \$ 6,338.35 \$ 1,148,001 \$ 1,149,000 \$ 10,051.00 \$ 6,533.65 \$ 1,095,001 \$ 1,095,000 \$ 9,751.00 \$ 6,338.35 \$ 1,149,001 \$ 1,150,000 \$ 9,751.00 \$ 6,338.35 \$ 1,149,001 \$ 1,150,000 \$ 9,751.00 \$ 6,340.55 \$ 1,199,001 \$ 1,093,000 \$ 9,751.00 \$ 6,340.55 \$ 1,199,001 \$ 1,109,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,340.55 \$ 1,151,001 \$ 1,151,000 \$ 10,067.00 \$ 6,554.55 \$ 1,109,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,345.95 \$ 1,151,001 \$ 1,151,000 \$ 10,081.00 \$ 6,552.5 \$ 1,109,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,783.00 \$ 6,353.75 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,081.00 \$ 6,552.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,783.00 \$ 6,363.55 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,081.00 \$ 6,552.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,783.00 \$ 6,363.55 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,081.00 \$ 6,564.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,783.00 \$ 6,363.55 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,081.00 \$ 6,552.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,783.00 \$ 6,363.55 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,150,000 \$ 10,080.00 \$ 6,564.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,363.55 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,150,000 \$ 10,013.00 \$ 6,564.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,363.55 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,150,000 \$ 10,013.00 \$ 6,567.5 \$ 1,10			\$ 1,083,000	\$	9,667.00	\$	6,283.55					•		6,494.15
\$ 1,085,001 \$ 1,086,000 \$ 9,685.00 \$ 6,295.25 \$ 1,140,000 \$ 1,0,009.00 \$ 6,505.8 \$ 1,086,001 \$ 1,087,000 \$ 9,691.00 \$ 6,300.5 \$ 1,140,000 \$ 1,141,000 \$ 1,015.00 \$ 6,505.8 \$ 1,088,000 \$ 1,008,000 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 6,306.95 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,141,000 \$ 1,0015.00 \$ 6,513.8 \$ 1,089,000 \$ 1,090,000 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 6,310.85 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,0027.00 \$ 6,513.8 \$ 1,090,000 \$ 1,091,000 \$ 9,715.00 \$ 6,318.65 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 1,0033.00 \$ 6,522.4 \$ 1,090,001 \$ 1,093,000 \$ 9,727.00 \$ 6,318.65 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,145,000 \$ 1,045.00 \$ 6,522.5 \$ 1,092,001 \$ 1,093,000 \$ 9,727.00 \$ 6,322.55 \$ 1,146,001 \$ 1,146,000 \$ 10,045.00 \$ 6,523.5 \$ 1,093,001 \$ 1,093,000 \$ 9,727.00 \$ 6,330.35 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,144,000 \$ 10,051.00 \$ 6,533.5 \$ 1,093,001 \$ 1,093,000 \$ 9,733.00 \$ 6,330.35 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,147,000 \$ 10,051.00 \$ 6,533.5 \$ 1,093,001 \$ 1,093,000 \$ 9,733.00 \$ 6,330.35 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,149,000 \$ 10,051.00 \$ 6,533.5 \$ 1,093,001 \$ 1,096,000 \$ 9,735.00 \$ 6,330.35 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,149,000 \$ 10,063.00 \$ 6,540.5 \$ 1,095,001 \$ 1,096,000 \$ 9,755.00 \$ 6,334.25 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,145,000 \$ 10,063.00 \$ 6,544.5 \$ 1,096,001 \$ 1,099,000 \$ 9,755.00 \$ 6,334.25 \$ 1,144,001 \$ 1,150,000 \$ 10,069.00 \$ 6,544.5 \$ 1,099,001 \$ 1,099,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,344.95 \$ 1,151,001 \$ 1,150,000 \$ 10,069.00 \$ 6,554.5 \$ 1,109,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,345.95 \$ 1,151,001 \$ 1,150,000 \$ 10,099.00 \$ 6,554.5 \$ 1,109,001 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,357.65 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,099.00 \$ 6,556.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,783.00 \$ 6,357.65 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,156,000 \$ 10,099.00 \$ 6,556.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,783.00 \$ 6,363.55 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,156,000 \$ 10,099.00 \$ 6,564.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,783.00 \$ 6,363.55 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,156,000 \$ 10,099.00 \$ 6,556.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,783.00 \$ 6,363.55 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,156,000 \$ 10,099.00 \$ 6,556.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,830.00 \$ 6,363.55 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,156,000 \$ 10,153.00 \$ 6,572.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,830.00 \$ 6,369.35 \$ 1,156,001 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,153.00 \$ 6,572.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,830.00 \$		\$ 1,083,001	\$ 1,084,000	\$	9,673.00	\$					_			6,498.05
\$1,086,001 \$1,087,000 \$ 9,691.00 \$ 6,399.15 \$ 1,140,001 \$1,141,000 \$ 10,015.00 \$ 6,509.7 \$ 1,087,001 \$1,088,000 \$ 9,697.00 \$ 6,300.95 \$ 1,141,000 \$ 1,141,000 \$ 10,021.00 \$ 6,517.5 \$ 1,088,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,709.00 \$ 6,310.85 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,143,000 \$ 10,021.00 \$ 6,517.5 \$ 1,090,000 \$ 1,091,000 \$ 9,715.00 \$ 6,310.85 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,145,000 \$ 10,033.00 \$ 6,522.5 \$ 1,093,001 \$1,092,000 \$ 9,772.00 \$ 6,318.65 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,145,000 \$ 10,033.00 \$ 6,522.5 \$ 1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$ 9,772.00 \$ 6,322.55 \$ 1,146,001 \$1,147,000 \$ 10,045.00 \$ 6,523.5 \$ 1,093,001 \$1,095,000 \$ 9,733.00 \$ 6,338.15 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$ 10,057.00 \$ 6,533.5 \$ 1,093,001 \$1,095,000 \$ 9,733.00 \$ 6,338.15 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,149,000 \$ 10,063.00 \$ 6,544.5 \$ 1,095,001 \$1,095,000 \$ 9,751.00 \$ 6,338.15 \$ 1,149,001 \$1,150,000 \$ 10,063.00 \$ 6,544.5 \$ 1,095,001 \$1,096,000 \$ 9,751.00 \$ 6,338.15 \$ 1,149,001 \$1,150,000 \$ 10,063.00 \$ 6,544.5 \$ 1,093,001 \$1,098,000 \$ 9,751.00 \$ 6,338.15 \$ 1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$ 10,063.00 \$ 6,544.5 \$ 1,093,001 \$1,098,000 \$ 9,751.00 \$ 6,342.05 \$ 1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$ 10,075.00 \$ 6,544.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,750.00 \$ 6,342.05 \$ 1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$10,075.00 \$ 6,552.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,750.00 \$ 6,353.75 \$ 1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$10,075.00 \$ 6,552.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$ 1,155,001 \$1,155,000 \$10,093.00 \$ 6,550.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$ 1,155,001 \$1,155,000 \$10,093.00 \$ 6,550.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,780.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$ 1,155,001 \$1,155,000 \$10,093.00 \$ 6,550.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,780.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$ 1,155,001 \$1,155,000 \$10,093.00 \$ 6,550.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,780.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$ 1,155,001 \$1,155,000 \$10,093.00 \$ 6,550.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$ 1,155,001 \$1,155,000 \$10,003.00 \$ 6,550.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$ 1,155,001 \$1,155,000 \$10,103.00 \$ 6,550.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$ 1,156,001 \$1,160,000 \$10,170.00 \$ 6,560.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,110,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 9,805		\$ 1,084,001		\$		\$		v						6,501.95
\$1,087,001 \$1,088,000 \$ 9,767.00 \$ 6,303.05 \$ 1,141,001 \$1,142,000 \$ 10,021.00 \$ 6,513.6 \$ 1,088,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 6,306.95 \$ 1,142,001 \$1,143,000 \$ 10,021.00 \$ 6,513.6 \$ 1,090,000 \$ 1,090,000 \$ 9,715.00 \$ 6,314.75 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,145,000 \$ 10,033.00 \$ 6,525.2 \$ 1,091,001 \$1,093,000 \$ 9,721.00 \$ 6,314.75 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,145,000 \$ 10,033.00 \$ 6,525.2 \$ 1,092,001 \$1,093,000 \$ 9,721.00 \$ 6,314.85 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,145,000 \$ 10,045.00 \$ 6,525.2 \$ 1,092,001 \$1,094,000 \$ 9,727.00 \$ 6,322.55 \$ 1,145,001 \$1,147,000 \$ 10,051.00 \$ 6,533.3 \$ 1,093,001 \$1,094,000 \$ 9,733.00 \$ 6,330.35 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,147,000 \$ 10,051.00 \$ 6,533.3 \$ 1,095,001 \$1,095,000 \$ 9,735.00 \$ 6,330.35 \$ 1,148,001 \$1,149,000 \$ 10,063.00 \$ 6,537.5 \$ 1,095,001 \$1,095,000 \$ 9,757.00 \$ 6,334.25 \$ 1,149,001 \$1,149,000 \$ 10,063.00 \$ 6,548.3 \$ 1,095,001 \$1,093,000 \$ 9,757.00 \$ 6,342.05 \$ 1,149,001 \$1,150,000 \$ 10,075.00 \$ 6,548.3 \$ 1,095,001 \$1,093,000 \$ 9,757.00 \$ 6,342.05 \$ 1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$ 10,075.00 \$ 6,548.3 \$ 1,093,001 \$1,000,000 \$ 9,757.00 \$ 6,342.05 \$ 1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$ 10,093.00 \$ 6,548.3 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,769.00 \$ 6,349.85 \$ 1,153,001 \$1,154,000 \$ 10,093.00 \$ 6,550.3 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,769.00 \$ 6,349.85 \$ 1,153,001 \$1,154,000 \$ 10,093.00 \$ 6,560.3 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,787.00 \$ 6,365.55 \$ 1,153,001 \$1,155,000 \$ 10,093.00 \$ 6,560.3 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,787.00 \$ 6,365.55 \$ 1,153,001 \$1,156,000 \$ 10,093.00 \$ 6,560.3 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,787.00 \$ 6,365.55 \$ 1,155,001 \$1,156,000 \$ 10,093.00 \$ 6,560.3 \$ 1,105,000 \$ 9,787.00 \$ 6,365.55 \$ 1,155,001 \$1,156,000 \$ 10,100.00 \$ 6,560.3 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,787.00 \$ 6,360.35 \$ 1,150,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,360.35 \$ 1,150,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,360.35 \$ 1,150,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,360.55 \$ 1,150,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,360.55 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 10,140.00 \$ 6,580.3 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,140.00 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 10,165.00 \$ 6,680.3 \$ 1,110,001 \$1,110,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 10,165.00 \$ 6,680		\$ 1,085,001	\$ 1,086,000	\$	9,685.00	\$								6,505.85
\$1,088,001 \$1,089,000 \$ 9,703.00 \$ 6,306.95 \$1,142,001 \$1,143,000 \$10,027.00 \$6,517.5 \$1,089,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,709.00 \$6,310.85 \$1,143,001 \$1,143,000 \$10,033.00 \$6,522.5 \$1,090,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,721.00 \$6,318.65 \$1,143,001 \$1,145,000 \$10,033.00 \$6,522.5 \$1,092,001 \$1,093,000 \$9,721.00 \$6,322.55 \$1,145,001 \$1,145,000 \$10,045.00 \$6,532.5 \$1,093,001 \$1,094,000 \$9,733.00 \$6,326.45 \$1,145,001 \$1,145,000 \$10,063.00 \$6,534.5 \$1,094,001 \$1,095,000 \$9,733.00 \$6,334.55 \$1,148,001 \$1,149,000 \$10,063.00 \$6,534.5 \$1,095,000 \$9,739.00 \$6,334.25 \$1,149,001 \$1,149,000 \$10,063.00 \$6,534.5 \$1,095,000 \$9,753.00 \$6,334.25 \$1,149,001 \$1,150,000 \$10,063.00 \$6,544.5 \$1,095,001 \$1,095,000 \$9,753.00 \$6,334.25 \$1,149,001 \$1,150,000 \$10,063.00 \$6,544.5 \$1,095,001 \$1,095,000 \$9,753.00 \$6,334.25 \$1,149,001 \$1,150,000 \$10,063.00 \$6,544.5 \$1,095,001 \$1,095,000 \$9,753.00 \$6,334.25 \$1,149,001 \$1,150,000 \$10,063.00 \$6,544.5 \$1,095,001 \$1,095,000 \$9,753.00 \$6,334.55 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$10,063.00 \$6,554.5 \$1,099,001 \$1,0090,000 \$9,753.00 \$6,344.95 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$10,087.00 \$6,552.5 \$1,099,001 \$1,100,000 \$9,763.00 \$6,344.95 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$10,087.00 \$6,552.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,101,000 \$9,763.00 \$6,345.95 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$10,099.00 \$6,564.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$9,769.00 \$6,344.95 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$9,769.00 \$6,365.55 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$9,769.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,150,001 \$1,100,000 \$9,787.00 \$6,365.55 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$9,787.00 \$6,365.55 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$9,787.00 \$6,365.55 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$9,789.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$9,789.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$9,789.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$9,789.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$9,789.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$9,889.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$9,889.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$9,889.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$9,889.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$9,889.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$9,889.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$9,889.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$9,889.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,150	-	\$ 1,086,001	\$ 1,087,000	\$		_								
\$1,089,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,709.00 \$ 6,314.75 \$1,144,000 \$10,033.00 \$ 6,522.5 \$1,091,001 \$1,092,000 \$ 9,715.00 \$ 6,314.75 \$1,144,001 \$1,145,000 \$10,039.00 \$ 6,525.5 \$1,093,001 \$1,093,000 \$ 9,727.00 \$ 6,322.55 \$1,145,001 \$1,145,000 \$10,045.00 \$ 6,525.5 \$1,093,001 \$1,094,000 \$ 9,773.00 \$ 6,322.55 \$1,145,001 \$1,147,000 \$10,057.00 \$6,532.5 \$1,093,001 \$1,094,000 \$9,733.00 \$6,326.45 \$1,144,001 \$1,148,000 \$10,057.00 \$6,532.5 \$1,094,001 \$1,095,000 \$9,733.00 \$6,330.35 \$1,144,001 \$1,149,000 \$10,063.00 \$6,540.5 \$1,095,001 \$1,095,000 \$9,757.00 \$6,334.25 \$1,149,001 \$1,150,000 \$10,063.00 \$6,540.5 \$1,095,001 \$1,095,000 \$9,757.00 \$6,334.25 \$1,149,001 \$1,150,000 \$10,063.00 \$6,544.8 \$1,095,001 \$1,095,000 \$9,757.00 \$6,342.05 \$1,151,001 \$1,151,000 \$10,063.00 \$6,544.8 \$1,095,001 \$1,099,000 \$9,763.00 \$6,345.95 \$1,151,001 \$1,152,000 \$10,087.00 \$6,556.5 \$1,099,001 \$1,000,000 \$9,763.00 \$6,345.95 \$1,153,001 \$1,153,000 \$10,087.00 \$6,556.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$9,763.00 \$6,345.95 \$1,153,001 \$1,154,000 \$10,097.00 \$6,556.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$9,763.00 \$6,345.95 \$1,155,001 \$1,154,000 \$10,097.00 \$6,566.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$9,781.00 \$6,357.65 \$1,155,001 \$1,154,000 \$10,097.00 \$6,566.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$9,781.00 \$6,357.65 \$1,155,001 \$1,156,000 \$10,099.00 \$6,566.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$9,781.00 \$6,357.65 \$1,155,001 \$1,156,000 \$10,105.00 \$6,568.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$9,781.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,155,001 \$1,156,000 \$10,105.00 \$6,568.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$9,781.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,155,001 \$1,156,000 \$10,105.00 \$6,568.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$9,800.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,155,001 \$1,156,000 \$10,105.00 \$6,572.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$9,800.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,155,001 \$1,156,000 \$10,105.00 \$6,572.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$9,800.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,156,001 \$1,160,000 \$9,800.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,156,001 \$1,160,000 \$10,135.00 \$6,572.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$9,800.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,156,001 \$1,160,000 \$10,135.00 \$6,572.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$9,800.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,156,001 \$1,160,000 \$10,160.00 \$9,800.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,160,001 \$1,160,000 \$9,800.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,160,001 \$1,160,0		\$ 1,087,001		\$	9,697.00	\$								6,513.65
\$1,090,001 \$1,091,000 \$ 9,715.00 \$ 6,314.75 \$1,144,001 \$1,145,000 \$ 10,039.00 \$ 6,525.5 \$1,091,001 \$1,092,000 \$ 9,721.00 \$ 6,318.65 \$1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,045.00 \$ 6,529.5 \$1,093,000 \$1,093,000 \$9,723.00 \$6,322.55 \$1,146,001 \$1,144,000 \$10,051.00 \$6,533.5 \$1,094,001 \$1,095,000 \$9,733.00 \$6,326.45 \$1,144,001 \$1,149,000 \$10,063.00 \$6,536.5 \$1,095,001 \$1,095,000 \$9,745.00 \$6,334.25 \$1,148,001 \$1,150,000 \$10,069.00 \$6,544.5 \$1,095,001 \$1,095,000 \$9,757.00 \$6,334.25 \$1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$10,069.00 \$6,544.5 \$1,099,001 \$1,099,000 \$9,763.00 \$6,342.05 \$1,151,000 \$10,069.00 \$10,087.00 \$6,342.5 \$1,150,000 \$1,100,000 \$9,763.00 \$6,342.5 \$1,151,000 \$1,100,000 \$9,763.00 \$6,342.5 \$1,151,000 \$1,151,000 \$10,087.00 \$6,556.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,101,000 \$9,763.00 \$6,349.85 \$1,152,001 \$1,155,000 \$10,087.00 \$6,556.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,101,000 \$9,775.00 \$6,349.85 \$1,151,001 \$1,151,000 \$10,093.00 \$6,556.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,101,000 \$9,775.00 \$6,349.85 \$1,151,001 \$1,151,000 \$10,093.00 \$6,564.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,101,000 \$9,775.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,155,001 \$1,155,000 \$10,105.00 \$6,564.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,101,000 \$9,775.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,155,001 \$1,155,000 \$10,105.00 \$6,564.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,101,000 \$9,781.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,155,001 \$1,155,000 \$10,105.00 \$6,564.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,101,000 \$9,781.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,155,001 \$1,155,000 \$10,101.00 \$6,572.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$9,781.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,155,001 \$1,150,000 \$10,101.00 \$6,572.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$9,781.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,155,001 \$1,150,000 \$10,101.00 \$6,572.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$9,805.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,155,001 \$1,150,000 \$10,101.00 \$6,572.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$9,805.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,155,001 \$1,150,000 \$10,101.00 \$6,572.5 \$1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$9,805.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,150,001 \$1,160,000 \$9,805.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,150,001 \$1,160,000 \$9,805.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,150,001 \$1,160,000 \$9,805.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,150,001 \$1,160,000 \$9,805.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,150,001 \$1,160,000 \$9,805.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,160,001 \$1,160,000 \$9,805.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,160,001 \$1,160,000 \$9,805.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,160,001 \$1,160,000 \$9,805.00 \$6,365.45 \$1,160,001 \$1,160,000 \$9,		\$ 1,088,001		\$	-	\$							_	
\$1,091,001 \$1,092,000 \$ 9,721.00 \$ 6,318.65 \$ 1,145,001 \$1,146,000 \$ 10,045.00 \$ 6,529.2 \$ 1,092,001 \$1,093,000 \$ 9,727.00 \$ 6,322.55 \$ 1,146,001 \$1,144,000 \$ 10,051.00 \$ 6,533.3 \$ 1,094,001 \$1,095,000 \$ 9,733.00 \$ 6,330.35 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$ 10,063.00 \$ 6,534.25 \$ 1,096,001 \$1,095,000 \$ 9,745.00 \$ 6,334.25 \$ 1,144,001 \$1,144,000 \$ 10,063.00 \$ 6,540.3 \$ 1,097,001 \$1,095,000 \$ 9,757.00 \$ 6,334.25 \$ 1,149,001 \$1,150,000 \$ 10,063.00 \$ 6,540.3 \$ 1,097,001 \$1,093,000 \$ 9,757.00 \$ 6,342.05 \$ 1,150,001 \$1,150,000 \$ 10,075.00 \$ 6,544.3 \$ 1,097,001 \$1,093,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,345.95 \$ 1,152,001 \$1,152,001 \$1,152,000 \$ 10,087.00 \$ 6,552.3 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,349.85 \$ 1,152,001 \$1,155,000 \$ 10,093.00 \$ 6,556.3 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,355.75 \$ 1,154,001 \$1,155,000 \$ 10,093.00 \$ 6,564.3 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,365.55 \$ 1,155,001 \$1,155,000 \$ 10,093.00 \$ 6,564.3 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,780.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$ 1,155,001 \$1,155,000 \$ 10,100.00 \$ 6,568.3 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,780.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$ 1,155,001 \$1,155,000 \$ 10,100.00 \$ 6,568.3 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,780.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$ 1,155,001 \$1,155,000 \$ 10,100.00 \$ 6,576.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,780.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$ 1,155,001 \$1,150,000 \$ 10,100.00 \$ 6,576.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,780.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$ 1,155,001 \$1,150,000 \$ 10,100.00 \$ 6,577.15 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,800.00 \$ 9,800.00 \$ 6,380.55 \$ 1,150,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 10,120.00 \$ 6,580.3 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,800.00 \$ 6,380.55 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 10,120.00 \$ 6,580.3 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,800.00 \$ 6,380.55 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 10,120.00 \$ 6,580.3 \$ 1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,800.00 \$ 6,380.55 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 10,120.00 \$ 6,590.5 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 10,120.00 \$ 6,590.5 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 10,120.00 \$ 6,590.5 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 10,120.00 \$ 6,590.5 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 10,120.00 \$ 6,590.5 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 10,120.00 \$ 6,590.5 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 10,120.00 \$ 6,590.5 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 10,120.00 \$ 6,590.	Ý.			÷										
\$1,092,001 \$1,093,000 \$ 9,727.00 \$ 6,322.55 \$1,094,001 \$1,094,000 \$ 9,733.00 \$ 6,326.45 \$1,094,001 \$1,095,000 \$ 9,739.00 \$ 6,336.45 \$1,095,001 \$1,095,000 \$ 9,745.00 \$ 6,334.25 \$1,096,001 \$1,097,000 \$ 9,751.00 \$ 6,338.15 \$1,098,001 \$1,099,000 \$ 9,751.00 \$ 6,342.05 \$1,099,001 \$1,099,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,342.05 \$1,099,001 \$1,090,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,345.95 \$1,109,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,345.95 \$1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,363.85 \$1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,363.55 \$1,100,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,363.55 \$1,110,001 \$1,110,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,360.55 \$1,110,001 \$1,110,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,300.55 \$1,110,001 \$1,110,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,300.55 \$1,110,001 \$1,110,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$1,110,001 \$1,110,000				\$	-									
\$ 1,093,001 \$ 1,094,000 \$ 9,733.00 \$ 6,326.45 \$ 1,148,001 \$ 1,148,000 \$ 10,057.00 \$ 6,537.6 \$ 1,095,001 \$ 1,095,000 \$ 9,735.00 \$ 6,333.35 \$ 1,148,001 \$ 1,149,000 \$ 10,063.00 \$ 6,540.5 \$ 1,096,001 \$ 1,097,000 \$ 9,751.00 \$ 6,334.25 \$ 1,149,001 \$ 1,150,000 \$ 10,069.00 \$ 6,544.8 \$ 1,098,001 \$ 1,098,000 \$ 9,757.00 \$ 6,342.05 \$ 1,151,001 \$ 1,152,000 \$ 10,081.00 \$ 6,548.8 \$ 1,098,001 \$ 1,0090.00 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,345.95 \$ 1,151,001 \$ 1,152,000 \$ 10,087.00 \$ 6,556.5 \$ 1,099,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,769.00 \$ 6,349.85 \$ 1,153,001 \$ 1,153,000 \$ 10,087.00 \$ 6,556.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,101,000 \$ 9,781.00 \$ 6,357.65 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,093.00 \$ 6,564.8 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,102,000 \$ 9,781.00 \$ 6,357.65 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,093.00 \$ 6,564.8 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,781.00 \$ 6,357.65 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,093.00 \$ 6,564.8 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,781.00 \$ 6,357.65 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,093.00 \$ 6,564.8 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,781.00 \$ 6,357.65 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,105.00 \$ 6,568.8 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,793.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,105.00 \$ 6,568.8 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,367.35 \$ 1,157,001 \$ 1,159,000 \$ 10,103.00 \$ 6,576.6 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,377.15 \$ 1,159,001 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,123.00 \$ 6,587.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,817.00 \$ 6,381.05 \$ 1,160,001 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,123.00 \$ 6,588.5 \$ 1,160,001 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 1,011.00 \$ 6,591.00 \$ 1,111,000 \$ 9,829.00 \$ 6,388.85 \$ 1,160,001 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,113.00 \$ 6,593.00 \$ 6,392.75 \$ 1,160,001 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,113.00 \$ 6,593.00 \$ 6,392.75 \$ 1,160,001 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,110.00 \$ 6,593.00 \$ 6,390.75 \$ 1,160,001 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,110.00 \$ 6,593.00 \$ 6,390.75 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,110.00 \$ 6,593.00 \$ 6,390.75 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,110.00 \$ 6,593.00 \$ 6,390.75 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,110.00 \$ 6,593.00 \$ 6,390.75 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,110.00 \$ 6,593.00 \$ 6,390.75 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,110.00 \$ 6,593.00 \$ 6,390.75 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,110.00 \$ 6,593.00 \$ 6,390.75 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,100 \$ 6,593.0	-									(3			•	
\$ 1,094,001 \$ 1,095,000 \$ 9,745.00 \$ 6,330.35 \$ 1,149,001 \$ 1,150,000 \$ 10,063.00 \$ 6,540.5 \$ 1,095,001 \$ 1,096,000 \$ 9,745.00 \$ 6,334.25 \$ 1,149,001 \$ 1,150,000 \$ 10,069.00 \$ 6,544.8 \$ 1,097,001 \$ 1,098,000 \$ 9,751.00 \$ 6,338.15 \$ 1,150,001 \$ 1,151,000 \$ 10,075.00 \$ 6,544.8 \$ 1,098,001 \$ 1,099,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,342.05 \$ 1,153,001 \$ 1,152,000 \$ 10,087.00 \$ 6,552.6 \$ 1,099,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,769.00 \$ 6,349.85 \$ 1,153,001 \$ 1,153,000 \$ 10,087.00 \$ 6,556.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,101,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,353.75 \$ 1,101,001 \$ 1,102,000 \$ 9,787.00 \$ 6,357.65 \$ 1,153,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,099.00 \$ 6,564.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,102,000 \$ 9,787.00 \$ 6,365.55 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,099.00 \$ 6,568.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,787.00 \$ 6,365.55 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,099.00 \$ 6,568.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,787.00 \$ 6,365.55 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,105.00 \$ 6,576.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,787.00 \$ 6,365.55 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,105.00 \$ 6,576.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,799.00 \$ 6,369.35 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,159,000 \$ 10,117.00 \$ 6,576.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,799.00 \$ 6,369.35 \$ 1,158,001 \$ 1,159,000 \$ 10,117.00 \$ 6,576.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,377.15 \$ 1,160,001 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,117.00 \$ 6,587.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,388.95 \$ 1,160,001 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,117.00 \$ 6,587.5 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,388.95 \$ 1,160,001 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,117.00 \$ 6,599.4 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,809.00 \$ 6,388.85 \$ 1,160,001 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,117.00 \$ 6,599.4 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,809.00 \$ 6,388.85 \$ 1,160,001 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,117.00 \$ 6,599.4 \$ 1,110,001 \$ 1,111,000 \$ 9,809.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,160,001 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,117.00 \$ 6,599.4 \$ 1,110,001 \$ 1,111,000 \$ 9,809.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,160,001 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,117.00 \$ 6,600.5 \$ 1,111,001 \$ 1,111,000 \$ 9,809.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,160,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,809.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,160,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 10,110.00 \$ 6,600.5 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,809.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,110,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,809.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,110,001 \$ 1,110,00				÷							-			
\$ 1,095,001 \$ 1,096,000 \$ 9,745.00 \$ 6,334.25 \$ 1,149,001 \$ 1,150,000 \$ 10,069.00 \$ 6,544.8 \$ 1,097,001 \$ 1,098,000 \$ 9,757.00 \$ 6,344.05 \$ 1,097,001 \$ 1,099,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,344.95 \$ 1,151,001 \$ 1,152,000 \$ 10,087.00 \$ 6,552.6 \$ 1,099,001 \$ 1,000,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,344.95 \$ 1,153,001 \$ 1,153,000 \$ 10,087.00 \$ 6,552.6 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,101,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,349.85 \$ 1,153,001 \$ 1,153,000 \$ 10,093.00 \$ 6,564.3 \$ 1,101,001 \$ 1,102,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,355.65 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,093.00 \$ 6,564.3 \$ 1,101,001 \$ 1,102,000 \$ 9,781.00 \$ 6,355.65 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,093.00 \$ 6,568.3 \$ 1,104,001 \$ 1,105,000 \$ 9,783.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,158,000 \$ 10,105.00 \$ 6,568.3 \$ 1,104,001 \$ 1,105,000 \$ 9,799.00 \$ 6,366.35 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,158,000 \$ 10,101.00 \$ 6,576.6 \$ 1,104,001 \$ 1,105,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,363.35 \$ 1,159,001 \$ 1,159,000 \$ 10,129.00 \$ 6,587.6 \$ 1,104,001 \$ 1,105,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,377.15 \$ 1,106,001 \$ 1,109,000 \$ 9,811.00 \$ 6,377.15 \$ 1,109,001 \$ 1,109,000 \$ 9,829.00 \$ 6,388.85 \$ 1,160,001 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,129.00 \$ 6,598.3 \$ 1,109,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,829.00 \$ 6,388.85 \$ 1,164,001 \$ 1,165,000 \$ 10,141.00 \$ 6,599.4 \$ 1,110,001 \$ 1,111,000 \$ 9,847.00 \$ 6,392.75 \$ 1,164,001 \$ 1,165,000 \$ 10,141.00 \$ 6,599.4 \$ 1,111,001 \$ 1,111,000 \$ 9,847.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,164,001 \$ 1,165,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,607.3 \$ 1,111,001 \$ 1,111,000 \$ 9,853.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,164,001 \$ 1,165,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,611.3 \$ 1,111,001 \$ 1,111,000 \$ 9,853.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,164,001 \$ 1,165,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,611.3 \$ 1,111,001 \$ 1,111,000 \$ 9,853.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,164,001 \$ 1,167,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,616.15 \$ 1,164,001 \$ 1,174,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,622.6 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,167,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,616.15 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,622.6 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,640.55 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,167,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,616.15 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,640.55 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,177,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,622.6 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,640.55 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,177,					-						- 1			
\$ 1,096,001 \$ 1,097,000 \$ 9,751.00 \$ 6,338.15 \$ 1,150,001 \$ 1,151,000 \$ 10,075.00 \$ 6,548.35 \$ 1,097,001 \$ 1,098,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,342.05 \$ 1,098,001 \$ 1,009,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,345.95 \$ 1,151,001 \$ 1,151,000 \$ 10,081.00 \$ 6,556.26 \$ 1,099,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,769.00 \$ 6,348.85 \$ 1,153,001 \$ 1,154,000 \$ 10,093.00 \$ 6,556.26 \$ 1,101,001 \$ 1,101,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,357.65 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,093.00 \$ 6,568.25 \$ 1,104,001 \$ 1,104,000 \$ 9,787.00 \$ 6,357.65 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,093.00 \$ 6,568.25 \$ 1,104,001 \$ 1,104,000 \$ 9,787.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,157,000 \$ 10,105.00 \$ 6,568.25 \$ 1,104,001 \$ 1,105,000 \$ 9,799.00 \$ 6,369.35 \$ 1,158,001 \$ 1,159,000 \$ 10,117.00 \$ 6,576.00 \$ 1,104,001 \$ 1,105,000 \$ 9,890.00 \$ 6,369.35 \$ 1,159,001 \$ 1,159,000 \$ 10,123.00 \$ 6,579.90 \$ 1,104,001 \$ 1,104,000 \$ 9,811.00 \$ 6,377.15 \$ 1,164,001 \$ 1,104,000 \$ 9,817.00 \$ 6,381.05 \$ 1,164,001 \$ 1,164,000 \$ 10,141.00 \$ 6,591.45 \$ 1,110,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,829.00 \$ 6,384.95 \$ 1,164,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,829.00 \$ 6,384.95 \$ 1,164,001 \$ 1,164,000 \$ 10,147.00 \$ 6,591.45 \$ 1,111,001 \$ 1,112,000 \$ 9,835.00 \$ 6,392.75 \$ 1,164,001 \$ 1,164,000 \$ 10,165.00 \$ 6,599.45 \$ 1,115,001 \$ 1,115,000 \$ 9,835.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,115,001 \$ 1,115,000 \$ 9,853.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,115,001 \$ 1,115,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,177.000 \$ 10,189.00 \$ 6,626.35 \$ 1,115,001 \$ 1,116,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,177.000 \$ 10,189.00 \$ 6,626.35 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,177.000 \$ 9,850.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,166,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,615.00 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,116,000 \$ 9,850.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,177.000 \$ 10,189.00 \$ 6,626.35 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,177.000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,177.000 \$ 10,189.00 \$ 6,626.35 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,177.000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,177.000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,177.000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,11		1												
\$ 1,097,001 \$ 1,098,000 \$ 9,757.00 \$ 6,342.05 \$ 1,098,000 \$ 10,081.00 \$ 6,552.6 \$ 1,098,001 \$ 1,099,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,345.95 \$ 1,152,001 \$ 1,153,000 \$ 10,087.00 \$ 6,556.5 \$ 1,099,001 \$ 1,101,000 \$ 9,769.00 \$ 6,349.85 \$ 1,154,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,093.00 \$ 6,560.4 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,101,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,353.75 \$ 1,154,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,093.00 \$ 6,564.5 \$ 1,101,001 \$ 1,102,000 \$ 9,781.00 \$ 6,357.65 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,156,000 \$ 10,105.00 \$ 6,568.5 \$ 1,104,001 \$ 1,105,000 \$ 9,793.00 \$ 6,366.45 \$ 1,104,001 \$ 1,105,000 \$ 9,793.00 \$ 6,366.45 \$ 1,104,001 \$ 1,105,000 \$ 9,799.00 \$ 6,366.45 \$ 1,105,001 \$ 1,106,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,373.25 \$ 1,105,001 \$ 1,106,000 \$ 9,811.00 \$ 6,377.15 \$ 1,106,001 \$ 1,107,000 \$ 9,811.00 \$ 6,377.15 \$ 1,106,001 \$ 1,109,000 \$ 9,811.00 \$ 6,381.05 \$ 1,109,001 \$ 1,100,000 \$ 9,829.00 \$ 6,388.85 \$ 1,162,001 \$ 1,164,000 \$ 10,141.00 \$ 6,591.4 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,829.00 \$ 6,388.85 \$ 1,162,001 \$ 1,166,000 \$ 10,147.00 \$ 6,595.5 \$ 1,110,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,835.00 \$ 6,392.75 \$ 1,110,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,835.00 \$ 6,392.75 \$ 1,110,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,835.00 \$ 6,392.75 \$ 1,110,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,835.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,110,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,850.00 \$ 6,404.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,870.00				·		_								
\$ 1,098,001 \$ 1,099,000 \$ 9,763.00 \$ 6,349.85 \$ 1,153,001 \$ 1,153,000 \$ 10,087.00 \$ 6,560.4 \$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,101,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,357.65 \$ 1,154,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,099.00 \$ 6,564.3 \$ 1,101,001 \$ 1,102,000 \$ 9,781.00 \$ 6,357.65 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,105.00 \$ 6,568.3 \$ 1,104,001 \$ 1,105,000 \$ 9,783.00 \$ 6,363.45 \$ 1,105,001 \$ 1,105,000 \$ 9,793.00 \$ 6,366.45 \$ 1,105,001 \$ 1,105,000 \$ 9,799.00 \$ 6,366.35 \$ 1,155,001 \$ 1,158,000 \$ 10,117.00 \$ 6,570.3 \$ 1,104,001 \$ 1,105,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,369.35 \$ 1,159,001 \$ 1,159,000 \$ 10,129.00 \$ 6,587.15 \$ 1,105,001 \$ 1,106,000 \$ 9,811.00 \$ 6,377.15 \$ 1,105,001 \$ 1,107,000 \$ 9,811.00 \$ 6,377.15 \$ 1,109,001 \$ 1,109,000 \$ 9,823.00 \$ 6,388.85 \$ 1,162,001 \$ 1,162,000 \$ 10,112.00 \$ 6,591.0 \$ 1,109,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,829.00 \$ 6,388.85 \$ 1,162,001 \$ 1,164,000 \$ 10,141.00 \$ 6,595.5 \$ 1,110,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,835.00 \$ 6,392.75 \$ 1,110,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,841.00 \$ 6,396.65 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,166,000 \$ 10,147.00 \$ 6,595.5 \$ 1,110,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,835.00 \$ 6,382.75 \$ 1,164,001 \$ 1,164,000 \$ 10,153.00 \$ 6,599.5 \$ 1,109,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,835.00 \$ 6,382.75 \$ 1,164,001 \$ 1,165,000 \$ 10,147.00 \$ 6,595.5 \$ 1,110,001 \$ 1,111,000 \$ 9,835.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,166,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,611.5 \$ 1,115,001 \$ 1,115,000 \$ 9,850.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,169,001 \$ 1,116,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,116,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,116,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,116,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,116,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,116,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,116,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,116,000 \$ 10,129.00 \$ 6,626.5 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,116,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,870.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,0				•	-									
\$1,099,001 \$1,100,000 \$ 9,769.00 \$ 6,349.85 \$1,100,001 \$1,101,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,533.75 \$1,101,001 \$1,102,000 \$ 9,781.00 \$ 6,635.755 \$1,102,001 \$1,103,000 \$ 9,787.00 \$ 6,361.55 \$1,103,001 \$1,105,000 \$ 9,787.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$1,103,001 \$1,105,000 \$ 9,793.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$1,103,001 \$1,105,000 \$ 9,793.00 \$ 6,369.35 \$1,105,001 \$1,105,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,369.35 \$1,105,001 \$1,105,000 \$ 9,811.00 \$ 6,377.15 \$1,107,001 \$1,105,000 \$ 9,811.00 \$ 6,381.05 \$1,109,000 \$ 9,817.00 \$ 6,388.85 \$1,109,001 \$1,110,000 \$ 9,829.00 \$ 6,388.85 \$1,100,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,829.00 \$ 6,383.85 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,835.00 \$ 6,392.75 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,115,001 \$1,115,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,115,001 \$1,115,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,115,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,885.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,115,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,885.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,115,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,111,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,859.00								(*					ج خ	
\$ 1,100,001 \$ 1,101,000 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 6,353.75 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,099.00 \$ 6,564.3 \$ 1,101,000 \$ 1,102,000 \$ 9,781.00 \$ 6,357.65 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 1,155,000 \$ 10,105.00 \$ 6,568.3 \$ 1,103,000 \$ 1,104,000 \$ 9,781.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$ 1,157,000 \$ 10,111.00 \$ 6,576.6 \$ 1,104,000 \$ 1,105,000 \$ 9,793.00 \$ 6,369.35 \$ 1,158,000 \$ 10,117.00 \$ 6,576.6 \$ 1,104,000 \$ 1,105,000 \$ 9,793.00 \$ 6,369.35 \$ 1,158,000 \$ 10,123.00 \$ 6,576.6 \$ 1,105,000 \$ 1,105,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,369.35 \$ 1,158,000 \$ 10,123.00 \$ 6,579.9 \$ 1,105,000 \$ 1,107,000 \$ 9,811.00 \$ 6,377.15 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 1,160,000 \$ 10,123.00 \$ 6,583.8 \$ 1,107,001 \$ 1,108,000 \$ 9,817.00 \$ 6,381.05 \$ 1,161,000 \$ 1,162,000 \$ 10,123.00 \$ 6,581.05 \$ 1,108,000 \$ 1,109,000 \$ 9,823.00 \$ 6,384.95 \$ 1,162,000 \$ 1,162,000 \$ 10,141.00 \$ 6,591.6 \$ 1,109,000 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,823.00 \$ 6,388.85 \$ 1,163,001 \$ 1,163,000 \$ 10,147.00 \$ 6,595.5 \$ 1,110,001 \$ 1,111,000 \$ 9,835.00 \$ 6,392.75 \$ 1,164,001 \$ 1,165,000 \$ 10,153.00 \$ 6,595.5 \$ 1,110,001 \$ 1,111,000 \$ 9,841.00 \$ 6,396.65 \$ 1,164,001 \$ 1,165,000 \$ 10,153.00 \$ 6,603.3 \$ 1,112,001 \$ 1,114,000 \$ 9,847.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,166,000 \$ 10,171.00 \$ 6,603.5 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,167,000 \$ 10,171.00 \$ 6,607.5 \$ 1,113,001 \$ 1,114,000 \$ 9,853.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,169,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,611.5 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,169,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,169,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,607.5 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,169,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,611.5 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,169,001 \$ 1,177.00 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,622.8 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,402.05 \$ 1,169,001 \$ 1,177.00 \$ 10,189.00 \$ 6,622.8 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,402.05 \$ 1,169,001 \$ 1,177.00 \$ 10,189.00 \$ 6,622.8 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,402.05 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,622.8 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,622.8 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,423.95 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,633.8 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$				<u> </u>		_							ڄ	
\$1,101,001 \$1,102,000 \$ 9,781,00 \$ 6,357.65 \$ 1,155,001 \$1,156,000 \$ 10,105.00 \$ 6,568.35 \$ 1,103,001 \$1,104,000 \$ 9,793.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$ 1,104,001 \$1,105,000 \$ 9,799.00 \$ 6,369.35 \$ 1,158,001 \$1,159,000 \$ 10,123.00 \$ 6,576.65 \$ 1,105,001 \$1,105,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,377.15 \$ 1,105,001 \$1,105,000 \$ 9,811.00 \$ 6,377.15 \$ 1,105,001 \$1,105,000 \$ 9,811.00 \$ 6,377.15 \$ 1,105,001 \$1,105,000 \$ 9,811.00 \$ 6,381.05 \$ 1,105,001 \$1,105,000 \$ 9,811.00 \$ 6,381.05 \$ 1,105,001 \$1,105,000 \$ 9,817.00 \$ 6,381.05 \$ 1,105,001 \$1,105,000 \$ 9,823.00 \$ 6,384.95 \$ 1,105,001 \$1,110,000 \$ 9,829.00 \$ 6,388.85 \$ 1,162,001 \$1,163,000 \$ 10,141.00 \$ 6,591.6 \$ 1,105,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,835.00 \$ 6,392.75 \$ 1,164,001 \$1,165,000 \$ 10,153.00 \$ 6,603.3 \$ 1,111,001 \$1,112,000 \$ 9,841.00 \$ 6,396.65 \$ 1,165,001 \$1,165,000 \$ 10,171.00 \$ 6,603.3 \$ 1,111,001 \$1,113,000 \$ 9,847.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,166,001 \$1,165,000 \$ 10,171.00 \$ 6,611.5 \$1,113,001 \$1,115,000 \$ 9,853.00 \$6,404.45 \$ 1,166,001 \$1,169,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,615.0 \$ 1,115,001 \$1,115,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,166,001 \$1,169,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,615.0 \$ 1,115,001 \$1,115,000 \$ 9,871.00 \$ 6,416.15 \$ 1,115,001 \$1,115,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,420.05 \$ 1,117,001 \$1,117,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,423.95				- ;							•			
\$\frac{1}{1,102,001} \\$ \frac{1}{1,103,000} \\$ \\$ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\		61		100	to the state of									
\$1,103,001 \$1,104,000 \$ 9,793.00 \$ 6,365.45 \$ 1,157,001 \$1,158,000 \$ 10,117.00 \$ 6,576.6 \$ 1,104,001 \$1,105,000 \$ 9,799.00 \$ 6,369.35 \$ 1,105,001 \$1,106,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,373.25 \$ 1,159,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 10,123.00 \$ 6,579.5 \$ 1,106,001 \$1,107,000 \$ 9,811.00 \$ 6,377.15 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 10,135.00 \$ 6,587.5 \$ 1,107,001 \$1,108,000 \$ 9,817.00 \$ 6,381.05 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,162,000 \$ 10,141.00 \$ 6,591.6 \$ 1,109,001 \$1,110,000 \$ 9,823.00 \$ 6,384.95 \$ 1,162,001 \$1,163,000 \$ 10,147.00 \$ 6,595.5 \$ 1,109,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,829.00 \$ 6,388.85 \$ 1,163,001 \$1,164,000 \$ 10,153.00 \$ 6,599.4 \$ 1,110,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,835.00 \$ 6,396.65 \$ 1,164,001 \$1,165,000 \$ 10,159.00 \$ 6,603.5 \$ 1,112,001 \$1,113,000 \$ 9,847.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,166,001 \$1,164,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,611.1 \$ 1,113,001 \$1,114,000 \$ 9,853.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,167,001 \$1,169,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,611.1 \$ 1,115,001 \$1,115,000 \$ 9,853.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,169,001 \$1,110,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,611.1 \$ 1,115,001 \$1,115,001 \$1,116,000 \$ 9,865.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,169,001 \$1,110,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,611.1 \$ 1,115,001 \$1,116,000 \$ 9,871.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$ 1,169,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,618.5 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,622.6 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,622.6 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,622.6 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,622.6 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,626.5 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,626.5 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,626.5 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,626.5 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,626.5 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,626.5 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,626.5 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,170,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,170,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,170,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,170,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,170,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,170,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,170,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,170,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,170,001	•••													
\$1,104,001 \$1,105,000 \$ 9,799.00 \$ 6,369.35 \$ 1,158,001 \$1,159,000 \$ 10,123.00 \$ 6,579.5 \$ 1,105,001 \$1,105,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,373.25 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 10,135.00 \$ 6,587.5 \$ 1,107,001 \$1,108,000 \$ 9,817.00 \$ 6,381.05 \$ 1,161,001 \$1,162,000 \$ 10,141.00 \$ 6,591.6 \$ 1,109,000 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,823.00 \$ 6,384.95 \$ 1,162,001 \$1,163,000 \$ 10,147.00 \$ 6,595.5 \$ 1,109,001 \$1,110,000 \$ 9,829.00 \$ 6,388.85 \$ 1,162,001 \$1,164,000 \$ 10,153.00 \$ 6,595.5 \$ 1,110,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,835.00 \$ 6,392.75 \$ 1,164,001 \$1,165,000 \$ 10,159.00 \$ 6,603.5 \$ 1,112,001 \$1,113,000 \$ 9,841.00 \$ 6,396.65 \$ 1,164,001 \$1,165,000 \$ 10,159.00 \$ 6,607.2 \$ 1,112,001 \$1,114,000 \$ 9,853.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,166,001 \$1,169,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,615.00 \$ 1,115,001 \$1,115,001 \$1,115,000 \$ 9,853.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,169,001 \$1,169,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,615.00 \$ 1,115,001 \$1,116,001 \$1,116,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,615.00 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,116,001 \$1,116,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,615.00 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,116,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,615.00 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,116,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,615.00 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,116,001 \$1,116,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,615.00 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,116,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,622.0 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,622.0 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,622.0 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,626.0 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,626.0 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,626.0 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,634.0 \$ 1,1170,001 \$1,118,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,420.05 \$ 1,170,001 \$1,171,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,634.0 \$ 1,118,001 \$1,119,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,423.95	-1+													6,576.05
\$1,105,001 \$1,106,000 \$ 9,805.00 \$ 6,373.25 \$1,106,001 \$1,160,000 \$ 10,129.00 \$ 6,583.8 \$1,106,001 \$1,107,000 \$ 9,811.00 \$ 6,377.15 \$1,107,001 \$1,108,000 \$ 9,817.00 \$ 6,381.05 \$1,162,001 \$1,162,000 \$ 10,141.00 \$ 6,591.6 \$1,109,001 \$1,110,000 \$ 9,823.00 \$ 6,384.95 \$1,162,001 \$1,163,000 \$ 10,147.00 \$ 6,595.8 \$1,109,001 \$1,110,000 \$ 9,829.00 \$ 6,388.85 \$1,163,001 \$1,164,000 \$ 10,153.00 \$ 6,599.6 \$1,110,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,835.00 \$ 6,392.75 \$1,110,001 \$1,112,000 \$ 9,841.00 \$ 6,396.65 \$1,112,001 \$1,113,000 \$ 9,847.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$1,113,001 \$1,114,000 \$ 9,853.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$1,166,001 \$1,169,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,615.0 \$1,115,001 \$1,116,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,615.0 \$1,115,001 \$1,116,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,169,001 \$1,170,000 \$ 10,189.00 \$ 6,622.8 \$1,116,001 \$1,117,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,416.15 \$1,117,000 \$ 1,118,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,423.95 \$1,118,001 \$1,172,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.8											-			6,579.95
\$1,106,001 \$1,107,000 \$ 9,811.00 \$ 6,381.05 \$ 1,161,000 \$ 10,135.00 \$ 6,587.15 \$ 1,108,000 \$ 1,108,000 \$ 9,823.00 \$ 6,384.95 \$ 1,109,000 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,829.00 \$ 6,388.85 \$ 1,162,001 \$1,163,000 \$ 10,147.00 \$ 6,599.6 \$ 1,110,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,835.00 \$ 6,392.75 \$ 1,110,001 \$1,112,000 \$ 9,841.00 \$ 6,396.65 \$ 1,164,001 \$1,165,000 \$ 10,159.00 \$ 6,603.3 \$ 1,112,001 \$1,113,000 \$ 9,847.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,166,001 \$1,166,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,611.3 \$ 1,114,001 \$1,115,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,166,001 \$1,169,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,615.0 \$ 1,115,001 \$1,116,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$ 1,168,001 \$1,169,000 \$ 10,189.00 \$ 6,622.8 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,171,000 \$ 10,189.00 \$ 6,622.8 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,171,000 \$ 10,189.00 \$ 6,622.8 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,171,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,626.5 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,171,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,626.5 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,171,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,626.5 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,171,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,626.5 \$ 1,160,001 \$1,171,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,626.5 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,171,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,626.5 \$ 1,116,001 \$1,171,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,626.5 \$ 1,170,001 \$1,171,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,626.5 \$ 1,170,001 \$1,171,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,171,001 \$1,172,000 \$ 10,201.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$1,173,000 \$ 10,201.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$1,172,001 \$1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$1,172,001 \$1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$1,172,001 \$1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$1,172,001 \$1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$1,172,001 \$1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$1,172,001 \$1,172,001 \$1,172,001 \$1,172,001 \$1,172,001 \$1,172,001 \$1,172,001 \$1,172,001 \$1,172,001 \$1,172,001 \$1,172,001 \$1,172,001 \$1,172,001											_			6,583.85
\$1,107,001 \$1,108,000 \$ 9,817.00 \$ 6,381.05 \$1,108,001 \$1,109,000 \$ 9,823.00 \$ 6,384.95 \$1,109,001 \$1,110,000 \$ 9,829.00 \$ 6,388.85 \$1,110,001 \$1,111,000 \$ 9,835.00 \$ 6,392.75 \$1,111,001 \$1,112,000 \$ 9,841.00 \$ 6,396.65 \$1,112,001 \$1,113,000 \$ 9,847.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$1,113,001 \$1,114,000 \$ 9,853.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$1,114,001 \$1,115,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$1,115,001 \$1,116,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$1,116,001 \$1,117,000 \$ 9,871.00 \$ 6,416.15 \$1,117,001 \$1,118,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,420.05 \$1,118,001 \$1,119,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,423.95				÷							- :			
\$ 1,108,001 \$ 1,109,000 \$ 9,823.00 \$ 6,384.95 \$ 1,163,001 \$ 1,163,000 \$ 10,147.00 \$ 6,599.4 \$ 1,110,001 \$ 1,111,000 \$ 9,835.00 \$ 6,392.75 \$ 1,164,001 \$ 1,165,000 \$ 10,159.00 \$ 6,603.3 \$ 1,112,001 \$ 1,113,000 \$ 9,847.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,166,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,615.0 \$ 1,114,001 \$ 1,115,000 \$ 9,853.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,167,001 \$ 1,168,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,615.0 \$ 1,115,001 \$ 1,116,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$ 1,169,001 \$ 1,170,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,618.5 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,618.5 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,618.5 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,622.8 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,117,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,117,001 \$ 1,172,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,1170,001 \$ 1,172,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,1172,001 \$ 1,172,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001		1		ې خ	•						-		- 1	
\$ 1,109,001 \$ 1,110,000 \$ 9,829.00 \$ 6,388.85 \$ 1,163,001 \$ 1,164,000 \$ 10,153.00 \$ 6,599.40 \$ 1,111,001 \$ 1,111,000 \$ 9,835.00 \$ 6,396.65 \$ 1,164,001 \$ 1,165,000 \$ 10,165.00 \$ 6,603.50 \$ 1,112,001 \$ 1,113,000 \$ 9,847.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,167,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,611.60 \$ 1,113,001 \$ 1,114,000 \$ 9,853.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,167,001 \$ 1,169,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,615.00 \$ 1,115,001 \$ 1,115,001 \$ 1,115,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$ 1,169,001 \$ 1,169,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,618.50 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,618.50 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,622.50 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,626.50 \$ 1,117,001 \$ 1,171,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,626.50 \$ 1,117,001 \$ 1,171,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,630.60 \$ 1,117,001 \$ 1,171,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,630.60 \$ 1,1172,001 \$ 1,171,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.60 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,423.95 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.80 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.80 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.80 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.80 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.80 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.80 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.80 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.80 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.80 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.80 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.80 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.80 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.80 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.80 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172				_										6,595.55
\$ 1,110,001 \$ 1,111,000 \$ 9,835.00 \$ 6,392.75 \$ 1,164,001 \$ 1,165,000 \$ 10,159.00 \$ 6,603.3 \$ 1,112,001 \$ 1,112,000 \$ 9,841.00 \$ 6,396.65 \$ 1,165,001 \$ 1,167,000 \$ 10,171.00 \$ 6,611.3 \$ 1,113,001 \$ 1,114,000 \$ 9,853.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,167,001 \$ 1,168,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,615.00 \$ 1,115,001 \$ 1,115,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$ 1,168,001 \$ 1,169,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,618.5 \$ 1,115,001 \$ 1,116,000 \$ 9,865.00 \$ 6,412.25 \$ 1,169,001 \$ 1,170,000 \$ 10,189.00 \$ 6,622.5 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,871.00 \$ 6,416.15 \$ 1,170,001 \$ 1,172,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,630.0 \$ 1,117,001 \$ 1,118,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,423.95 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,201.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,201.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,201.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,201.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,201.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,201.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 10,207.00													•	6,599.45
\$ 1,111,001 \$ 1,112,000 \$ 9,841.00 \$ 6,396.65 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,166,000 \$ 10,165.00 \$ 6,607.1 \$ 1,112,001 \$ 1,113,000 \$ 9,847.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,167,000 \$ 10,171.00 \$ 6,611.1 \$ 1,113,001 \$ 1,114,000 \$ 9,853.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,167,001 \$ 1,168,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,615.00 \$ 1,115,001 \$ 1,115,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$ 1,168,001 \$ 1,169,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,618.00 \$ 1,115,001 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,116,000 \$ 9,865.00 \$ 6,412.25 \$ 1,169,001 \$ 1,170,000 \$ 10,189.00 \$ 6,622.00 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,626.00 \$ 1,117,001 \$ 1,118,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,630.00 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,420.05 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.00 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,423.95											•		- 1	6,603.35
\$ 1,112,001 \$ 1,113,000 \$ 9,847.00 \$ 6,400.55 \$ 1,166,001 \$ 1,167,000 \$ 10,171.00 \$ 6,611.00 \$ 1,114,000 \$ 9,853.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,167,001 \$ 1,168,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,615.00 \$ 1,115,001 \$ 1,115,000 \$ 9,855.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$ 1,168,001 \$ 1,169,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,618.00 \$ 1,115,001 \$ 1,116,000 \$ 9,865.00 \$ 6,412.25 \$ 1,169,001 \$ 1,170,000 \$ 10,189.00 \$ 6,622.00 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,626.00 \$ 1,117,001 \$ 1,118,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,420.05 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,172,000 \$ 10,201.00 \$ 6,630.00 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.00 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.00 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.00 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.00 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.00 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.00 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,														6,607.25
\$ 1,113,001 \$ 1,114,000 \$ 9,853.00 \$ 6,404.45 \$ 1,168,000 \$ 10,177.00 \$ 6,615.00 \$ 1,115,000 \$ 1,115,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,116,000 \$ 9,865.00 \$ 6,412.25 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,871.00 \$ 6,416.15 \$ 1,170,001 \$ 1,170,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,622.00 \$ 1,117,001 \$ 1,118,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,420.05 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,423.95														6,611.15
\$ 1,114,001 \$ 1,115,000 \$ 9,859.00 \$ 6,408.35 \$ 1,168,001 \$ 1,169,000 \$ 10,183.00 \$ 6,618.5 \$ 1,115,001 \$ 1,116,000 \$ 9,865.00 \$ 6,412.25 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,871.00 \$ 6,416.15 \$ 1,170,001 \$ 1,171,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,622.5 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,118,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,420.05 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,423.95		1		Š									- 1	6,615.05
\$ 1,115,001 \$ 1,116,000 \$ 9,865.00 \$ 6,412.25 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,170,000 \$ 10,189.00 \$ 6,622.8 \$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,871.00 \$ 6,416.15 \$ 1,170,001 \$ 1,171,000 \$ 10,195.00 \$ 6,626.5 \$ 1,117,001 \$ 1,118,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,420.05 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,000 \$ 10,201.00 \$ 6,630.6 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,423.95				\$									_	6,618.95
\$ 1,116,001 \$ 1,117,000 \$ 9,871.00 \$ 6,416.15 \$ 1,117,001 \$ 1,118,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,420.05 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,423.95)								1					6,622.85
\$ 1,117,001 \$ 1,118,000 \$ 9,877.00 \$ 6,420.05 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,172,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,630.0 \$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,423.95				- 1					1				-	6,626.75
\$ 1,118,001 \$ 1,119,000 \$ 9,883.00 \$ 6,423.95 \$ 1,172,001 \$ 1,173,000 \$ 10,207.00 \$ 6,634.5				_				1						6,630.65
\$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,000 \$ 1,00											\$		\$	6,634.55
		\$ 1,119,001		•						\$ 1,174,000	\$	10,213.00	\$	6,638.45

Valuation		Construction	Plan Check		Valuation		Construction	Piar	n Check
From	Valuation To	Fee	Plati Check		From	Valuation To	Fee	7 101	- CITCON
\$ 1,174,001	\$ 1,175,000	\$ 10,219.00	\$ 6,642.35		\$ 1,228,001	\$ 1,229,000	\$ 10,543.00		5,852.95
\$ 1,175,001	\$ 1,176,000	\$ 10,225.00	\$ 6,646.25		\$ 1,229,001	\$ 1,230,000	\$ 10,549.00	\$ 6	5,856.85
\$ 1,176,001	\$ 1,177,000	\$ 10,231.00	\$ 6,650.15		\$ 1,230,001	\$ 1,231,000	\$ 10,555.00		5,860.75
\$ 1,177,001	\$ 1,178,000	\$ 10,237.00	\$ 6,654.05		\$ 1,231,001	\$ 1,232,000	\$ 10,561.00		5,864.65
\$ 1,178,001	\$ 1,179,000	\$ 10,243.00	\$ 6,657.95		\$ 1,232,001	\$ 1,233,000	\$ 10,567.00		5,868.55
\$ 1,179,001	\$ 1,180,000	\$ 10,249.00	\$ 6,661.85		\$ 1,233,001	\$ 1,234,000	\$ 10,573.00		5,872.45
\$ 1,180,001	\$ 1,181,000	\$ 10,255.00	\$ 6,665.75		\$ 1,234,001	\$ 1,235,000	\$ 10,579.00		5,876.35
\$ 1,181,001	\$ 1,182,000	\$ 10,261.00	\$ 6,669.65		\$ 1,235,001	\$ 1,236,000	\$ 10,585.00		5,880.25
\$ 1,182,001	\$ 1,183,000	\$ 10,267.00	\$ 6,673.55		\$ 1,236,001	\$ 1,237,000	\$ 10,591.00		,884.15
\$ 1,183,001	\$ 1,184,000	\$ 10,273.00	\$ 6,677.45		\$ 1,237,001	\$ 1,238,000	\$ 10,597.00		,888.05
\$ 1,184,001	\$ 1,185,000	\$ 10,279.00	\$ 6,681.35		\$ 1,238,001	\$ 1,239,000	\$ 10,603.00		5,891.95
\$ 1,185,001	\$ 1,186,000	\$ 10,285.00	\$ 6,685.25		\$ 1,239,001	\$ 1,240,000	\$ 10,609.00		5,895.85
\$ 1,186,001	\$ 1,187,000	\$ 10,291.00	\$ 6,689.15		\$ 1,240,001	\$ 1,241,000	\$ 10,615.00		5,899.75
\$ 1,187,001	\$ 1,188,000	\$ 10,297.00	\$ 6,693.05		\$ 1,241,001	\$ 1,242,000	\$ 10,621.00		5,903.65
\$ 1,188,001	\$ 1,189,000	\$ 10,303.00	\$ 6,696.95		\$ 1,242,001	\$ 1,243,000	\$ 10,627.00		5,907.55
\$ 1,189,001	\$ 1,190,000	\$ 10,309.00	\$ 6,700.85		\$ 1,243,001	\$ 1,244,000	\$ 10,633.00		5,911.45
\$ 1,190,001	\$ 1,191,000	\$ 10,315.00	\$ 6,704.75	ļ,	\$ 1,244,001	\$ 1,245,000	\$ 10,639.00		,915.35
\$ 1,191,001	\$ 1,192,000	\$ 10,321.00	\$ 6,708.65		\$ 1,245,001	\$ 1,246,000	\$ 10,645.00		5,919.25
\$ 1,192,001	\$ 1,193,000	\$ 10,327.00	\$ 6,712.55		\$ 1,246,001	\$ 1,247,000	\$ 10,651.00		,923.15
\$ 1,193,001	\$ 1,194,000	\$ 10,333.00	\$ 6,716.45		\$ 1,247,001	\$ 1,248,000	\$ 10,657.00		,927.05
\$ 1,194,001	\$ 1,195,000	\$ 10,339.00	\$ 6,720.35		\$ 1,248,001	\$ 1,249,000	\$ 10,663.00		5,930.95
\$ 1,195,001	\$ 1,196,000	\$ 10,345.00	\$ 6,724.25		\$ 1,249,001	\$ 1,250,000	\$ 10,669.00		,934.85
\$ 1,196,001	\$ 1,197,000	\$ 10,351.00	\$ 6,728.15		\$ 1,250,001	\$ 1,251,000	\$ 10,675.00		5,938.75
\$ 1,197,001	\$ 1,198,000	\$ 10,357.00	\$ 6,732.05		\$ 1,251,001	\$ 1,252,000	\$ 10,681.00		942.65
\$ 1,198,001	\$ 1,199,000	\$ 10,363.00	\$ 6,735.95		\$ 1,252,001	\$ 1,253,000	\$ 10,687.00		,946.55
\$ 1,199,001	\$ 1,200,000	\$ 10,369.00	\$ 6,739.85		\$ 1,253,001	\$ 1,254,000	\$ 10,693.00		5,950.45
\$ 1,200,001	\$ 1,201,000	\$ 10,375.00	\$ 6,743.75		\$ 1,254,001	\$ 1,255,000	\$ 10,699.00		,954.35
\$ 1,201,001	\$ 1,202,000	\$ 10,381.00	\$ 6,747.65		\$ 1,255,001	\$ 1,256,000	\$ 10,705.00	-	,958.25
\$ 1,202,001	\$ 1,203,000	\$ 10,387.00	\$ 6,751.55		\$ 1,256,001	\$ 1,257,000	\$ 10,711.00		,962.15
\$ 1,203,001	\$ 1,204,000	\$ 10,393.00	\$ 6,755.45		\$ 1,257,001	\$ 1,258,000	\$ 10,717.00		,966.05
\$ 1,204,001	\$ 1,205,000	\$ 10,399.00	\$ 6,759.35		\$ 1,258,001	\$ 1,259,000	\$ 10,723.00		,969.95
\$ 1,205,001	\$ 1,206,000	\$ 10,405.00	\$ 6,763.25		\$ 1,259,001	\$ 1,260,000	\$ 10,729.00		5,973.85 5,977.75
\$ 1,206,001	\$ 1,207,000	\$ 10,411.00	\$ 6,767.15		\$ 1,260,001	\$ 1,261,000 \$ 1,262,000	\$ 10,735.00 \$ 10,741.00		,981.65
\$ 1,207,001	\$ 1,208,000	\$ 10,417.00	\$ 6,771.05		\$ 1,261,001	\$ 1,262,000	\$ 10,741.00		,985.55
\$ 1,208,001	\$ 1,209,000	\$ 10,423.00	\$ 6,774.95		\$ 1,262,001 \$ 1,263,001	\$ 1,264,000			,989.45
\$ 1,209,001		\$ 10,429.00			\$ 1,263,001	\$ 1,265,000	\$ 10,759.00		,993.35
\$ 1,210,001		\$ 10,435.00			\$ 1,265,001	\$ 1,265,000	\$ 10,765.00		,997.25
\$ 1,211,001	\$ 1,212,000	\$ 10,441.00	,		\$ 1,265,001				,001.15
\$ 1,212,001	\$ 1,213,000	\$ 10,447.00			\$ 1,267,001	\$ 1,268,000			,005.05
\$ 1,213,001	\$ 1,214,000	\$ 10,453.00			\$ 1,267,001	\$ 1,269,000	\$ 10,777.00		,003.05
\$ 1,214,001	\$ 1,215,000		\$ 6,798.35 \$ 6,802.25		\$ 1,269,001		\$ 10,789.00		,012.85
\$ 1,215,001	\$ 1,216,000	\$ 10,465.00 \$ 10,471.00			\$ 1,270,001				,016.75
\$ 1,216,001	\$ 1,217,000	\$ 10,471.00			\$ 1,270,001				,020.65
\$ 1,217,001	\$ 1,218,000				\$ 1,272,001				,024.55
\$ 1,218,001	\$ 1,219,000	\$ 10,483.00			\$ 1,273,001				,028.45
\$ 1,219,001	\$ 1,220,000	\$ 10,489.00 \$ 10,495.00	\$ 6,817.85 \$ 6,821.75		\$ 1,273,001				,032.35
\$ 1,220,001	\$ 1,221,000				\$ 1,274,001				,036.25
\$ 1,221,001	\$ 1,222,000	\$ 10,501.00 \$ 10,507.00	\$ 6,825.65 \$ 6,829.55		\$ 1,275,001				,040.15
\$ 1,222,001		\$ 10,507.00 \$ 10,513.00	\$ 6,833.45		\$ 1,270,001				,044.05
\$ 1,223,001	\$ 1,224,000		\$ 6,833.45		\$ 1,277,001				,044.05
\$ 1,224,001	\$ 1,225,000 \$ 1,226,000	\$ 10,519.00 \$ 10,525.00	\$ 6,841.25		\$ 1,279,001				,051.85
\$ 1,225,001	\$ 1,226,000	\$ 10,525.00	\$ 6,845.15	i l	\$ 1,279,001		20		,055.75
\$ 1,226,001					\$ 1,280,001				,059.65
\$ 1,227,001	\$ 1,228,000	\$ 10,537.00	\$ 6,849.05		+ +1401,001	~ 1,202,000	~ ~~,001.00	7 //	355.05

	Valuation From	Valuation To	Construction Fee	Plan Check		Valuation From	Valuation To	Construction Fee	Plan Check
Ī	\$ 1,282,001	\$ 1,283,000	\$ 10,867.00	\$ 7,063.55		\$ 1,336,001	\$ 1,337,000	\$ 11,191.00	\$ 7,274.15
	\$ 1,282,001	\$ 1,284,000	\$ 10,873.00	\$ 7,067.45		\$ 1,337,001	\$ 1,338,000	\$ 11,197.00	\$ 7,278.05
-	\$ 1,284,001	\$ 1,285,000	\$ 10,879.00	\$ 7,071.35		\$ 1,338,001	\$ 1,339,000	\$ 11,203.00	\$ 7,281.95
ł	\$ 1,285,001	\$ 1,286,000	\$ 10,885.00	\$ 7,075.25		\$ 1,339,001	\$ 1,340,000	\$ 11,209.00	\$ 7,285.85
		\$ 1,287,000	\$ 10,891.00	\$ 7,079.15		\$ 1,340,001	\$ 1,341,000	\$ 11,215.00	\$ 7,289.75
	\$ 1,286,001	\$ 1,288,000	\$ 10,897.00	\$ 7,083.05		\$ 1,341,001	\$ 1,342,000	\$ 11,221.00	\$ 7,293.65
1	\$ 1,287,001	\$ 1,288,000	\$ 10,903.00	\$ 7,086.95		\$ 1,342,001	\$ 1,343,000	\$ 11,227.00	\$ 7,297.55
- 1	\$ 1,288,001	\$ 1,289,000	\$ 10,909.00	\$ 7,090.85		\$ 1,343,001	\$ 1,344,000	\$ 11,233.00	\$ 7,301.45
1	\$ 1,289,001	\$ 1,290,000	\$ 10,905.00	\$ 7,094.75		\$ 1,344,001	\$ 1,345,000	\$ 11,239.00	\$ 7,305.35
ł	\$ 1,290,001	\$ 1,292,000	\$ 10,921.00	\$ 7,098.65	li .	\$ 1,345,001	\$ 1,346,000	\$ 11,245.00	\$ 7,309.25
-	\$ 1,291,001		\$ 10,927.00	\$ 7,102.55		\$ 1,346,001	\$ 1,347,000	\$ 11,251.00	\$ 7,313.15
	\$ 1,292,001	\$ 1,293,000	\$ 10,933.00	\$ 7,106.45		\$ 1,347,001	\$ 1,348,000	\$ 11,257.00	\$ 7,317.05
-	\$ 1,293,001	\$ 1,294,000		\$ 7,110.35		\$ 1,348,001	\$ 1,349,000	\$ 11,263.00	\$ 7,320.95
	\$ 1,294,001	\$ 1,295,000	\$ 10,939.00	\$ 7,110.35		\$ 1,349,001	\$ 1,350,000	\$ 11,269.00	\$ 7,324.85
1	\$ 1,295,001	\$ 1,296,000	\$ 10,945.00			\$ 1,350,001	\$ 1,351,000	\$ 11,275.00	\$ 7,328.75
1	\$ 1,296,001	\$ 1,297,000	\$ 10,951.00			\$ 1,351,001	\$ 1,352,000	\$ 11,281.00	\$ 7,332.65
- 1	\$ 1,297,001	\$ 1,298,000	\$ 10,957.00	\$ 7,122.05		\$ 1,351,001	\$ 1,352,000	\$ 11,287.00	\$ 7,336.55
1	\$ 1,298,001	\$ 1,299,000	\$ 10,963.00	\$ 7,125.95		\$ 1,352,001	\$ 1,354,000	\$ 11,293.00	\$ 7,340.45
- 1	\$ 1,299,001	\$ 1,300,000	\$ 10,969.00	\$ 7,129.85		\$ 1,354,001	\$ 1,355,000	\$ 11,299.00	\$ 7,344.35
- 1	\$ 1,300,001	\$ 1,301,000	\$ 10,975.00	\$ 7,133.75		\$ 1,355,001	\$ 1,355,000	\$ 11,305.00	\$ 7,348.25
	\$ 1,301,001	\$ 1,302,000	\$ 10,981.00	\$ 7,137.65		\$ 1,355,001	\$ 1,357,000	\$ 11,311.00	\$ 7,352.15
	\$ 1,302,001	\$ 1,303,000	\$ 10,987.00	\$ 7,141.55			\$ 1,358,000	\$ 11,317.00	\$ 7,356.05
	\$ 1,303,001	\$ 1,304,000	\$ 10,993.00	\$ 7,145.45		\$ 1,357,001	\$ 1,359,000	\$ 11,317.00	\$ 7,359.95
	\$ 1,304,001	\$ 1,305,000	\$ 10,999.00	\$ 7,149.35		\$ 1,358,001			\$ 7,363.85
	\$ 1,305,001		\$ 11,005.00	\$ 7,153.25		\$ 1,359,001	\$ 1,360,000	\$ 11,329.00	
	\$ 1,306,001	\$ 1,307,000	\$ 11,011.00	\$ 7,157.15		\$ 1,360,001	\$ 1,361,000	\$ 11,335.00	\$ 7,367.75
١	\$ 1,307,001	\$ 1,308,000	\$ 11,017.00	\$ 7,161.05		\$ 1,361,001	\$ 1,362,000	\$ 11,341.00	\$ 7,371.65
	\$ 1,308,001	\$ 1,309,000	\$ 11,023.00	\$ 7,164.95		\$ 1,362,001	\$ 1,363,000	\$ 11,347.00	\$ 7,375.55
	\$ 1,309,001	\$ 1,310,000	\$ 11,029.00	\$ 7,168.85	*:	\$ 1,363,001	\$ 1,364,000	\$. 11,353.00	\$ 7,379.45
	\$ 1,310,001	\$ 1,311,000	\$ 11,035.00	\$ 7,172.75		\$ 1,364,001	\$ 1,365,000	\$ 11,359.00	\$ 7,383.35
Į	\$ 1,311,001	\$ 1,312,000	\$ 11,041.00	\$ 7,176.65		\$ 1,365,001	\$ 1,366,000	\$ 11,365.00	\$ 7,387.25
	\$ 1,312,001	\$ 1,313,000	\$ 11,047.00	\$ 7,180.55		\$ 1,366,001	\$ 1,367,000	\$ 11,371.00	\$ 7,391.15
J	\$ 1,313,001	\$ 1,314,000	\$ 11,053.00	\$ 7,184.45		\$ 1,367,001	\$ 1,368,000	\$ 11,377.00	\$ 7,395.05
	\$ 1,314,001	\$ 1,315,000	\$ 11,059.00	\$ 7,188.35		\$ 1,368,001	\$ 1,369,000	\$ 11,383.00	\$ 7,398.95
1	\$ 1,315,001	\$ 1,316,000	\$ 11,065.00	\$ 7,192.25		\$ 1,369,001	\$ 1,370,000	\$ 11,389.00	\$ 7,402.85
	\$ 1,316,001	\$ 1,317,000	\$ 11,071.00	The state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the s		\$ 1,370,001	\$ 1,371,000	\$ 11,395.00	\$ 7,406.75
_	\$ 1,317,001			\$ 7,200.05		\$ 1,371,001	\$ 1,372,000	\$ 11,401.00	
-	-\$-1,318,001-	-\$-1,319,000 -	_\$1,083.00	\$7 , 203,95-		The second second		_\$_11,407.00-	
- 1	\$ 1,319,001	\$ 1,320,000	\$ 11,089.00	\$ 7,207.85		\$ 1,373,001		\$ 11,413.00	Annual Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the
ı	\$ 1,320,001	\$ 1,321,000	\$ 11,095.00			\$ 1,374,001		\$ 11,419.00	
1	\$ 1,321,001	\$ 1,322,000	\$ 11,101.00			\$ 1,375,001		\$ 11,425.00	\$ 7,426.25
ı	\$ 1,322,001	\$ 1,323,000	\$ 11,107.00	\$ 7,219.55	ľ	\$ 1,376,001		\$ 11,431.00	\$ 7,430.15
	\$ 1,323,001	\$ 1,324,000	\$ 11,113.00			\$ 1,377,001		\$ 11,437.00	\$ 7,434.05
	\$ 1,324,001	\$ 1,325,000	\$ 11,119.00	\$ 7,227.35		\$ 1,378,001		\$ 11,443.00	\$ 7,437.95
	\$ 1,325,001	\$ 1,326,000	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 7,231.25		\$ 1,379,001		\$ 11,449.00	\$ 7,441.85
	\$ 1,326,001	\$ 1,327,000	\$ 11,131.00	\$ 7,235.15		\$ 1,380,001		\$ 11,455.00	\$ 7,445.75
	\$ 1,327,001		\$ 11,137.00	\$ 7,239.05		\$ 1,381,001	\$ 1,382,000	\$ 11,461.00	\$ 7,449.65
	\$ 1,328,001		\$ 11,143.00	\$ 7,242.95		\$ 1,382,001	\$ 1,383,000	\$ 11,467.00	\$ 7,453.55
	\$ 1,329,001		\$ 11,149.00			\$ 1,383,001		\$ 11,473.00	\$ 7,457.45
	\$ 1,330,001					\$ 1,384,001	\$ 1,385,000	\$ 11,479.00	\$ 7,461.35
	\$ 1,331,001		\$ 11,161.00			\$ 1,385,001	\$ 1,386,000	\$ 11,485.00	\$ 7,465.25
	\$ 1,332,001		\$ 11,167.00			\$ 1,386,001	\$ 1,387,000	\$ 11,491.00	
	\$ 1,333,001					\$ 1,387,001		\$ 11,497.00	\$ 7,473.05
	\$ 1,334,001		\$ 11,179.00			\$ 1,388,001		\$ 11,503.00	\$ 7,476.95
	LC.	\$ 1,336,000	\$ 11,185.00		I	\$ 1,389,001	\$ 1,390,000	\$ 11,509.00	\$ 7,480.85

Valuation From	Valuation To	Construction Fee	Plan Check		Valuation From	Valuation To	Construction Fee	Pl	an Check
\$ 1,390,001	\$ 1,391,000		\$ 7,484.75		\$ 1,444,001	\$ 1,445,000	\$ 11,839.00	\$	7,695.35
\$ 1,390,001		_			\$ 1,445,001	\$ 1,445,000	\$.11,845.00	¢	7,699.25
\$ 1,391,001	\$ 1,392,000 \$ 1,393,000	\$ 11,521.00 \$ 11,527.00	\$ 7,488.65 \$ 7,492.55		\$ 1,446,001	\$ 1,447,000	\$ 11,851.00	ζ	7,703.15
\$ 1,393,001	\$ 1,394,000	\$ 11,533.00	\$ 7,496.45	•	\$ 1,447,001	\$ 1,448,000	\$ 11,857.00	`	7,707.05
\$ 1,393,001	\$ 1,395,000	\$ 11,539.00	\$ 7,500.35		\$ 1,448,001	\$ 1,449,000	\$ 11,863.00	Ś	7,710.95
\$ 1,395,001	\$ 1,396,000	\$ 11,545.00	\$ 7,504.25		\$ 1,449,001	\$ 1,450,000	\$ 11,869.00	Ś	7,714.85
\$ 1,396,001	\$ 1,397,000	\$ 11,551.00	\$ 7,504.15		\$ 1,450,001	\$ 1,451,000	\$ 11,875.00	Ś	7,718.75
\$ 1,397,001	\$ 1,398,000	\$ 11,557.00	\$ 7,512.05		\$ 1,451,001	\$ 1,452,000	\$ 11,881.00	\$	7,722.65
\$ 1,398,001	\$ 1,399,000	\$ 11,563.00	\$ 7,515.95		\$ 1,452,001	\$ 1,453,000	\$ 11,887.00	\$	7,726.55
\$ 1,399,001	\$ 1,400,000	\$ 11,569.00	\$ 7,519.85		\$ 1,453,001	\$ 1,454,000	\$ 11,893.00	\$	7,730.45
\$ 1,400,001	\$ 1,401,000	\$ 11,575.00	\$ 7,523.75		\$ 1,454,001	\$ 1,455,000	\$ 11,899.00	\$	7,734.35
\$ 1,401,001	\$ 1,402,000	\$ 11,581.00	\$ 7,527.65		\$ 1,455,001	\$ 1,456,000	\$ 11,905.00	\$	7,738.25
\$ 1,402,001	\$ 1,403,000	\$ 11,587.00	\$ 7,531.55		\$ 1,456,001	\$ 1,457,000	\$ 11,911.00	\$	7,742.15
\$ 1,403,001	\$ 1,404,000	\$ 11,593.00	\$ 7,535.45		\$ 1,457,001	\$ 1,458,000	\$ 11,917.00	\$	7,746.05
\$ 1,404,001	\$ 1,405,000	\$ 11,599.00	\$ 7,539.35		\$ 1,458,001	\$ 1,459,000	\$ 11,923.00	\$	7,749.95
\$ 1,405,001	\$ 1,406,000	\$ 11,605.00	\$ 7,543.25		\$ 1,459,001	\$ 1,460,000	\$ 11,929.00	\$	7,753.85
\$ 1,406,001	\$ 1,407,000	\$ 11,611.00	\$ 7,547.15		\$ 1,460,001	\$ 1,461,000	\$ 11,935.00	\$	7,757.75
\$ 1,407,001	\$ 1,408,000	\$ 11,617.00	\$ 7,551.05		\$ 1,461,001	\$ 1,462,000	\$ 11,941.00	\$	7,761.65
\$ 1,408,001	\$ 1,409,000	\$ 11,623.00	\$ 7,554.95		\$ 1,462,001	\$ 1,463,000	\$ 11,947.00		7,765.55
\$ 1,409,001	\$ 1,410,000	\$ 11,629.00	\$ 7,558.85		\$ 1,463,001	\$ 1,464,000	\$ 11,953.00	\$	7,769.45
\$ 1,410,001	\$ 1,411,000	\$ 11,635.00	\$ 7,562.75		\$ 1,464,001	\$ 1,465,000	\$ 11,959.00	\$	7,773.35
\$ 1,411,001	\$ 1,412,000	\$ 11,641.00	\$ 7,566.65		\$ 1,465,001	\$ 1,466,000	\$ 11,965.00	\$	7,777.25
\$ 1,412,001	\$ 1,413,000	\$ 11,647.00	\$ 7,570.55		\$ 1,466,001	\$ 1,467,000	\$ 11,971.00	\$	7,781.15
\$ 1,413,001	\$ 1,414,000	\$ 11,653.00	\$ 7,574.45		\$ 1,467,001	\$ 1,468,000	\$ 11,977.00	\$	7,785.05
\$ 1,414,001	\$ 1,415,000	\$ 11,659.00	\$ 7,578.35		\$ 1,468,001	\$ 1,469,000	\$ 11,983.00	\$	7,788.95
\$ 1,415,001	\$ 1,416,000	\$ 11,665.00	\$ 7,582.25		\$ 1,469,001	\$ 1,470,000	\$ 11,989.00	\$	7,792.85
\$ 1,416,001	\$ 1,417,000	\$ 11,671.00	\$ 7,586.15		\$ 1,470,001	\$ 1,471,000	\$ 11,995.00	\$	7,796.75
\$ 1,417,001	\$ 1,418,000	\$ 11,677.00	\$ 7,590.05		\$ 1,471,001	\$ 1,472,000	\$ 12,001.00		7,800.65
\$ 1,418,001	\$ 1,419,000	\$ 11,683.00	\$ 7,593.95		\$ 1,472,001	\$ 1,473,000	\$ 12,007.00	\$	7,804.55
\$ 1,419,001	\$ 1,420,000	\$ 11,689.00	\$ 7,597.85		\$ 1,473,001	\$ 1,474,000	\$ 12,013.00		7,808.45
\$ 1,420,001	\$ 1,421,000	\$ 11,695.00	\$ 7,601.75		\$ 1,474,001	\$ 1,475,000	\$ 12,019.00		7,812.35
\$ 1,421,001	\$ 1,422,000	\$ 11,701.00	\$ 7,605.65		\$ 1,475,001	\$ 1,476,000	\$ 12,025.00		7,816.25
\$ 1,422,001	\$ 1,423,000	\$ 11,707.00	\$ 7,609.55		\$ 1,476,001	\$ 1,477,000	\$ 12,031.00		7,820.15
\$ 1,423,001	\$ 1,424,000	\$ 11,713.00	\$ 7,613.45		\$ 1,477,001	\$ 1,478,000	\$ 12,037.00		7,824.05
\$ 1,424,001	\$ 1,425,000	\$ 11,719.00	\$ 7,617.35		\$ 1,478,001	\$ 1,479,000	\$ 12,043.00		7,827.95
\$ 1,425,001		\$ 11,725.00	\$ 7,621.25		\$ 1,479,001	\$ 1,480,000	\$ 12,049.00	_	7,831.85
\$ 1,426,001		\$ 11,731.00	\$ 7,625.15		\$ 1,480,001	\$ 1,481,000	\$ 12,055.00		7,835.75
\$ 1,427,001	Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Contro	\$ 11,737.00	\$ 7,629.05		\$ 1,481,001	\$ 1,482,000	\$ 12,061.00		7,839.65
\$ 1,428,001		\$ 11,743.00	\$ 7,632.95	9	\$ 1,482,001	\$ 1,483,000	\$ 12,067.00		7,843.55
\$ 1,429,001		\$ 11,749.00	\$ 7,636.85		\$ 1,483,001	\$ 1,484,000	\$ 12,073.00		7,847.45
\$ 1,430,001	Kull hour control control	\$ 11,755.00	\$ 7,640.75		\$ 1,484,001	\$ 1,485,000	\$ 12,079.00		7,851.35
\$ 1,431,001		\$ 11,761.00	\$ 7,644.65		\$ 1,485,001	\$ 1,486,000	\$ 12,085.00		7,855.25
\$ 1,432,001		\$ 11,767.00	\$ 7,648.55		\$ 1,486,001	\$ 1,487,000	\$ 12,091.00		7,859.15
\$ 1,433,001		\$ 11,773.00	\$ 7,652.45		\$ 1,487,001	\$ 1,488,000	\$ 12,097.00		7,863.05
\$ 1,434,001		\$ 11,779.00	\$ 7,656.35		\$ 1,488,001		\$ 12,103.00		7,866.95
\$ 1,435,001		\$ 11,785.00	\$ 7,660.25		\$ 1,489,001		\$ 12,109.00		7,870.85
\$ 1,436,001	\$ 1,437,000	\$ 11,791.00	\$ 7,664.15		\$ 1,490,001	\$ 1,491,000	\$ 12,115.00		7,874.75
\$ 1,437,001		\$ 11,797.00	\$ 7,668.05		\$ 1,491,001		\$ 12,121.00	_	7,878.65
\$ 1,438,001		\$ 11,803.00	\$ 7,671.95		\$ 1,492,001		\$ 12,127.00 \$ 12,133.00		7,882.55
\$ 1,439,001		\$ 11,809.00	\$ 7,675.85		\$ 1,493,001				7,886.45
\$ 1,440,001	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		\$ 7,679.75		\$ 1,494,001				7,890.35
\$ 1,441,001			\$ 7,683.65		\$ 1,495,001 \$ 1,496,001		\$ 12,145.00 \$ 12,151.00		7,894.25 7,898.15
\$ 1,442,001		\$ 11,827.00	\$ 7,687.55		\$ 1,496,001				7,902.05
\$ 1,443,001	\$ 1,444,000	\$ 11,833.00	\$ 7,691.45		\$ 1,457,001	7 1,430,000	V 12,137.00	ų.	1,302.03

Valuation From	Valuation To	Construction Fee	Plan Check	ii.	Valuation From	Valuation To	Construction Fee	Plan Check
\$ 1,498,001	\$ 1,499,000	\$ 12,163.00	\$ 7,905.95		\$ 1,552,001	\$ 1,553,000	\$ 12,487.00	\$ 8,116.55
\$ 1,499,001	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 12,169.00	\$ 7,909.85		\$ 1,553,001	\$ 1,554,000	\$ 12,493.00	\$ 8,120.45
\$ 1,500,001	\$ 1,501,000	\$ 12,175.00	\$ 7,913.75		\$ 1,554,001	\$ 1,555,000	\$ 12,499.00	\$ 8,124.35
\$ 1,501,001	\$ 1,502,000	\$ 12,181.00	\$ 7,917.65		\$ 1,555,001	\$ 1,556,000	\$ 12,505.00	\$ 8,128.25
\$ 1,502,001	\$ 1,503,000	\$ 12,187.00	\$ 7,921.55		\$ 1,556,001	\$ 1,557,000	\$ 12,511.00	\$ 8,132.15
\$ 1,503,001	\$ 1,504,000	\$ 12,193.00	\$ 7,925.45		\$ 1,557,001	\$ 1,558,000	\$ 12,517.00	\$ 8,136.05
\$ 1,504,001	\$ 1,505,000	\$ 12,199.00	\$ 7,929.35	,	\$ 1,558,001	\$ 1,559,000	\$ 12,523.00	\$ 8,139.95
\$ 1,505,001	\$ 1,506,000	\$ 12,205.00	\$ 7,933.25		\$ 1,559,001	\$ 1,560,000	\$ 12,529.00	\$ 8,143.85
\$ 1,506,001	\$ 1,507,000	\$ 12,211.00	\$ 7,937.15		\$ 1,560,001	\$ 1,561,000	\$ 12,535.00	\$ 8,147.75
\$ 1,507,001	\$ 1,508,000	\$ 12,217.00	\$ 7,941.05		\$ 1,561,001	\$ 1,562,000	\$ 12,541.00	\$ 8,151.65
\$ 1,508,001	\$ 1,509,000	\$ 12,223.00	\$ 7,944.95		\$ 1,562,001	\$ 1,563,000	\$ 12,547.00	\$ 8,155.55
\$ 1,509,001	\$ 1,510,000	\$ 12,229.00	\$ 7,948.85		\$ 1,563,001	\$ 1,564,000	\$ 12,553.00	\$ 8,159.45
\$ 1,510,001	\$ 1,511,000	\$ 12,235.00	\$ 7,952.75		\$ 1,564,001	\$ 1,565,000	\$ 12,559.00	\$ 8,163.35
\$ 1,511,001	\$ 1,512,000	\$ 12,241.00	\$ 7,956.65		\$ 1,565,001	\$ 1,566,000	\$ 12,565.00	\$ 8,167.25
\$ 1,512,001	\$ 1,513,000	\$ 12,247.00	\$ 7,960.55	100 d	\$ 1,566,001	\$ 1,567,000	\$ 12,571.00	\$ 8,171.15
\$ 1,513,001	\$ 1,514,000	\$ 12,253.00	\$ 7,964.45		\$ 1,567,001	\$ 1,568,000	\$ 12,577.00	\$ 8,175.05
\$ 1,514,001	\$ 1,515,000	\$ 12,259.00	\$ 7,968.35		\$ 1,568,001	\$ 1,569,000	\$ 12,583.00	\$ 8,178.95
\$ 1,515,001	\$ 1,516,000	\$ 12,265.00	\$ 7,972.25		\$ 1,569,001	\$ 1,570,000	\$ 12,589.00	\$ 8,182.85
\$ 1,516,001	\$ 1,517,000	\$ 12,271.00	\$ 7,976.15		\$ 1,570,001	\$ 1,571,000	\$ 12,595.00	\$ 8,186.75
\$ 1,517,001	\$ 1,518,000	\$ 12,277.00	\$ 7,980.05	W	\$ 1,571,001	\$ 1,572,000	\$ 12,601.00	\$ 8,190.65
\$ 1,518,001	\$ 1,519,000	\$ 12,283.00	\$ 7,983.95		\$ 1,572,001	\$ 1,573,000	\$ 12,607.00	\$ 8,194.55
\$ 1,519,001	\$ 1,520,000	\$ 12,289.00	\$ 7,987.85		\$ 1,573,001	\$ 1,574,000	\$ 12,613.00	\$ 8,198.45
\$ 1,520,001	\$ 1,521,000	\$ 12,295.00	\$ 7,991.75		\$ 1,574,001	\$ 1,575,000	\$ 12,619.00	\$ 8,202.35
\$ 1,521,001	\$ 1,522,000	\$ 12,301.00	\$ 7,995.65		\$ 1,575,001	\$ 1,576,000	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 8,206.25
\$ 1,522,001	\$ 1,523,000	\$ 12,307.00	\$ 7,999.55	\$0	\$ 1,576,001	\$ 1,577,000	\$ 12,631.00	\$ 8,210.15
\$ 1,523,001	\$ 1,524,000	\$ 12,313.00	\$ 8,003.45		\$ 1,577,001	\$ 1,578,000	\$ 12,637.00	\$ 8,214.05
\$ 1,524,001	\$ 1,525,000	\$ 12,319.00	\$ 8,007.35		\$ 1,578,001	\$ 1,579,000	\$ 12,643.00	\$ 8,217.95
\$ 1,525,001	\$ 1,526,000	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 8,011.25		\$ 1,579,001	\$ 1,580,000	\$ 12,649.00	\$ 8,221.85
\$ 1,526,001	\$ 1,527,000	\$ 12,331.00	\$ 8,015.15		\$ 1,580,001	\$ 1,581,000	\$ 12,655.00	\$ 8,225.75
\$ 1,527,001	\$ 1,528,000	\$ 12,337.00	\$ 8,019.05		\$ 1,581,001	\$ 1,582,000	\$ 12,661.00	\$ 8,229.65
\$ 1,528,001	\$ 1,529,000	\$ 12,343.00	\$ 8,022.95		\$ 1,582,001	\$ 1,583,000	\$ 12,667.00	\$ 8,233.55
\$ 1,529,001	\$ 1,530,000	\$ 12,349.00	\$ 8,026.85	H#	\$ 1,583,001	\$ 1,584,000	\$ 12,673.00	\$ 8,237.45
\$ 1,530,001	\$ 1,531,000	\$ 12,355.00	\$ 8,030.75		\$ 1,584,001	\$ 1,585,000	\$ 12,679.00	\$ 8,241.35
\$ 1,531,001	\$ 1,532,000	\$ 12,361.00	\$ 8,034.65		\$ 1,585,001	\$ 1,586,000	\$ 12,685.00	\$ 8,245.25
\$ 1,532,001	\$ 1,533,000	\$ 12,367.00	\$ 8,038.55		\$ 1,586,001	\$ 1,587,000	\$ 12,691.00	\$ 8,249.15
\$ 1,533,001	\$ 1,534,000	\$ 12,373.00	\$ 8,042.45		\$ 1,587,001	\$ 1,588,000	\$ 12,697.00	\$ 8,253.05
	-\$-1,535,000						_\$_12,703.00_	
\$ 1,535,001	\$ 1,536,000	\$ 12,385.00	\$ 8,050.25		\$ 1,589,001	\$ 1,590,000	\$ 12,709.00	
	\$ 1,537,000	\$ 12,391.00	\$ 8,054.15		\$ 1,590,001	\$ 1,591,000		\$ 8,264.75
\$ 1,537,001	\$ 1,538,000	\$ 12,397.00	\$ 8,058.05		\$ 1,591,001	\$ 1,592,000		\$ 8,268.65
\$ 1,538,001	\$ 1,539,000	\$ 12,403.00	\$ 8,061.95		\$ 1,592,001	\$ 1,593,000	\$ 12,727.00	\$ 8,272.55
	\$ 1,540,000	\$ 12,409.00	\$ 8,065.85	1	\$ 1,593,001	\$ 1,594,000	\$ 12,733.00	\$ 8,276.45
	\$ 1,541,000	\$ 12,415.00	\$ 8,069.75		\$ 1,594,001	\$ 1,595,000	\$ 12,739.00	\$ 8,280.35
\$ 1,541,001	\$ 1,542,000	\$ 12,421.00	\$ 8,073.65		\$ 1,595,001	\$ 1,596,000	\$ 12,745.00	\$ 8,284.25
	\$ 1,543,000	\$ 12,427.00	\$ 8,077.55	ļ	\$ 1,596,001	\$ 1,597,000	\$ 12,751.00	\$ 8,288.15
\$ 1,543,001	\$ 1,544,000	\$ 12,433.00	\$ 8,081.45		\$ 1,597,001	\$ 1,598,000	\$ 12,757.00	\$ 8,292.05
\$ 1,544,001	\$ 1,545,000	\$ 12,439.00	\$ 8,085.35		\$ 1,598,001	\$ 1,599,000	\$ 12,763.00	\$ 8,295.95
	\$ 1,546,000	\$ 12,445.00	\$ 8,089.25	1	\$ 1,599,001	\$ 1,600,000	\$ 12,769.00	\$ 8,299.85 \$ 8,303.75
\$ 1,546,001		\$ 12,451.00	\$ 8,093.15		\$ 1,600,001	\$ 1,601,000 \$ 1,602,000	\$ 12,775.00 \$ 12,781.00	\$ 8,303.75
\$ 1,547,001		\$ 12,457.00	\$ 8,097.05		\$ 1,601,001 \$ 1,602,001	\$ 1,602,000	\$ 12,781.00	\$ 8,311:55
	\$ 1,549,000	\$ 12,463.00	\$ 8,100.95	-	\$ 1,602,001	\$ 1,603,000	\$ 12,787.00	\$ 8,315.45
	\$ 1,550,000	\$ 12,469.00	\$ 8,104.85 \$ 8,108.75		\$ 1,603,001	\$ 1,605,000	\$ 12,799.00	\$ 8,319.35
\$ 1,550,001		\$ 12,475.00 \$ 12,481.00	(E		\$ 1,604,001	\$ 1,605,000	\$ 12,795.00	\$ 8,323.25
\$ 1,551,001	\$ 1,552,000	\$ 12,481.00	\$ 8,112.65		7 1,000,001	Ţ 1,000,000	7 12,000,00	y 0,020.20

Valuation		Construction	Plan Check		Valuation		Construction	Plan Check
From	Valuation To	Fee	Tidii Gileak		From	Valuation To	Fee	-
\$ 1,606,001	\$ 1,607,000	\$ 12,811.00	\$ 8,327.15		\$ 1,660,001	\$ 1,66 1,00 0	\$ 13,135.00	\$ 8,537.75
\$ 1,607,001	\$ 1,608,000	\$ 12,817.00	\$ 8,331.05		\$ 1,661,001	\$ 1,662,000	\$ 13,141.00	\$ 8,541.65
\$ 1,608,001	\$ 1,609,000	\$ 12,823.00	\$ 8,334.95		\$ 1,662,001	\$ 1,663,000	\$ 13,147.00	\$ 8,545.55
\$ 1,609,001	\$ 1,610,000	\$ 12,829.00	\$ 8,338.85		\$ 1,663,001	\$ 1,664,000	\$ 13,153.00	\$ 8,549.45
\$ 1,610,001	\$ 1,611,000	\$ 12,835.00	\$ 8,342.75		\$ 1,664,001	\$ 1,665,000	\$ 13,159.00	\$ 8,553.35
\$ 1,611,001	\$ 1,612,000	\$ 12,841.00	\$ 8,346.65		\$ 1,665,001	\$ 1,666,000	\$ 13,165.00	\$ 8,557.25
\$ 1,612,001	\$ 1,613,000	\$ 12,847.00	\$ 8,350.55		\$ 1,666,001	\$ 1,667,000	\$ 13,171.00	\$ 8,561.15
\$ 1,613,001	\$ 1,614,000	\$ 12,853.00	\$ 8,354.45		\$ 1,667,001	\$ 1,668,000	\$ 13,177.00	\$ 8,565.05
\$ 1,614,001	\$ 1,615,000	\$ 12,859.00	\$ 8,358.35		\$ 1,668,001	\$ 1,669,000	\$ 13,183.00	\$ 8,568.95
\$ 1,615,001	\$ 1,616,000	\$ 12,865.00	\$ 8,362.25		\$ 1,669,001	\$ 1,670,000	\$ 13,189.00	\$ 8,572.85
\$ 1,616,001	\$ 1,617,000	\$ 12,871.00	\$ 8,366.15		\$ 1,670,001	\$ 1,671,000	\$ 13,195.00	\$ 8,576.75
\$ 1,617,001	\$ 1,618,000	\$ 12,877.00	\$ 8,370.05		\$ 1,671,001	\$ 1,672,000	\$ 13,201.00	\$ 8,580.65
\$ 1,618,001	\$ 1,619,000	\$ 12,883.00	\$ 8,373.95		\$ 1,672,001	\$ 1,673,000	\$ 13,207.00	\$ 8,584.55
\$ 1,619,001	\$ 1,620,000	\$ 12,889.00	\$ 8,377.85		\$ 1,673,001	\$ 1,674,000	\$ 13,213.00	\$ 8,588.45
\$ 1,620,001	\$ 1,621,000	\$ 12,895.00	\$ 8,381.75		\$ 1,674,001	\$ 1,675,000	\$ 13,219.00	\$ 8,592.35
\$ 1,621,001	\$ 1,622,000	\$ 12,901.00	\$ 8,385.65		\$ 1,675,001	\$ 1,676,000	\$ 13,225.00	\$ 8,596.25
\$ 1,622,001	\$ 1,623,000	\$ 12,907.00	\$ 8,389.55		\$ 1,676,001	\$ 1,677,000	\$ 13,231.00	\$ 8,600.15
\$ 1,623,001	\$ 1,624,000	\$ 12,913.00	\$ 8,393.45		\$ 1,677,001	\$ 1,678,000	\$ 13,237.00 \$ 13,243.00	\$ 8,604.05 \$ 8,607.95
\$ 1,624,001	\$ 1,625,000 \$ 1,626,000	\$ 12,919.00 \$ 12,925.00	\$ 8,397.35		\$ 1,678,001 \$ 1,679,001	\$ 1,679,000 \$ 1,680,000	\$ 13,243.00 \$ 13,249.00	\$ 8,607.95 \$ 8,611.85
\$ 1,625,001			\$ 8,401.25 \$ 8,405.15		\$ 1,680,001	\$ 1,681,000	\$ 13,255.00	\$ 8,615.75
\$ 1,626,001	\$ 1,627,000 \$ 1,628,000	\$ 12,931.00 \$ 12,937.00	\$ 8,405.15		\$ 1,680,001	\$ 1,682,000	\$ 13,261.00	\$ 8,619.65
\$ 1,627,001	\$ 1,628,000	\$ 12,943.00	\$ 8,412.95		\$ 1,682,001	\$ 1,683,000	\$ 13,267.00	\$ 8,623.55
\$ 1,628,001	\$ 1,630,000	\$ 12,949.00	\$ 8,416.85		\$ 1,683,001	\$ 1,684,000	\$ 13,207.00	\$ 8,627.45
\$ 1,630,001	\$ 1,631,000	\$ 12,955.00	\$ 8,420.75		\$ 1,684,001	\$ 1,685,000	\$ 13,279.00	\$ 8,631.35
\$ 1,631,001	\$ 1,632,000	\$ 12,961.00	\$ 8,424.65		\$ 1,685,001	\$ 1,686,000	\$ 13,285.00	\$ 8,635.25
\$ 1,632,001	\$ 1,633,000	\$ 12,967.00	\$ 8,428.55		\$ 1,686,001	\$ 1,687,000	\$ 13,291.00	\$ 8,639.15
\$ 1,633,001	\$ 1,634,000	\$ 12,973.00	\$ 8,432.45		\$ 1,687,001	\$ 1,688,000	\$ 13,297.00	\$ 8,643.05
\$ 1,634,001	\$ 1,635,000	\$ 12,979.00	\$ 8,436.35		\$ 1,688,001	\$ 1,689,000	\$ 13,303.00	\$ 8,646.95
\$ 1,635,001	2-400-F-0-1-2 (PC) (280-9000) 1	\$ 12,985.00	\$ 8,440.25		\$ 1,689,001	\$ 1,690,000	\$ 13,309.00	\$ 8,650.85
\$ 1,636,001			\$ 8,444.15		\$ 1,690,001	\$ 1,691,000	\$ 13,315.00	\$ 8,654.75
\$ 1,637,001	\$ 1,638,000	\$ 12,997.00	\$ 8,448.05		\$ 1,691,001	\$ 1,692,000	\$ 13,321.00	\$ 8,658.65
\$ 1,638,001	 ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	\$ 13,003.00	\$ 8,451.95		\$ 1,692,001	\$ 1,693,000	\$ 13,327.00	\$ 8,662.55
\$ 1,639,001		\$ 13,009.00	\$ 8,455.85		\$ 1,693,001	\$ 1,694,000	\$ 13,333.00	\$ 8,666.45
\$ 1,640,001	\$ 1,641,000	\$ 13,015.00	\$ 8,459.75		\$ 1,694,001	\$ 1,695,000	\$ 13,339.00	\$ 8,670.35
\$ 1,641,001	\$ 1,642,000	\$ 13,021.00	\$ 8,463.65		\$ 1,695,001	\$ 1,696,000	\$ 13,345.00	\$ 8,674.25
\$ 1,642,001	\$ 1,643,000	\$ 13,027.00	\$ 8,467.55		\$ 1,696,001	\$ 1,697,000	\$ 13,351.00	\$ 8,678.15
\$ 1,643,001	\$ 1,644,000	\$ 13,033.00	\$ 8,471.45		\$ 1,697,001	\$ 1,698,000	\$ 13,357.00	\$ 8,682.05
\$ 1,644,001	\$ 1,645,000	\$ 13,039.00	\$ 8,475.35		\$ 1,698,001	\$ 1,699,000	\$ 13,363.00	\$ 8,685.95
\$ 1,645,001	\$ 1,646,000	\$ 13,045.00	\$ 8,479.25	·	\$ 1,699,001	\$ 1,700,000	\$ 13,369.00	\$ 8,689.85
\$ 1,646,001	\$ 1,647,000	\$ 13,051.00	\$ 8,483.15		\$ 1,700,001	\$ 1,701,000	\$ 13,375.00	\$ 8,693.75
\$ 1,647,001	\$ 1,648,000	\$ 13,057.00	\$ 8,487.05		\$ 1,701,001	\$ 1,702,000	\$ 13,381.00	\$ 8,697.65
\$ 1,648,001	\$ 1,649,000	\$ 13,063.00	\$ 8,490.95		\$ 1,702,001	\$ 1,703,000	\$ 13,387.00	\$ 8,701.55
\$ 1,649,001	\$ 1,650,000	\$ 13,069.00	\$ 8,494.85		\$ 1,703,001	\$ 1,704,000	\$ 13,393.00	\$ 8,705.45
\$ 1,650,001	\$ 1,651,000	\$ 13,075.00	\$ 8,498.75	9	\$ 1,704,001	\$ 1,705,000	\$ 13,399.00	\$ 8,709.35
\$ 1,651,001	\$ 1,652,000	\$ 13,081.00	\$ 8,502.65		\$ 1,705,001	\$ 1,706,000	\$ 13,405.00	\$ 8,713.25
\$ 1,652,001	\$ 1,653,000	\$ 13,087.00	\$ 8,506.55		\$ 1,706,001	\$ 1,707,000		\$ 8,717.15
			\$ 8,510.45		\$ 1,707,001			\$ 8,721.05
		•	\$ 8,514.35	1	\$ 1,708,001		· ·	\$ 8,724.95
			\$ 8,518.25		\$ 1,709,001	\$ 1,710,000		\$ 8,728.85
			\$ 8,522.15		\$ 1,710,001			\$ 8,732.75
			\$ 8,526.05		\$ 1,711,001			\$ 8,736.65
			\$ 8,529.95		\$ 1,712,001			\$ 8,740.55
\$ 1,659,001	\$ 1,660,000	13,129.00	\$ 8,533.85		\$ 1,713,001	\$ 1,714,000	\$ 13,453.00	\$ 8,744.45

Valuation	Maluation To	Construction	Pian Check		Valuation From	Valuation To	Construction	Plan Check
From	Valuation To	Fee		والمارات والمارات والمراجع والمراجع		_	Fee	ć 0.0E0.0E
\$ 1,714,001	\$ 1,715,000	\$ 13,459.00	\$ 8,748.35		\$ 1,768,001	\$ 1,769,000	\$ 13,783.00	\$ 8,958.95
\$ 1,715,001	\$ 1,716,000	\$ 13,465.00	\$ 8,752.25		\$ 1,769,001	\$ 1,770,000	\$ 13,789.00	\$ 8,962.85
\$ 1,716,001	\$ 1,717,000	\$ 13,471.00	\$ 8,756.15		\$ 1,770,001	\$ 1,771,000	\$ 13,795.00	\$ 8,966.75
\$ 1,717,001	\$ 1,718,000	\$ 13,477.00	\$ 8,760.05		\$ 1,771,001	\$ 1,772,000	\$ 13,801.00	\$ 8,970.65
\$ 1,718,001	\$ 1,719,000	\$ 13,483.00	\$ 8,763.95		\$ 1,772,001	\$ 1,773,000	\$ 13,807.00	\$ 8,974.55
\$ 1,719,001	\$ 1,720,000	\$ 13,489.00	\$ 8,767.85		\$ 1,773,001	\$ 1,774,000	\$ 13,813.00	\$ 8,978.45
\$ 1,720,001	\$ 1,721,000	\$ 13,495.00	\$ 8,771.75		\$ 1,774,001	\$ 1,775,000	\$ 13,819.00	\$ 8,982.35
\$ 1,721,001	\$ 1,722,000	\$ 13,501.00	\$ 8,775.65		\$ 1,775,001	\$ 1,776,000	\$ 13,825.00	\$ 8,986.25
\$ 1,722,001	\$ 1,723,000	\$ 13,507.00	\$ 8,779.55		\$ 1,776,001	\$ 1,777,000	\$ 13,831.00	\$ 8,990.15
\$ 1,723,001	\$ 1,724,000	\$ 13,513.00	\$ 8,783.45		\$ 1,777,001	\$ 1,778,000	\$ 13,837.00	\$ 8,994.05
\$ 1,724,001	\$ 1,725,000	\$ 13,519.00	\$ 8,787.35		\$ 1,778,001	\$ 1,779,000	\$ 13,843.00	\$ 8,997.95
\$ 1,725,001	\$ 1,726,000	\$ 13,525.00	\$ 8,791.25		\$ 1,779,001	\$ 1,780,000	\$ 13,849.00	\$ 9,001.85
\$ 1,726,001	\$ 1,727,000	\$ 13,531.00	\$ 8,795.15		\$ 1,780,001	\$ 1,781,000	\$ 13,855.00	\$ 9,005.75
\$ 1,727,001	\$ 1,728,000	\$ 13,537.00	\$ 8,799.05		\$ 1,781,001	\$ 1,782,000	\$ 13,861.00	\$ 9,009.65
\$ 1,728,001	\$ 1,729,000	\$ 13,543.00	\$ 8,802.95		\$ 1,782,001	\$ 1,783,000	\$ 13,867.00	\$ 9,013.55
\$ 1,729,001	\$ 1,730,000	\$ 13,549.00	\$ 8,806.85		\$ 1,783,001	\$ 1,784,000	\$ 13,873.00	\$ 9,017.45
\$ 1,730,001	\$ 1,731,000	\$ 13,555.00	\$ 8,810.75		\$ 1,784,001	\$ 1,785,000	\$ 13,879.00	\$ 9,021.35
\$ 1,731,001	\$ 1,732,000	\$ 13,561.00	\$ 8,814.65		\$ 1,785,001	\$ 1,786,000	\$ 13,885.00	\$ 9,025.25
\$ 1,732,001	\$ 1,733,000	\$ 13,567.00	\$ 8,818,55		\$ 1,786,001	\$ 1,787,000	\$ 13,891.00	\$ 9,029.15
\$ 1,733,001	\$ 1,734,000	\$ 13,573.00	\$ 8,822.45		\$ 1,787,001	\$ 1,788,000	\$ 13,897.00	\$ 9,033.05
\$ 1,734,001	\$ 1,735,000	\$ 13,579.00	\$ 8,826.35		\$ 1,788,001	\$ 1,789,000	\$ 13,903.00	\$ 9,036.95
\$ 1,735,001	\$ 1,736,000	\$ 13,585.00	\$ 8,830.25		\$ 1,789,001	\$ 1,790,000	\$ 13,909.00	\$ 9,040.85
\$ 1,736,001	\$ 1,737,000	\$ 13,591.00	\$ 8,834.15		\$ 1,790,001	\$ 1,791,000	\$ 13,915.00	\$ 9,044.75
\$ 1,737,001	\$ 1,738,000	\$ 13,597.00	\$ 8,838.05		\$ 1,791,001	\$1,792,000	\$ 13,921.00	\$ 9,048.65
\$ 1,738,001	\$ 1,739,000	\$ 13,603.00	\$ 8,841.95		\$ 1,792,001	\$ 1,793,000	\$ 13,927.00	\$ 9,052.55
\$ 1,739,001	\$ 1,740,000	\$ 13,609.00	\$ 8,845.85		\$ 1,793,001	\$ 1,794,000	\$ 13,933.00	\$ 9,056.45
\$ 1,740,001	\$ 1,741,000	\$ 13,615.00	\$ 8,849.75		\$ 1,794,001	\$1,795,000	\$ 13,939.00	\$ 9,060.35
\$ 1,741,001	\$ 1,742,000	\$ 13,621.00	\$ 8,853.65		\$ 1,795,001	\$ 1,796,000	\$ 13,945.00	\$ 9,064.25
\$ 1,742,001	\$ 1,743,000	\$ 13,627.00	\$ 8,857.55		\$ 1,796,001	\$1,797,000	\$ 13,951.00	\$ 9,068.15
\$ 1,743,001	\$ 1,744,000	\$ 13,633.00	\$ 8,861.45		\$ 1,797,001	\$ 1,798,000	\$ 13,957.00	\$ 9,072.05
\$ 1,744,001	\$ 1,745,000	\$ 13,639.00	\$ 8,865.35		\$ 1,798,001	\$ 1,799,000	\$ 13,963.00	\$ 9,075.95
\$ 1,745,001	\$ 1,746,000	\$ 13,645.00	\$ 8,869.25		\$ 1,799,001	\$ 1,800,000	\$ 13,969.00	\$ 9,079.85
\$ 1,746,001	\$ 1,747,000	\$ 13,651.00	\$ 8,873.15		\$ 1,800,001	\$ 1,801,000	\$ 13,975.00	\$ 9,083.75
\$ 1,747,001	\$ 1,748,000	\$ 13,657.00	\$ 8,877.05		\$ 1,801,001	\$ 1,802,000	\$ 13,981.00	\$ 9,087.65
\$ 1,748,001	\$ 1,749,000	\$ 13,663.00	\$ 8,880.95		\$ 1,802,001	\$1,803,000	\$ 13,987.00	\$ 9,091.55
	\$ 1,750,000_	\$ 13,669.00			\$ 1,803,001	\$ 1,804,000	\$ 13,993.00	\$ 9,095.45
	-\$-1,751,000	\$-13,675.00				\$-1,805,000	_\$ 13,999.00-	-\$9,099.35-
\$ 1,751,001	\$ 1,752,000	\$ 13,681.00			\$ 1,805,001	\$ 1,806,000	\$ 14,005.00	\$ 9,103.25
\$ 1,752,001	\$ 1,753,000	\$ 13,687.00		12	\$ 1,806,001	\$ 1,807,000	\$ 14,011.00	\$ 9,107.15
\$ 1,753,001	\$ 1,754,000	\$ 13,693.00			\$ 1,807,001	\$ 1,808,000	\$ 14,017.00	\$ 9,111.05
\$ 1,754,001	\$ 1,755,000	\$ 13,699.00			\$ 1,808,001	\$ 1,809,000	\$ 14,023.00	\$ 9,114.95
\$ 1,755,001	\$ 1,756,000	\$ 13,705.00			\$ 1,809,001	\$ 1,810,000	\$ 14,029.00	\$ 9,118.85
\$1,756,001	\$ 1,757,000	\$ 13,711.00			\$ 1,810,001	\$ 1,811,000	\$ 14,035.00	\$ 9,122.75
\$ 1,757,001	\$ 1,758,000	\$ 13,717.00			\$ 1,811,001	\$ 1,812,000	\$ 14,041.00	\$ 9,126.65
\$ 1,757,001	\$ 1,758,000	\$ 13,723.00			\$ 1,812,001	\$ 1,813,000	\$ 14,047.00	\$ 9,130.55
\$ 1,759,001	\$ 1,760,000	\$ 13,729.00			\$ 1,813,001	\$ 1,814,000	\$ 14,053.00	\$ 9,134.45
	\$ 1,760,000	\$ 13,735.00	\$ 8,927.75		\$ 1,814,001	\$ 1,815,000	\$ 14,059.00	\$ 9,138.35
\$ 1,760,001	\$ 1,762,000	\$ 13,733.00			\$ 1,815,001	\$ 1,816,000	\$ 14,065.00	\$ 9,142.25
\$ 1,761,001					\$ 1,816,001	\$ 1,817,000	\$ 14,071.00	\$ 9,146.15
\$ 1,762,001	\$ 1,763,000			Į.	\$ 1,810,001	\$ 1,818,000	\$ 14,077.00	\$ 9,150.05
\$ 1,763,001	\$ 1,764,000				\$ 1,817,001		\$ 14,083.00	\$ 9,153.95
\$ 1,764,001	\$ 1,765,000	\$ 13,759.00			\$ 1,818,001	\$ 1,819,000	\$ 14,089.00	\$ 9,157.85
\$ 1,765,001	\$ 1,766,000	\$ 13,765.00			\$ 1,819,001	\$ 1,820,000	\$ 14,095.00	\$ 9,161.75
\$ 1,766,001	\$ 1,767,000	\$ 13,771.00			\$ 1,820,001	\$ 1,821,000	\$ 14,101.00	\$ 9,165.65
\$ 1,767,001	\$ 1,768,000	\$ 13,777.00	\$ 0,355.05		\$ 1,021,001	¥ 1,022,000	→ 1 1 ,101.00	Ç 5,205.05

Valuation		Construction	Plan Check		Valuation	Valuation To	Construction	P	lan Check
From	Valuation To	Fee			From	Valuation To	Fee	_	
\$ 1,822,001		\$ 14,107.00	\$ 9,169.55		\$ 1,876,001	\$ 1,877,000	\$ 14,431.00	\$	9,380.15
\$ 1,823,001		\$ 14,113.00	\$ 9,173.45		\$ 1,877,001	\$ 1,878,000	\$ 14,437.00	\$	9,384.05
\$ 1,824,001	\$ 1,825,000	\$ 14,119.00	\$ 9,177.35		\$ 1,878,001	\$ 1,879,000	\$ 14,443.00	\$	9,387.95
\$ 1,825,001	\$ 1,826,000	\$ 14,125.00	\$ 9,181.25		\$ 1,879,001	\$ 1,880,000	\$ 14,449.00	\$	9,391.85
\$ 1,826,001	\$ 1,827,000	\$ 14,131.00	\$ 9,185.15		\$ 1,880,001	\$ 1,881,000	\$ 14,455.00	\$	9,395.75
\$ 1,827,001	\$ 1,828,000	\$ 14,137.00	\$ 9,189.05		\$ 1,881,001	\$ 1,882,000	\$ 14,461.00	\$	9,399.65
\$ 1,828,001	\$ 1,829,000	\$ 14,143.00	\$ 9,192.95		\$ 1,882,001	\$ 1,883,000	\$ 14,467.00	\$	9,403.55
\$ 1,829,001	\$ 1,830,000	\$ 14,149.00	\$ 9,196.85		\$ 1,883,001	\$ 1,884,000	\$ 14,473.00	\$	9,407.45
\$ 1,830,001	\$ 1,831,000	\$ 14,155.00	\$ 9,200.75		\$ 1,884,001	\$ 1,885,000	\$ 14,479.00	\$	9,411.35
\$ 1,831,001	\$ 1,832,000	\$ 14,161.00	\$ 9,204.65		\$ 1,885,001	\$ 1,886,000	\$ 14,485.00	\$	9,415.25
\$ 1,832,001	\$ 1,833,000	\$ 14,167.00	\$ 9,208.55		\$ 1,886,001	\$ 1,887,000	\$ 14,491.00	\$	9,419.15
\$ 1,833,001	\$ 1,834,000	\$ 14,173.00	\$ 9,212.45		\$ 1,887,001	\$ 1,888,000	\$ 14,497.00	\$	9,423.05
\$ 1,834,001	\$ 1,835,000	\$ 14,179.00	\$ 9,216.35		\$ 1,888,001	\$ 1,889,000	\$ 14,503.00	\$	9,426.95
\$ 1,835,001	\$ 1,836,000	\$ 14,185.00	\$ 9,220.25		\$ 1,889,001	\$ 1,890,000	\$ 14,509.00	\$	9,430.85
\$ 1,836,001	\$ 1,837,000	\$ 14,191.00	\$ 9,224.15		\$ 1,890,001	\$ 1,891,000	\$ 14,515.00	\$	9,434.75
\$ 1,837,001	\$ 1,838,000	\$ 14,197.00	\$ 9,228.05		\$ 1,891,001	\$ 1,892,000	\$ 14,521.00	\$	9,438.65
\$ 1,838,001	\$ 1,839,000	\$ 14,203.00	\$ 9,231.95		\$ 1,892,001	\$ 1,893,000	\$ 14,527.00	\$	9,442.55
\$ 1,839,001	\$ 1,840,000	\$ 14,209.00	\$ 9,235.85		\$ 1,893,001	\$ 1,894,000	\$ 14,533.00	\$	9,446.45
\$ 1,840,001	\$ 1,841,000	\$ 14,215.00	\$ 9,239.75		\$ 1,894,001	\$ 1,895,000	\$ 14,539.00	\$	9,450.35
\$ 1,841,001	\$ 1,842,000	\$ 14,221.00	\$ 9,243.65		\$ 1,895,001	\$ 1,896,000	\$ 14,545.00	Ş	9,454.25
\$ 1,842,001	\$ 1,843,000	\$ 14,227.00	\$ 9,247.55		\$ 1,896,001	\$ 1,897,000	\$ 14,551.00	\$	9,458.15
\$ 1,843,001	\$ 1,844,000	\$ 14,233.00	\$ 9,251.45		\$ 1,897,001	\$ 1,898,000	\$ 14,557.00	\$	9,462.05
\$ 1,844,001	\$ 1,845,000	\$ 14,239.00	\$ 9,255.35		\$ 1,898,001	\$ 1,899,000	\$ 14,563.00	\$	9,465.95
\$ 1,845,001	\$ 1,846,000	\$ 14,245.00	\$ 9,259.25		\$ 1,899,001	\$ 1,900,000	\$ 14,569.00	\$	9,469.85
\$ 1,846,001	\$ 1,847,000	\$ 14,251.00	\$ 9,263.15		\$ 1,900,001	\$ 1,901,000	\$ 14,575.00	\$	9,473.75
\$ 1,847,001	\$ 1,848,000	\$ 14,257.00	\$ 9,267.05		\$ 1,901,001	\$ 1,902,000	\$ 14,581.00	ب	9,477.65
\$ 1,848,001	\$ 1,849,000	\$ 14,263.00	\$ 9,270.95		\$ 1,902,001	\$ 1,903,000	\$ 14,587.00	\$	9,481.55
\$ 1,849,001	\$ 1,850,000	\$ 14,269.00	\$ 9,274.85		\$ 1,903,001	\$ 1,904,000	\$ 14,593.00	\$	9,485.45
\$ 1,850,001	\$ 1,851,000	\$ 14,275.00	\$ 9,278.75		\$ 1,904,001	\$ 1,905,000	\$ 14,599.00	÷	9,489.35
\$ 1,851,001	\$ 1,852,000	\$ 14,281.00	\$ 9,282.65		\$ 1,905,001	\$ 1,906,000	\$ 14,605.00	\$	9,493.25
\$ 1,852,001	\$ 1,853,000	\$ 14,287.00	\$ 9,286.55		\$ 1,906,001	\$ 1,907,000	\$ 14,611.00 \$ 14,617.00	\$ ¢	9,497.15
\$ 1,853,001	\$ 1,854,000	\$ 14,293.00	\$ 9,290.45		\$ 1,907,001	\$ 1,908,000 \$ 1,909,000		÷	9,501.05
\$ 1,854,001	\$ 1,855,000	\$ 14,299.00	\$ 9,294.35		\$ 1,908,001		\$ 14,623.00 \$ 14,629.00	\$	9,508.85
\$ 1,855,001	\$ 1,856,000	\$ 14,305.00	\$ 9,298.25		\$ 1,909,001	\$ 1,910,000	\$ 14,629.00 \$ 14,635.00	ې د	9,512.75
\$ 1,856,001	\$ 1,857,000	\$ 14,311.00	\$ 9,302.15		\$ 1,910,001	\$ 1,911,000 \$ 1,912,000	\$ 14,641.00	\$	9,516.65
\$ 1,857,001		\$ 14,317.00	\$ 9,306.05	}	\$ 1,911,001 \$ 1,912,001	\$ 1,913,000	\$ 14,647.00	\$	9,520.55
\$ 1,858,001	\$ 1,859,000	\$ 14,323.00	\$ 9,309.95		\$ 1,912,001	\$ 1,914,000	\$ 14,653.00	ç	9,524.45
\$ 1,859,001	\$ 1,860,000	\$ 14,329.00	\$ 9,313.85		\$ 1,913,001	\$ 1,915,000	\$ 14,659.00	ب \$	9,528.35
\$ 1,860,001		\$ 14,335.00	\$ 9,317.75 \$ 9,321.65	-	\$ 1,915,001	\$ 1,916,000	\$ 14,665.00	\$	9,532.25
\$ 1,861,001	\$ 1,862,000	\$ 14,341.00			\$ 1,915,001	\$ 1,917,000	\$ 14,671.00	¢	9,536.15
\$ 1,862,001	\$ 1,863,000	\$ 14,347.00	\$ 9,325.55		\$ 1,910,001	\$ 1,917,000	\$ 14,677.00	ç	9,540.05
\$ 1,863,001		\$ 14,353.00	\$ 9,329.45		\$ 1,917,001	\$ 1,919,000	\$ 14,683.00	\$	9,543.95
\$ 1,864,001	\$ 1,865,000 \$ 1,866,000	\$ 14,359.00 \$ 14,365.00	\$ 9,333.35 \$ 9,337.25		\$ 1,919,001	\$ 1,920,000	\$ 14,689.00	4	9,547.85
\$ 1,865,001 \$ 1,866,001	\$ 1,860,000 \$ 1,867,000	\$ 14,365.00 \$ 14,371.00	\$ 9,337.25 \$ 9,341.15		\$ 1,920,001	\$ 1,921,000	\$ 14,695.00	¢	9,551.75
\$ 1,867,001	\$ 1,868,000	\$ 14,371.00	\$ 9,345.05	ŀ	\$ 1,921,001	\$ 1,922,000	\$ 14,701.00		9,555.65
\$ 1,868,001	\$ 1,869,000	\$ 14,383.00	\$ 9,348.95		\$ 1,922,001	\$ 1,923,000	\$ 14,707.00		9,559.55
\$ 1,869,001		\$ 14,389.00	\$ 9,352.85		\$ 1,923,001	\$ 1,924,000	\$ 14,713.00		9,563.45
\$ 1,809,001	\$ 1,871,000	\$ 14,395.00	\$ 9,356.75	ŀ	\$ 1,924,001	\$ 1,925,000	\$ 14,719.00		9,567.35
\$ 1,870,001		\$ 14,401.00	\$ 9,360.65	1	\$ 1,925,001	\$ 1,926,000	\$ 14,725.00		9,571.25
\$ 1,872,001		\$ 14,407.00	\$ 9,364.55	8	\$ 1,926,001	\$ 1,927,000	\$ 14,731.00		9,575.15
\$ 1,873,001		\$ 14,413.00	\$ 9,368.45	· †	\$ 1,927,001		\$ 14,737.00		9,579.05
\$ 1,874,001		\$ 14,419.00	\$ 9,372.35		\$ 1,928,001	01	\$ 14,743.00		9,582.95
\$ 1,875,001		\$ 14,425.00	\$ 9,376.25		\$ 1,929,001	THE STREET STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STR			9,586.85
								- 11	

Valuation From	Valuation To	Construction Fee	Plan Check		Valuation From	Valuation To	Construction Fee	Plan Check
\$ 1,930,001	\$ 1,931,000	\$ 14,755.00	\$ 9,590.75		\$ 1,984,001	\$ 1,985,000	\$ 15,079.00	\$ 9,801.35
\$ 1,931,001	\$ 1,932,000	\$ 14,761.00	\$ 9,594.65		\$ 1,985,001	\$ 1,986,000	\$ 15,085.00	\$ 9,805.25
\$ 1,932,001	\$ 1,933,000	\$ 14,767.00	\$ 9,598.55		\$ 1,986,001	\$ 1,987,000	\$ 15,091.00	\$ 9,809.15
\$ 1,933,001	\$ 1,934,000	\$ 14,773.00	\$ 9,602.45		\$ 1,987,001	\$ 1,988,000	\$ 15,097.00	\$ 9,813.05
\$ 1,934,001	\$ 1,935,000	\$ 14,779.00	\$ 9,606.35		\$ 1,988,001	\$ 1,989,000	\$ 15,103.00	\$ 9,816.95
\$ 1,935,001	\$ 1,936,000	\$ 14,785.00	\$ 9,610.25		\$ 1,989,001	\$ 1,990,000	\$ 15,109.00	\$ 9,820.85
\$ 1,936,001	\$ 1,937,000	\$ 14,791.00	\$ 9,614.15		\$ 1,990,001	\$ 1,991,000	\$ 15,115.00	\$ 9,824.75
\$ 1,937,001	\$ 1,938,000	\$ 14,797.00	\$ 9,618.05		\$ 1,991,001	\$ 1,992,000	\$ 15,121.00	\$ 9,828.65
\$ 1,938,001	\$ 1,939,000	\$ 14,803.00	\$ 9,621.95		\$ 1,992,001	\$ 1,993,000	\$ 15,127.00	\$ 9,832.55
\$ 1,939,001	\$ 1,940,000	\$ 14,809.00	\$ 9,625.85		\$ 1,993,001	\$ 1,994,000	\$ 15,133.00	\$ 9,836.45
\$ 1,940,001	\$ 1,941,000	\$ 14,815.00	\$ 9,629.75		\$ 1,994,001	\$ 1,995,000	\$ 15,139.00	\$ 9,840.35
S 1,941,001	1500	\$ 14,821.00	\$ 9,633.65		\$ 1,995,001	\$ 1,996,000	\$ 15,145.00	\$ 9,844.25
\$ 1,942,001	\$ 1,943,000	\$ 14,827.00	\$ 9,637.55		\$ 1,996,001	\$ 1,997,000	\$ 15,151.00	\$ 9,848.15
\$ 1,943,001	\$ 1,944,000	\$ 14,833.00	\$ 9,641.45		\$ 1,997,001	\$ 1,998,000	\$ 15,157.00	\$ 9,852.05
\$ 1,944,001	\$ 1,945,000	\$ 14,839.00	\$ 9,645.35		\$ 1,998,001	\$ 1,999,000	\$ 15,163.00	\$ 9,855.95
\$ 1,945,001	\$ 1,946,000	\$ 14,845.00	\$ 9,649.25	*	\$ 1,999,001	\$ 2,000,000	\$ 15,169.00	\$ 9,859.85
\$ 1,946,001	\$ 1,947,000	\$ 14,851.00	\$ 9,653.15		\$ 2,000,001	\$ 2,001,000	\$ 15,175.00	\$ 9,863.75
\$ 1,947,001	\$ 1,948,000	\$ 14,857.00	\$ 9,657.05		\$ 2,001,001	\$ 2,002,000	\$ 15,181.00	\$ 9,867.65
\$ 1,948,001	\$ 1,949,000	\$ 14,863.00	\$ 9,660.95		\$ 2,002,001	\$ 2,003,000	\$ 15,187.00	\$ 9,871.55
\$ 1,949,001	\$ 1,950,000	\$ 14,869.00	\$ 9,664.85		\$ 2,003,001	\$ 2,004,000	\$ 15,193.00	\$ 9,875.45
\$ 1,950,001	\$ 1,951,000	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 9,668.75		\$ 2,004,001	\$ 2,005,000	\$ 15,199.00	\$ 9,879.35
\$ 1,951,001	\$ 1,952,000	\$ 14,881.00	\$ 9,672.65		\$ 2,005,001	\$ 2,006,000	\$ 15,205.00	\$ 9,883.25
\$ 1,952,001	\$ 1,953,000	\$ 14,887.00	\$ 9,676.55		\$ 2,006,001	\$ 2,007,000	\$ 15,211.00	\$ 9,887.15
\$ 1,953,001	\$ 1,954,000	\$ 14,893.00	\$ 9,680.45		\$ 2,007,001	\$ 2,008,000	\$ 15,217.00	\$ 9,891.05
\$ 1,954,001	\$ 1,955,000	\$ 14,899.00	\$ 9,684.35		\$ 2,008,001	\$ 2,009,000	\$ 15,223.00	\$ 9,894.95
\$ 1,955,001	\$ 1,956,000	\$ 14,905.00	\$ 9,688.25		\$ 2,009,001	\$ 2,010,000	\$ 15,229.00	\$ 9,898.85
\$ 1,956,001		\$ 14,911.00	\$ 9,692.15	3	\$ 2,010,001	\$ 2,011,000	\$ 15,235.00	\$ 9,902.75
\$ 1,957,001	\$ 1,958,000	\$ 14,917.00	\$ 9,696.05		\$ 2,011,001	\$ 2,012,000	\$ 15,241.00	\$ 9,906.65
\$ 1,958,001	\$ 1,959,000	\$ 14,923.00	\$ 9,699.95		\$ 2,012,001	\$ 2,013,000	\$ 15,247.00	\$ 9,910.55
\$ 1,959,001	\$ 1,960,000	\$ 14,929.00	\$ 9,703.85		\$ 2,013,001	\$ 2,014,000	\$ 15,253.00	\$ 9,914.45
\$ 1,960,001		\$ 14,935.00	\$ 9,707.75		\$ 2,014,001	\$ 2,015,000	\$ 15,259.00	\$ 9,918.35
\$ 1,961,001		\$ 14,941.00	\$ 9,711.65		\$ 2,015,001	\$ 2,016,000	\$ 15,265.00	\$ 9,922.25
\$ 1,962,001	\$ 1,963,000	\$ 14,947.00	\$ 9,715.55		\$ 2,016,001	\$ 2,017,000	\$ 15,271.00	\$ 9,926.15
\$ 1,963,001	\$ 1,964,000	\$ 14,953.00	\$ 9,719.45		\$ 2,017,001	\$ 2,018,000	\$ 15,277.00	\$ 9,930.05
\$ 1,964,001	\$ 1,965,000	\$ 14,959.00			\$ 2,018,001	\$ 2,019,000	\$ 15,283.00	\$ 9,933.95
	_ 5 1,966,000_				\$ 2,019,001	\$ 2,020,000	\$ 15,289.00	\$ 9,937.85
	\$-1,967,000				-\$-2,020,001	-\$-2,021,000	\$-15,295.00-	-\$-9,941.75-
\$ 1,967,001		\$ 14,977.00			\$ 2,021,001	\$ 2,022,000	\$ 15,301.00	\$ 9,945.65
\$ 1,968,001		\$ 14,983.00			\$ 2,022,001	\$ 2,023,000	\$ 15,307.00	\$ 9,949.55
\$ 1,969,001		\$ 14,989.00			\$ 2,023,001	\$ 2,024,000	\$ 15,313.00	\$ 9,953.45
\$ 1,970,001		\$ 14,995.00			\$ 2,024,001	\$ 2,025,000	\$ 15,319.00	\$ 9,957.35
\$ 1,971,001		\$ 15,001.00			\$ 2,025,001	\$ 2,026,000	\$ 15,325.00	\$ 9,961.25
\$ 1,972,001		\$ 15,007.00		1	\$ 2,026,001	\$ 2,027,000	\$ 15,331.00	\$ 9,965.15
\$ 1,973,001	A.	\$ 15,013.00			\$ 2,027,001	\$ 2,028,000	\$ 15,337.00	\$ 9,969.05
\$ 1,974,001		\$ 15,019.00	\$ 9,762.35		\$ 2,028,001	\$ 2,029,000	\$ 15,343.00	\$ 9,972.95
\$ 1,975,001		\$ 15,025.00			\$ 2,029,001	\$ 2,030,000	\$ 15,349.00	\$ 9,976.85
\$ 1,976,001		\$ 15,031.00			\$ 2,030,001	\$ 2,031,000	\$ 15,355.00	\$ 9,980.75
\$ 1,977,001		\$ 15,037.00			\$ 2,031,001	\$ 2,032,000		\$ 9,984.65
\$ 1,978,001		\$ 15,043.00			\$ 2,032,001	\$ 2,033,000		\$ 9,988.55
\$ 1,979,001		\$ 15,049.00			\$ 2,033,001	\$ 2,034,000	\$ 15,373.00	\$ 9,992.45
\$ 1,980,001					\$ 2,034,001	\$ 2,035,000	\$ 15,379.00	\$ 9,996.35
\$ 1,981,001		\$ 15,061.00		1	\$ 2,035,001	\$ 2,036,000	\$ 15,385.00	\$ 10,000.25
\$ 1,982,001		\$ 15,067.00			\$ 2,036,001	\$ 2,037,000		\$ 10,004.15
\$ 1,983,001		\$ 15,073.00			\$ 2,037,001	\$ 2,038,000	\$ 15,397.00	\$ 10,008.05

Valuation		Construction	Plan Check		Valuation		Construction	Plan Check
From	Valuation To	Fee	Plan Check		From	Valuation To	Fee	Plati Cileck
\$ 2,038,001	\$ 2,039,000	\$ 15,403.00	\$ 10,011.95		\$ 2,092,001	\$ 2,093,000	\$ 15,727.00	\$ 10,222.55
\$ 2,039,001	\$ 2,040,000	\$ 15,409.00	\$ 10,015.85		\$ 2,093,001	\$ 2,094,000	\$ 15,733.00	\$ 10,226.45
\$ 2,040,001	\$ 2,041,000	\$ 15,415.00	\$ 10,019.75		\$ 2,094,001	\$ 2,095,000	\$ 15,739.00	\$ 10,230.35
\$ 2,041,001	\$ 2,042,000	\$ 15,421.00	\$ 10,023.65		\$ 2,095,001	\$ 2,096,000	\$ 15,745.00	\$ 10,234.25
\$ 2,042,001	\$ 2,043,000	\$ 15,427.00	\$ 10,027.55		\$ 2,096,001	\$ 2,097,000	\$ 15,751.00	\$ 10,238.15
\$ 2,043,001	\$ 2,044,000	\$ 15,433.00	\$ 10,031.45		\$ 2,097,001	\$ 2,098,000	\$ 15,757.00	\$ 10,242.05
\$ 2,044,001	\$ 2,045,000	\$ 15,439.00	\$ 10,035.35		\$ 2,098,001	\$ 2,099,000	\$ 15,763.00	\$ 10,245.95
\$ 2,045,001	\$ 2,046,000	\$ 15,445.00	\$ 10,039.25		\$ 2,099,001	\$ 2,100,000	\$ 15,769.00	\$ 10,249.85
\$ 2,046,001	\$ 2,047,000	\$ 15,451.00	\$ 10,043.15		\$ 2,100,001	\$ 2,101,000	\$ 15,775.00	\$ 10,253.75
\$ 2,047,001	\$ 2,048,000	\$ 15,457.00	\$ 10,047.05		\$ 2,101,001	\$ 2,102,000	\$ 15,781.00	\$ 10,257.65
\$ 2,048,001	\$ 2,049,000	\$ 15,463.00	\$ 10,050.95	į.	\$ 2,102,001	\$ 2,103,000	\$ 15,787.00	\$ 10,261.55
\$ 2,049,001	\$ 2,050,000	\$ 15,469.00	\$ 10,054.85		\$ 2,103,001	\$ 2,104,000	\$ 15,793.00	\$ 10,265.45
\$ 2,050,001	\$ 2,051,000	\$ 15,475.00	\$ 10,058.75		\$ 2,104,001	\$ 2,105,000	\$ 15,799.00	\$ 10,269.35
\$ 2,051,001	\$ 2,052,000	\$ 15,481.00	\$ 10,062.65		\$ 2,105,001	\$ 2,106,000	\$ 15,805.00	\$ 10,273.25
\$ 2,052,001	\$ 2,053,000	\$ 15,487.00	\$ 10,066.55		\$ 2,106,001	\$ 2,107,000	\$ 15,811.00	\$ 10,277.15
\$ 2,053,001	\$ 2,054,000	\$ 15,493.00	\$ 10,070.45		\$ 2,107,001	\$ 2,108,000	\$ 15,817.00	\$ 10,281.05
\$ 2,054,001	\$ 2,055,000	\$ 15,499.00	\$ 10,074.35	8)	\$ 2,108,001	\$ 2,109,000	\$ 15,823.00	\$ 10,284.95
\$ 2,055,001	\$ 2,056,000	\$ 15,505.00	\$ 10,078.25		\$ 2,109,001	\$ 2,110,000	\$ 15,829.00	5 10,288.85
\$ 2,056,001	\$ 2,057,000	\$ 15,511.00	\$ 10,082.15		\$ 2,110,001	\$ 2,111,000	\$ 15,835.00	\$ 10,292.75
\$ 2,057,001	\$ 2,058,000	\$ 15,517.00	\$ 10,086.05		\$ 2,111,001	\$ 2,112,000	\$ 15,841.00	\$ 10,296.65
\$ 2,058,001	\$ 2,059,000	\$ 15,523.00	\$ 10,089.95		\$ 2,112,001	\$ 2,113,000	\$ 15,847.00	\$ 10,300.55
\$ 2,059,001	\$ 2,060,000	\$ 15,529.00	\$ 10,093.85		\$ 2,113,001	\$ 2,114,000	\$ 15,853.00	\$ 10,304.45
\$ 2,060,001	\$ 2,061,000	\$ 15,535.00	\$ 10,097.75		\$ 2,114,001	\$ 2,115,000	\$ 15,859.00	\$ 10,308.35
\$ 2,061,001	\$ 2,062,000	\$ 15,541.00	\$ 10,101.65		\$ 2,115,001	\$ 2,116,000	\$ 15,865.00	\$ 10,312.25
\$ 2,062,001	\$ 2,063,000	\$ 15,547.00	\$ 10,105.55		\$ 2,116,001	\$ 2,117,000	\$ 15,871.00	\$ 10,316.15
\$ 2,063,001	\$ 2,064,000	\$ 15,553.00	\$ 10,109.45		\$ 2,117,001	\$ 2,118,000	\$ 15,877.00	\$ 10,320.05
\$ 2,064,001		\$ 15,559.00	\$ 10,113.35		\$ 2,118,001	\$ 2,119,000	\$ 15,883.00	\$ 10,323.95
\$ 2,065,001	\$ 2,066,000	\$ 15,565.00	\$ 10,117.25		\$ 2,119,001	\$ 2,120,000	\$ 15,889.00	\$ 10,327.85
\$ 2,066,001		\$ 15,571.00	\$ 10,121.15		\$ 2,120,001	\$ 2,121,000	\$ 15,895.00	\$ 10,331.75
\$ 2,067,001		\$ 15,577.00	\$ 10,125.05		\$ 2,121,001	\$ 2,122,000	\$ 15,901.00	\$ 10,335.65
\$ 2,068,001		\$ 15,583.00	\$ 10,128.95		\$ 2,122,001	\$ 2,123,000	\$ 15,907.00	\$ 10,339.55
\$ 2,069,001		\$ 15,589.00	\$ 10,132.85		\$ 2,123,001	\$ 2,124,000	\$ 15,913.00	\$ 10,343.45
\$ 2,070,001		\$ 15,595.00	\$ 10,136.75		\$ 2,124,001	\$ 2,125,000	\$ 15,919.00	\$ 10,347.35
\$ 2,071,001		\$ 15,601.00	\$ 10,140.65		\$ 2,125,001	\$ 2,126,000	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 10,351.25
\$ 2,072,001	, , , .	\$ 15,607.00	\$ 10,144.55		\$ 2,126,001	\$ 2,127,000	\$ 15,931.00	\$ 10,355.15
\$ 2,073,001			\$ 10,148.45		\$ 2,127,001		\$ 15,937.00	\$ 10,359.05
\$ 2,074,001		\$ 15,619.00	\$ 10,152.35		\$ 2,128,001		\$ 15,943.00	\$ 10,362.95
\$ 2,075,001		\$ 15,625.00	\$ 10,156.25		\$ 2,129,001		\$ 15,949.00	\$ 10,366.85
*****		\$ 15,631.00	\$ 10,160.15		\$ 2,130,001		\$ 15,955.00	\$ 10,370.75
\$ 2,077,001		\$ 15,637.00	\$ 10,164.05		\$ 2,131,001		\$ 15,961.00	\$ 10,374.65
\$ 2,078,001		\$ 15,643.00	\$ 10,167.95		\$ 2,132,001		\$ 15,967.00	\$ 10,378.55
		\$ 15,649.00	\$ 10,171.85		\$ 2,133,001		\$ 15,973.00	\$ 10,382.45
\$ 2,080,001		\$ 15,655.00	\$ 10,175.75		\$ 2,134,001		\$ 15,979.00 \$ 15,985.00	\$ 10,386.35
\$ 2,081,001		\$ 15,661.00	\$ 10,179.65		\$ 2,135,001 \$ 2,136,001			\$ 10,390.25
		\$ 15,667.00	\$ 10,183.55				\$ 15,991.00 \$ 15,997.00	\$ 10,394.15 \$ 10,398.05
		\$ 15,673.00	\$ 10,187.45		\$ 2,137,001			
VV	the fact remains and remain	\$ 15,679.00	\$ 10,191.35		\$ 2,138,001		\$ 16,003.00	\$ 10,401.95
		\$ 15,685.00	\$ 10,195.25		\$ 2,139,001		\$ 16,009.00 \$ 16,015.00	\$ 10,405.85 \$ 10,409.75
		\$ 15,691.00	\$ 10,199.15		\$ 2,140,001			\$ 10,409.75
		\$ 15,697.00	\$ 10,203.05		\$ 2,141,001			\$ 10,413.65
			\$ 10,206.95		\$ 2,142,001			\$ 10,417.55
		\$ 15,709.00	\$ 10,210.85		\$ 2,143,001			1
			\$ 10,214.75		\$ 2,144,001			\$ 10,425.35
\$ 2,091,001	\$ 2,092,000	5 15,721.00	\$ 10,218.65		\$ 2,145,001	\$ 2,146,000	\$ 16,045.00	\$ 10,429.25

	Valuation		Construction			Valuation		Construction	Dian Charle
Y	From	Valuation To	Fee	Plan Check		From	Valuation To	Fee	Plan Check
1 1	\$ 2,146,001	\$ 2,147,000	\$ 16,051.00	\$ 10,433.15		\$ 2,200,001	\$ 2,201,000	\$ 16,375.00	\$ 10,643.75
	\$ 2,147,001	\$ 2,148,000	\$ 16,057.00	\$ 10,437.05	i i	\$ 2,201,001	\$ 2,202,000	\$ 16,381.00	\$ 10,647.65
	\$ 2,148,001	\$ 2,149,000	\$ 16,063.00	\$ 10,440.95		\$ 2,202,001	\$ 2,203,000	\$ 16,387.00	\$ 10,651.55
	\$ 2,149,001	\$ 2,150,000	\$ 16,069.00	\$ 10,444.85		\$ 2,203,001	\$ 2,204,000	\$ 16,393.00	\$ 10,655.45
	\$ 2,150,001	\$ 2,151,000	\$ 16,075.00	\$ 10,448.75		\$ 2,204,001	\$ 2,205,000	\$ 16,399.00	\$ 10,659.35
	\$ 2,151,001	\$ 2,152,000	\$ 16,081.00	\$ 10,452.65	8	\$ 2,205,001	\$ 2,206,000	\$ 16,405.00	\$ 10,663.25
	\$ 2,152,001	\$ 2,153,000	\$ 16,087.00	\$ 10,456.55		\$ 2,206,001	\$ 2,207,000	\$ 16,411.00	\$ 10,667.15
	\$ 2,153,001	\$ 2,154,000	\$ 16,093.00	\$ 10,460.45		\$ 2,207,001	\$ 2,208,000	\$ 16,417.00	\$ 10,671.05
	\$ 2,154,001	\$ 2,155,000	\$ 16,099.00	\$ 10,464.35		\$ 2,208,001	\$ 2,209,000	\$ 16,423.00	\$ 10,674.95
	\$ 2,155,001	\$ 2,156,000	\$ 16,105.00	\$ 10,468.25		\$ 2,209,001	\$ 2,210,000	\$ 16,429.00	\$ 10,678.85
	\$ 2,156,001	\$ 2,157,000	\$ 16,111.00	\$ 10,472.15		\$ 2,210,001	\$ 2,211,000	\$ 16,435.00	\$ 10,682.75
	\$ 2,157,001	\$ 2,158,000	\$ 16,117.00	\$ 10,476.05		\$ 2,211,001	\$ 2,212,000	\$ 16,441.00 \$ 16,447.00	\$ 10,686.65 \$ 10,690.55
	\$ 2,158,001	\$ 2,159,000	\$ 16,123.00	\$ 10,479.95		\$ 2,212,001	\$ 2,213,000 \$ 2,214,000	\$ 16,453.00	\$ 10,694.45
	\$ 2,159,001	\$ 2,160,000	\$ 16,129.00	\$ 10,483.85		\$ 2,213,001 \$ 2,214,001	\$ 2,214,000	\$ 16,459.00	\$ 10,698.35
	\$ 2,160,001	\$ 2,161,000	\$ 16,135.00 \$ 16,141.00	\$ 10,487.75 \$ 10,491.65)	\$ 2,215,001	\$ 2,215,000	\$ 16,465.00	\$ 10,702.25
1	\$ 2,161,001	\$ 2,162,000	\$ 16,141.00	\$ 10,491.65		\$ 2,215,001	\$ 2,210,000	\$ 16,471.00	\$ 10,706.15
	\$ 2,162,001	\$ 2,163,000 \$ 2,164,000	\$ 16,147.00	\$ 10,499.45		\$ 2,217,001	\$ 2,218,000	\$ 16,477.00	\$ 10,710.05
	\$ 2,163,001 \$ 2,164,001	\$ 2,165,000	\$ 16,159.00	\$ 10,503.35		\$ 2,218,001	\$ 2,219,000	\$ 16,483.00	\$ 10,713.95
	\$ 2,165,001	\$ 2,165,000	\$ 16,165.00	\$ 10,503.35		\$ 2,219,001	\$ 2,220,000	\$ 16,489.00	\$ 10,717.85
	\$ 2,166,001	\$ 2,167,000	\$.16,171.00	\$ 10,511.15		\$ 2,220,001	\$ 2,221,000	\$ 16,495.00	\$ 10,721.75
(1)	\$ 2,167,001	\$ 2,168,000	\$ 16,177.00	\$ 10,515.05	Ì	\$ 2,221,001	\$ 2,222,000	\$ 16,501.00	\$ 10,725.65
	\$ 2,168,001	\$ 2,169,000	\$ 16,183.00	\$ 10,518.95		\$ 2,222,001	\$ 2,223,000	\$ 16,507.00	\$ 10,729.55
1	\$ 2,169,001	\$ 2,170,000	\$ 16,189.00	\$ 10,522.85	į	\$ 2,223,001	\$ 2,224,000	\$ 16,513.00	\$ 10,733.45
1.1	\$ 2,170,001	\$ 2,171,000	\$ 16,195.00	\$ 10,526.75		\$ 2,224,001	\$ 2,225,000	\$ 16,519.00	\$ 10,737.35
2.1		\$ 2,172,000	\$ 16,201.00	\$ 10,530.65	'	\$ 2,225,001	\$ 2,226,000	\$ 16,525.00	\$ 10,741.25
	\$ 2,172,001	\$ 2,173,000	\$ 16,207.00	\$ 10,534.55		\$ 2,226,001	\$ 2,227,000	\$ 16,531.00	\$ 10,745.15
	\$ 2,173,001	\$ 2,174,000	\$ 16,213.00	\$ 10,538.45		\$ 2,227,001	\$ 2,228,000	\$ 16,537.00	\$ 10,749.05
	\$ 2,174,001	\$ 2,175,000	\$ 16,219.00	\$ 10,542.35		\$ 2,228,001	\$ 2,229,000	\$ 16,543.00	\$ 10,752.95
	\$ 2,175,001	\$ 2,176,000	\$ 16,225.00	\$ 10,546.25		\$ 2,229,001	\$ 2,230,000	\$ 16,549.00	\$ 10,756.85
	\$ 2,176,001	\$ 2,177,000	\$ 16,231.00	\$ 10,550.15		\$ 2,230,001	\$ 2,231,000	\$ 16,555.00	\$ 10,760.75
4 34	\$ 2,177,001	\$ 2,178,000	\$ 16,237.00	\$ 10,554.05	*	\$ 2,231,001	\$ 2,232,000	\$ 16,561.00	\$ 10,764.65
1.00	\$ 2,178,001	\$ 2,179,000	\$ 16,243.00	\$ 10,557.95	=	\$ 2,232,001	\$ 2,233,000	\$ 16,567.00	\$ 10,768.55
	\$ 2,179,001	\$ 2,180,000	\$ 16,249.00	\$ 10,561.85		\$ 2,233,001	\$ 2,234,000	\$ 16,573.00	\$ 10,772.45 \$ 10,776.35
	\$ 2,180,001		\$ 16,255.00	\$ 10,565.75		\$ 2,234,001	\$ 2,235,000	\$ 16,579.00	\$ 10,776.35
	\$ 2,181,001		\$ 16,261.00			\$ 2,235,001	\$ 2,236,000	\$ 16,585.00 -\$-16,591.00-	
		-\$-2,183,000 -\$-2,184,000			4	\$ 2,237,001 \$ 2,237,001	<i>\$-2,23,7-,</i> 000 \$ 2,238,000	\$ 16,597.00	\$ 10,788.05
	\$ 2,183,001		\$ 16,273.00 \$ 16,279.00	\$ 10,577.45 \$ 10,581.35		\$ 2,237,001	\$ 2,239,000	\$ 16,603.00	\$ 10,791.95
	\$ 2,184,001 \$ 2,185,001	\$ 2,185,000 \$ 2,186,000	\$ 16,285.00	\$ 10,585.25		\$ 2,239,001	\$ 2,240,000	\$ 16,609.00	\$ 10,795.85
İ	\$ 2,185,001	\$ 2,180,000	\$ 16,291.00	\$ 10,589.15		\$ 2,240,001	\$ 2,241,000	\$ 16,615.00	\$ 10,799.75
	\$ 2,180,001	\$ 2,187,000	\$ 16,297.00	\$ 10,593.05		\$ 2,241,001	\$ 2,242,000	\$ 16,621.00	\$ 10,803.65
	\$ 2,188,001	\$ 2,189,000	\$ 16,303.00	\$ 10,596.95		\$ 2,242,001	\$ 2,243,000	\$ 16,627.00	\$ 10,807.55
	\$ 2,189,001	\$ 2,190,000	\$ 16,309.00	\$ 10,600.85		\$ 2,243,001	\$ 2,244,000	\$ 16,633.00	\$ 10,811.45
	\$ 2,190,001	\$ 2,191,000	\$ 16,315.00	\$ 10,604.75		\$ 2,244,001	\$ 2,245,000	\$ 16,639.00	\$ 10,815.35
	\$ 2,191,001	\$ 2,192,000	\$ 16,321.00	\$ 10,608.65			\$ 2,246,000	\$ 16,645.00	\$ 10,819.25
	\$ 2,192,001	\$ 2,193,000	\$ 16,327.00	\$ 10,612.55		\$ 2,246,001	\$ 2,247,000	\$ 16,651.00	\$ 10,823.15
	\$ 2,193,001	\$ 2,194,000	\$ 16,333.00	\$ 10,616.45		\$ 2,247,001	\$ 2,248,000	\$ 16,657.00	\$ 10,827.05
	\$ 2,194,001	\$ 2,195,000	\$ 16,339.00	\$ 10,620.35		\$ 2,248,001	\$ 2,249,000	\$ 16,663.00	\$ 10,830.95
)	\$ 2,195,001	\$ 2,196,000	\$ 16,345.00	\$ 10,624.25		\$ 2,249,001	\$ 2,250,000	\$ 16,669.00	\$ 10,834.85
	\$ 2,196,001	\$ 2,197,000	\$ 16,351.00	\$ 10,628.15			\$ 2,251,000	\$ 16,675.00	\$ 10,838.75
	\$ 2,197,001	\$ 2,198,000	\$ 16,357.00	\$ 10,632.05	020	\$ 2,251,001	\$ 2,252,000	\$ 16,681.00	\$ 10,842.65
	\$ 2,198,001	\$ 2,199,000	\$ 16,363.00	\$ 10,635.95		\$ 2,252,001	\$ 2,253,000	\$ 16,687.00	\$ 10,846.55
	\$ 2,199,001	\$ 2,200,000	\$ 16,369.00	\$ 10,639.85		\$ 2,253,001	\$ 2,254,000	\$ 16,693.00	\$ 10,850.45

Valuation		Construction	Plan Check		Valuation	Malwatian Ta	Construction	Plan Check
From	Valuation To	Fee			From	Valuation To	Fee	
\$ 2,254,001	\$ 2,255,000	\$ 16,699.00	\$ 10,854.35		\$ 2,308,001	\$ 2,309,000	\$ 17,023.00	\$ 11,064.95
\$ 2,255,001	\$ 2,256,000	\$ 16,705.00	\$ 10,858.25		\$ 2,309,001	\$ 2,310,000	\$ 17,029.00	\$ 11,068.85
\$ 2,256,001	\$ 2,257,000	\$ 16,711.00	\$ 10,862.15		\$ 2,310,001	\$ 2,311,000	\$ 17,035.00	\$ 11,072.75
\$ 2,257,001	\$ 2,258,000	\$ 16,717.00	\$ 10,866.05		\$ 2,311,001	\$ 2,312,000	\$ 17,041.00	\$ 11,076.65
\$ 2,258,001	\$ 2,259,000	\$ 16,723.00	\$ 10,869.95		\$ 2,312,001	\$ 2,313,000	\$ 17,047.00	\$ 11,080.55
\$ 2,259,001	\$ 2,260,000	\$ 16,729.00	\$ 10,873.85		\$ 2,313,001	\$ 2,314,000	\$ 17,053.00	\$ 11,084.45
\$ 2,260,001	\$ 2,261,000	\$ 16,735.00	\$ 10,877.75	1:	\$ 2,314,001	\$ 2,315,000	\$ 17,059.00	\$ 11,088.35
\$ 2,261,001	\$ 2,262,000	\$ 16,741.00	\$ 10,881.65		\$ 2,315,001	\$ 2,316,000	\$ 17,065.00	\$ 11,092.25
\$ 2,262,001	\$ 2,263,000	\$ 16,747.00	\$ 10,885.55		\$ 2,316,001	\$ 2,317,000	\$ 17,071.00	\$ 11,096.15
\$ 2,263,001	\$ 2,264,000	\$ 16,753.00	\$ 10,889.45		\$ 2,317,001	\$ 2,318,000	\$ 17,077.00	\$ 11,100.05 \$ 11,103.95
\$ 2,264,001	\$ 2,265,000	\$ 16,759.00	\$ 10,893.35		\$ 2,318,001	\$ 2,319,000	\$ 17,083.00	
\$ 2,265,001	\$ 2,266,000	\$ 16,765.00	\$ 10,897.25	i i	\$ 2,319,001	\$ 2,320,000	\$ 17,089.00	\$ 11,107.85
\$ 2,266,001	\$ 2,267,000	\$ 16,771.00	\$ 10,901.15		\$ 2,320,001	\$ 2,321,000	\$ 17,095.00	\$ 11,111.75 \$ 11,115.65
\$ 2,267,001	\$ 2,268,000	\$ 16,777.00	\$ 10,905.05		\$ 2,321,001	\$ 2,322,000	\$ 17,101.00	\$ 11,119.55
\$ 2,268,001	\$ 2,269,000	\$ 16,783.00	\$ 10,908.95		\$ 2,322,001	\$ 2,323,000	\$ 17,107.00	\$ 11,113.35
\$ 2,269,001	\$ 2,270,000	\$ 16,789.00	\$ 10,912.85		\$ 2,323,001	\$ 2,324,000	\$ 17,113.00	\$ 11,123.45
\$ 2,270,001	\$ 2,271,000	\$ 16,795.00	\$ 10,916.75		\$ 2,324,001	\$ 2,325,000	\$ 17,119.00 \$ 17,125.00	\$ 11,127.35
\$ 2,271,001	\$ 2,272,000	\$ 16,801.00	\$ 10,920.65		\$ 2,325,001	\$ 2,326,000	\$ 17,123.00	\$ 11,135.15
\$ 2,272,001	\$ 2,273,000	\$ 16,807.00	\$ 10,924.55		\$ 2,326,001 \$ 2,327,001	\$ 2,327,000 \$ 2,328,000	\$ 17,131.00	\$ 11,139.05
\$ 2,273,001	\$ 2,274,000	\$ 16,813.00	\$ 10,928.45		\$ 2,328,001	\$ 2,328,000	\$ 17,137.00	\$ 11,142.95
\$ 2,274,001	\$ 2,275,000	\$ 16,819.00	\$ 10,932.35		\$ 2,329,001	\$ 2,330,000	\$ 17,149.00	\$ 11,146.85
\$ 2,275,001	\$ 2,276,000	\$ 16,825.00	\$ 10,936.25		\$ 2,329,001	\$ 2,330,000	\$ 17,155.00	\$ 11,150.75
\$ 2,276,001	\$ 2,277,000	\$ 16,831.00	\$ 10,940.15		\$ 2,331,001	\$ 2,332,000	\$ 17,153.00	\$ 11,154.65
\$ 2,277,001	\$ 2,278,000	\$ 16,837.00	\$ 10,944.05		\$ 2,332,001	\$ 2,332,000	\$ 17,167.00	\$ 11,158.55
\$ 2,278,001	\$ 2,279,000	\$ 16,843.00	\$ 10,947.95		_	\$ 2,333,000	\$ 17,107.00	\$ 11,162.45
\$ 2,279,001	\$ 2,280,000	\$ 16,849.00	\$ 10,951.85		\$ 2,333,001 \$ 2,334,001	\$ 2,335,000	\$ 17,179.00	\$ 11,166.35
\$ 2,280,001	\$ 2,281,000	\$ 16,855.00	\$ 10,955.75		\$ 2,335,001	\$ 2,335,000	\$ 17,175.00	\$ 11,170.25
\$ 2,281,001	\$ 2,282,000	\$ 16,861.00	\$ 10,959.65 \$ 10,963.55		\$ 2,335,001	\$ 2,337,000	\$ 17,191.00	\$ 11,174.15
\$ 2,282,001	\$ 2,283,000	\$ 16,867.00	\$ 10,965.33		\$ 2,337,001	\$ 2,338,000	\$ 17,197.00	\$ 11,178.05
\$ 2,283,001	\$ 2,284,000	\$ 16,873.00 \$ 16,879.00	\$ 10,971.35		\$ 2,338,001	\$ 2,339,000	\$ 17,203.00	\$ 11,181.95
\$ 2,284,001	\$ 2,285,000	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 10,975.25		\$ 2,339,001	\$ 2,340,000	\$ 17,209.00	\$ 11,185.85
\$ 2,285,001	\$ 2,280,000	\$ 16,883.00	\$ 10,979.15		\$ 2,340,001	\$ 2,341,000	\$ 17,215.00	\$ 11,189.75
\$ 2,286,001	\$ 2,287,000	\$ 16,897.00	\$ 10,983.05		\$ 2,341,001	\$ 2,342,000	\$ 17,221.00	\$ 11,193.65
\$ 2,287,001	\$ 2,288,000	\$ 16,903.00	\$ 10,986.95		\$ 2,342,001	\$ 2,343,000	\$ 17,227.00	\$ 11,197.55
	\$ 2,289,000	\$ 16,909.00	\$ 10,990.85		\$ 2,343,001	\$ 2,344,000	\$ 17,233.00	\$ 11,201.45
\$ 2,289,001	\$ 2,291,000	\$ 16,915.00	\$ 10,994.75		\$ 2,344,001	\$ 2,345,000	\$ 17,239.00	\$ 11,205.35
\$ 2,290,001	\$ 2,292,000	\$ 16,921.00	\$ 10,998.65		\$ 2,345,001	\$ 2,346,000	\$ 17,245.00	\$ 11,209.25
\$ 2,292,001	\$ 2,293,000	\$ 16,927.00	\$ 11,002.55		\$ 2,346,001	\$ 2,347,000	\$ 17,251.00	\$ 11,213.15
\$ 2,292,001	\$ 2,294,000	\$ 16,933.00	\$ 11,006.45		\$ 2,347,001	\$ 2,348,000	\$ 17,257.00	\$ 11,217.05
\$ 2,293,001	\$ 2,295,000	\$ 16,939.00	\$ 11,010.35		\$ 2,348,001	\$ 2,349,000	\$ 17,263.00	\$ 11,220.95
\$ 2,294,001	\$ 2,296,000	\$ 16,945.00	\$ 11,014.25		\$ 2,349,001	\$ 2,350,000	\$ 17,269.00	\$ 11,224.85
\$ 2,295,001	\$ 2,297,000	\$ 16,951.00	\$ 11,018.15		\$ 2,350,001	\$ 2,351,000	\$ 17,275.00	\$ 11,228.75
\$ 2,297,001	\$ 2,298,000	\$ 16,957.00	\$ 11,022.05		\$ 2,351,001	\$ 2,352,000	\$ 17,281.00	\$ 11,232.65
\$ 2,297,001		\$ 16,963.00	\$ 11,025.95		\$ 2,352,001	\$ 2,353,000	\$ 17,287.00	\$ 11,236.55
\$ 2,299,001		\$ 16,969.00	\$ 11,029.85	Ì	\$ 2,353,001	\$ 2,354,000		\$ 11,240.45
\$ 2,299,001	\$ 2,300,000	\$ 16,975.00	\$ 11,033.75		\$ 2,354,001	\$ 2,355,000	\$ 17,299.00	\$ 11,244.35
\$ 2,300,001		\$ 16,981.00	\$ 11,037.65	1	\$ 2,355,001	\$ 2,356,000	\$ 17,305.00	\$ 11,248.25
\$ 2,302,001		\$ 16,987.00	\$ 11,041.55	ŀ	\$ 2,356,001	\$ 2,357,000		\$ 11,252.15
\$ 2,302,001	\$ 2,303,000	\$ 16,993.00	\$ 11,045.45	1	\$ 2,357,001	\$ 2,358,000		\$ 11,256.05
\$ 2,303,001	\$ 2,305,000	\$ 16,999.00	\$ 11,049.35	I	\$ 2,358,001	\$ 2,359,000	\$ 17,323.00	\$ 11,259.95
\$ 2,305,001	\$ 2,305,000	\$ 17,005.00	\$ 11,053.25	f	\$ 2,359,001	\$ 2,360,000		\$ 11,263.85
\$ 2,305,001		\$ 17,003.00	\$ 11,057.15		\$ 2,360,001	\$ 2,361,000		\$ 11,267.75
\$ 2,300,001			\$ 11,061.05		\$ 2,361,001	\$ 2,362,000		\$ 11,271.65
7 2,307,001	~ 2,500,000	T 27,027,00	+ 12,001.00		1			

Valuation From	Valuation To	Construction Fee	Plan Check		Valuation From	Valuation To	Construction Fee	Plan Check
\$ 2,362,001	\$ 2,363,000	\$ 17,347.00	\$ 11,275.55		\$ 2,416,001	\$ 2,417,000	\$ 17,671.00	\$ 11,486.15
\$ 2,363,001	\$ 2,364,000	\$ 17,353.00	\$ 11,279,45		\$ 2,417,001	\$ 2,418,000	\$ 17,677.00	\$ 11,490.05
\$ 2,364,001	\$ 2,365,000	\$ 17,359.00	\$ 11,283.35	= .	\$ 2,418,001	\$ 2,419,000	\$ 17,683.00	\$ 11,493.95
\$ 2,365,001	\$ 2,366,000	\$ 17,365.00	\$ 11,287.25		\$ 2,419,001	\$ 2,420,000	\$ 17,689.00	\$ 11,497.85
\$ 2,366,001	\$ 2,367,000	\$ 17,371.00	\$ 11,291.15		\$ 2,420,001	\$ 2,421,000	\$ 17,695.00	\$ 11,501.75
\$ 2,367,001	\$ 2,368,000	\$ 17,377.00	\$ 11,295.05		\$ 2,421,001	\$ 2,422,000	\$ 17,701.00	\$ 11,505.65
\$ 2,368,001	\$ 2,369,000	\$ 17,383.00	\$ 11,298.95		\$ 2,422,001	\$ 2,423,000	\$ 17,707.00	\$ 11,509.55
\$ 2,369,001	\$ 2,370,000	\$ 17,389.00	\$ 11,302.85		\$ 2,423,001	\$ 2,424,000	\$ 17,713.00	\$ 11,513.45
\$ 2,370,001	\$ 2,371,000	\$ 17,395.00	\$ 11,306.75		\$ 2,424,001	\$ 2,425,000	\$ 17,719.00	\$ 11,517.35
\$ 2,371,001	\$ 2,372,000	\$ 17,401.00	\$ 11,310.65		\$ 2,425,001	\$ 2,426,000	\$ 17,725.00	\$ 11,521.25
\$ 2,372,001		\$ 17,407.00	\$ 11,314.55		\$ 2,426,001	\$ 2,427,000	\$ 17,731.00	\$ 11,525.15
\$ 2,373,001	\$ 2,374,000	\$ 17,413.00	\$ 11,318.45		\$ 2,427,001	\$ 2,428,000	\$ 17,737.00	\$ 11,529.05
\$ 2,374,001		\$ 17,419.00	\$ 11,322.35		\$ 2,428,001	\$ 2,429,000	\$ 17,743.00	\$ 11,532.95
\$ 2,375,001		\$ 17,425.00	\$ 11,326.25		\$ 2,429,001	\$ 2,430,000	\$ 17,749.00	\$ 11,536.85
\$ 2,376,001		\$ 17,431.00	\$ 11,330.15		\$ 2,430,001	\$ 2,431,000	\$ 17,755.00	\$ 11,540.75 \$ 11,544.65
\$ 2,377,001		\$ 17,437.00	\$ 11,334.05		\$ 2,431,001	\$ 2,432,000	\$ 17,761.00 \$ 17,767.00	\$ 11,544.05
\$ 2,378,001		\$ 17,443.00	\$ 11,337.95		\$ 2,432,001	\$ 2,433,000	\$ 17,767.00 \$ 17,773.00	\$ 11,548.33
\$ 2,379,001		\$ 17,449.00	\$ 11,341.85		\$ 2,433,001	\$ 2,434,000	\$ 17,779.00	\$ 11,556.35
\$ 2,380,001		\$ 17,455.00	\$ 11,345.75		\$ 2,434,001 \$ 2,435,001	\$ 2,435,000	\$ 17,775.00	\$ 11,560.25
\$ 2,381,001		\$ 17,461.00	\$ 11,349.65		\$ 2,435,001	\$ 2,437,000	\$ 17,791.00	\$ 11,564.15
\$ 2,382,001		\$ 17,467.00	\$ 11,353.55		\$ 2,430,001	\$ 2,438,000	\$ 17,797.00	\$ 11,568.05
\$ 2,383,001		\$ 17,473.00	\$ 11,357.45		\$ 2,437,001	\$ 2,439,000	\$ 17,803.00	\$ 11,571.95
\$ 2,384,001		\$ 17,479.00	\$ 11,361.35		\$ 2,439,001	\$ 2,440,000	\$ 17,809.00	\$ 11,575.85
\$ 2,385,001		\$ 17,485.00	\$ 11,365.25		\$ 2,440,001	\$ 2,441,000	\$ 17,815.00	\$ 11,579.75
\$ 2,386,001	27	\$ 17,491.00			\$ 2,441,001	\$ 2,442,000	\$ 17,821.00	\$ 11,583.65
\$ 2,387,001	20	\$ 17,497.00 \$ 17,503.00	\$ 11,376.95		\$ 2,442,001	\$ 2,443,000	\$ 17,827.00	\$ 11,587.55
\$ 2,388,001		\$ 17,509.00	\$ 11,380.85		\$ 2,443,001	\$ 2,444,000	\$ 17,833.00	\$ 11,591.45
\$ 2,389,001		\$ 17,505.00	\$ 11,384.75		\$ 2,444,001	\$ 2,445,000	\$ 17,839.00	\$ 11,595.35
\$ 2,390,001 \$ 2,391,001		\$ 17,521.00	\$ 11,388.65		\$ 2,445,001	\$ 2,446,000	\$ 17,845.00	\$ 11,599.25
\$ 2,392,001		\$ 17,527.00	\$ 11,392.55	İ	\$ 2,446,001	\$ 2,447,000	\$ 17,851.00	\$ 11,603.15
\$ 2,392,001		\$ 17,533.00	\$ 11,396.45		\$ 2,447,001	\$ 2,448,000	\$ 17,857.00	\$ 11,607.05
\$ 2,394,001	9	\$ 17,539.00	\$ 11,400.35		\$ 2,448,001	\$ 2,449,000	\$ 17,863.00	\$ 11,610.95
\$ 2,395,001		\$ 17,545.00	\$ 11,404.25	İ	\$ 2,449,001	\$ 2,450,000	\$ 17,869.00	\$ 11,614.85
\$ 2,396,001		\$ 17,551.00			\$ 2,450,001	\$ 2,451,000	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 11,618.75
	\$.2,398,000_			2 3	\$ 2,451,001	_\$ 2,452,000	\$ 17,881.00	\$ 11,622.65
	\$ 2, 399;000				-\$-2,452,001	-\$-2,453,000	_\$_17,887.00-	-\$-11,626.55-
\$ 2,399,001		\$ 17,569.00			\$ 2,453,001	\$ 2,454,000		\$ 11,630.45
\$ 2,400,001		\$ 17,575.00			\$ 2,454,001		\$ 17,899.00	\$ 11,634.35
\$ 2,401,001		\$ 17,581.00		1	\$ 2,455,001	\$ 2,456,000	\$ 17,905.00	\$ 11,638.25
\$ 2,402,001		\$ 17,587.00			\$ 2,456,001	\$ 2,457,000		\$ 11,642.15
\$ 2,403,001		\$ 17,593.00		j	\$ 2,457,001		\$ 17,917.00	
\$ 2,404,001		\$ 17,599.00			\$ 2,458,001	\$ 2,459,000		
\$ 2,405,001		\$ 17,605.00	\$ 11,443.25		\$ 2,459,001	\$ 2,460,000		\$ 11,653.85
\$ 2,406,001	\$ 2,407,000	\$ 17,611.00	\$ 11,447.15]	\$ 2,460,001		\$ 17,935.00	
\$ 2,407,001	\$ 2,408,000	\$ 17,617.00	\$ 11,451.05	1	\$ 2,461,001			
\$ 2,408,001		\$ 17,623:00	\$ 11,454.95		\$ 2,462,001	\$ 2,463,000		\$ 11,665.55
\$ 2,409,001	\$ 2,410,000	\$ 17,629.00			\$ 2,463,001		\$ 17,953.00	
\$ 2,410,001	\$ 2,411,000	\$ 17,635.00			\$ 2,464,001			
\$ 2,411,001				8	\$ 2,465,001			
\$ 2,412,001		\$ 17,647.00		1	\$ 2,466,001	100.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000		
\$ 2,413,001		\$ 17,653.00			\$ 2,467,001			20 25
\$ 2,414,001					\$ 2,468,001			\$ 11,688.95
\$ 2,415,001	\$ 2,416,000	\$ 17,665.00	\$ 11,482.25		\$ 2,469,001	\$ 2,470,000	\$ 17,989.00	\$ 11,692.85

Valuation From	Valuation To	Co	nstruction Fee	Plan Check		Valuation From	Valuation To	Construction Fee	Plan Check
\$ 2,470,001	\$ 2,471,000	\$	17,995.00	\$ 11,696.75			*		
\$ 2,471,001	\$ 2,472,000	\$	18,001.00	\$ 11,700.65					
\$ 2,472,001	\$ 2,473,000	\$	18,007.00	\$ 11,704.55					
\$ 2,473,001	\$ 2,474,000	\$	18,013.00	\$ 11,708.45					
\$ 2,474,001	\$ 2,475,000	\$	18,019.00	\$ 11,712.35					
\$ 2,475,001	\$ 2,476,000	\$	18,025.00	\$ 11,716.25	B S				
\$ 2,476,001	\$ 2,477,000	\$	18,031.00	\$ 11,720.15					
\$ 2,477,001	\$ 2,478,000	\$	18,037.00	\$ 11,724.05					
\$ 2,478,001	\$ 2,479,000	\$	18,043.00	\$ 11,727.95					
\$ 2,479,001	\$ 2,480,000	\$	18,049.00	\$ 11,731.85					
\$ 2,480,001	\$ 2,481,000	\$	18,055.00	\$ 11,735.75					
\$ 2,481,001	\$ 2,482,000	\$	18,061.00	\$ 11,739.65					
\$ 2,482,001	\$ 2,483,000	\$	18,067.00	\$ 11,743.55					
\$ 2,483,001	\$ 2,484,000	\$	18,073.00	\$ 11,747.45					
\$ 2,484,001	\$ 2,485,000	\$	18,079.00	\$ 11,751.35					
\$ 2,485,001	\$ 2,486,000	\$	18,085.00	\$ 11,755.25					
\$ 2,486,001	\$ 2,487,000	\$	18,091.00	\$ 11,759.15					
\$ 2,487,001	\$ 2,488,000	\$	18,097.00	\$ 11,763.05			*		
\$ 2,488,001	\$ 2,489,000	\$	18,103.00	\$ 11,766.95					
\$ 2,489,001	\$ 2,490,000	\$	18,109.00	\$ 11,770.85					
\$ 2,490,001	\$ 2,491,000	\$	18,115.00	\$ 11,774.75					
\$ 2,491,001	\$ 2,492,000	\$	18,121.00	\$ 11,778.65					
\$ 2,492,001	\$ 2,493,000	\$	18,127.00	\$ 11,782.55					
\$ 2,493,001	\$ 2,494,000	\$	18,133.00	\$ 11,786.45					
\$ 2,494,001	\$ 2,495,000	\$	18,139.00	\$ 11,790.35					
\$ 2,495,001	\$ 2,496,000	\$	18,145.00	\$ 11,794.25					
\$ 2,496,001	\$ 2,497,000	\$	18,151.00	\$ 11,798.15					
\$ 2,497,001	\$ 2,498,000	\$	18,157.00	\$ 11,802.05					
\$ 2,498,001	\$ 2,499,000	\$	18,163.00	\$ 11,805.95					
\$ 2,499,001	\$ 2,500,000	\$	18,169.00	\$ 11,809.85					

From the International Code Council Building Valuation Data, Feb. 2015		0,1		Туре	of Constru	ction			
Group (2013 California Building Code)	IA	IB	IIA	IIB	I(IA on per Squa	IIIB	IV	VA	VB
A-1 Assembly, theaters, with stage	229.03	221.51	216.10	207.06	194.68	189.07	200.10	177.95	171.21
A-1 Assembly, theaters, without stage	209.87	202.35	196.94	187.90	175.62	170.01	180.94	158.89	152,15
A-2 Assembly, nightclubs	177.89	172.85	168.07	161.49	151.98	147.78	155.80	137.68	132.99
A-2 Assembly, restaurants, bars, banquet	176.89	172.85	166.07	160.49	149.98	146.78	154.80	135.68	131.99
halls A-3 Assembly, churches	211.95	204,43	199.02	189.98	177.95	172.34	183.02		
A-3 Assembly, general, community halls,	1			4				161.22	154.48
librarles, museums	176.88	169.36	162.95	154.91	141.73	137.12	147.95	125.00	119.26
A-4 Assembly, arenas	208.87	201.35	194.94	186.90	173.62	169.01	179.94	156.89	151.15
B Business	182,89	176.17	170.32	161.88	147,55	142.00	155.49	129.49	123.76
E Educational	192.29	185.47	180.15	172.12	160.72	152.55	166.18	140.46	136.18
F-1 Factory and Industrial, moderate hazard	108.98	103.99	97.83	94.17	84.37	80.56	90.16	69.50	65.44
F-2 Factory and industrial, low hazard	107.98	102.99	97.83	93.17	84.37	79.56	89.16	69.50	64.44
H-1 High Hazard, explosives	102.01	97.02	91.86	87.20	78.60	73.79	83.19	63.73	
H234 High Hazard	102.01	97.02	91.86	87.20	78.60	73.79	83.19	63.73	58.67
H-5 HPM	- 182.89	176.17	170.32	161.88	147.55	142.00	155.49	129.49	123.76
I-1 Institutional, supervised environment	182.53	175.88	170.97	162.73	150.55	146.48	162.73	135.02	130.72
1-2 Institutional, hospitals	308.50	301.79	295.93	287.50	272.14	-	281.10	254.09	0.00
I-2 Institutional, nursing homes	213.56	206.85	200.99	192.56	179.22	FF-0	186.16	161.17	0.00
I-3 Institutional, restrained	208.37	201.66	195.80	187.37	174.54	167.98	180.97	156.48	148.74
I-4 Institutional, day care facilities	182.53	175.88	170.97	162.73	150.55	146.48	162.73	135.02	130.72
M Mercantile	132.61	127.57	121.79	116.21	106.35	103.15	110.52	92.05	88.36
R-1 Residential, hotels	184.11	177.46	172.55	164.31	152.38	148.31	164.31	136.85	132.55
R-2 Residential, multiple family	154.38	147.73	142.82	134.58	123.25	119.18	134.58	107.72	103.42
R-3 Residential, one- and two-family	143.93	139.97	136.51	132.83	127.95	124.61	130.57	119.73	112.65
R-4 Residentlal, care/assisted living facilitles	182.53	175.88	170.97	162,73	150.55	146.48	162.73	135.02	130.72
S-1 Storage, moderate hazard	101.01	96.02	89.86	86.20	76.60	72.79	82.19	61.73	57.67
S-2 Storage, low hazard	100.01	95.02	89.86	85.20	76.60	71.79	81.19	61.73	56.67
U Utility, miscellaneous	77.82	73.48	69.04	65.52	59.23	55.31	62.58	46.83	44.63
	1								

es e s

.

Principle Requirements

The state law and regulations referenced previously include the following requirements:

- 1. Every California city, county, or city and county building department is required to collect and remit the required permit surcharge fee to the CBSC.
- 2. The permit surcharge fee shall be levied on permits required for all disciplines subject to the California Building Standards Code in Title 24, California Code of Regulations, including but not limited to, building, electrical, mechanical and plumbing, and for which a valuation is made. The fee applies to new construction and the addition or alteration of existing buildings. Reference Section 1-505(a) provided in Appendix 2 located at the back of this Guide.
- 3. Calculate the permit surcharge fee as required by Section 1-505 (b), Fee Assessment, which reads:

Fees are assessed at a rate of \$4 per \$100,000 of permit valuation, but not less than one dollar, with appropriate fractions thereof' shown in the following table:

PERMI	FEE	
\$1-25,000		\$1
\$25,001 - 50,000		\$2
\$50,001 - 75,000	₩ *	\$3
\$75,001-100,000	Ж	\$4
Every \$25,000 or fraction	Add \$1	

For the complete text of Section 1-505, refer to Appendix 2 located at the back of this Guide

See Fee Calculation Examples beginning on page 3 of this Guide.

- 4. Each city, county, and city and county may retain up to ten-percent (10%) of the collected permit surcharge fee to cover the cost of administration, code enforcement and education as permitted by Health and Safety Code Section 18931.6.
- 5. Submit the permit surcharge fee, less the allowed administrative fee up to ten-percent (10%), to the CBSC each quarter by the fifteenth (15th) day of the